PARCEL_NO

NUMBER_KEY

COMP_TYPE

SUB_TYPE

APPLIED

APPROVED | DATA_STATUS

DESCRIPTION

STREET_NO [T_DIRE

STREET_NAME

32260012140
32260012140
32260012140
32260012140
32260012140

32260012140

32260012140

32260012140
32260012140

32260012140

32260012140

32260012140
32260012140
32260012140

BCC11061
BCC05124
BCC0000148
BCC0000080
BCC0000079

BCC0000078

BCO10274

BCO10273
BCO11101

BCO11054

BCO10281

BC0O10280
19702198
19701568

BCCOMP
BCCOMP
BCCOMP
BCCOMP
BCCOMP

BCCOMP

BCOCC

BCOCC
BCOCC

BCOCC

BCOCC

BCOCC
BCOMPL
BCOMPL

COMPLETE
COMPLETE

TEMP

TEMP
COMPLETE

COMPLETE

TEMP

TEMP
OTH
OTH

16-Feb-11
04-May-05
05-Apr-00
27-Jan-00
27-Jan-00

27-Jan-00

21-Sep-10

17-Sep-10
16-Feb-11

17-Dec-10

23-Sep-10

23-Sep-10

24-May-97

24-Mar-97

09-Sep-11 APPROVED
04-May-05 APPROVED
VOID
VOID
VOID

09-Feb-00 FINALED

28-Sep-10 FINAL

17-Sep-10 CLOSED
09-Sep-11 APPROVED

13-Sep-11 APPROVED

23-Sep-10 CLOSED

24-Sep-10 FINAL
CLOSED
CLOSED

CC for shell only for new 28 seats Tiki Hut

C.C for EXTERIOR/INTERIOR REMODELING

C.C. FOR RENOVATIONS OF CONDO BLDG. TO HOTEL

T.C.C. FOR RESTAURANT AND BAR

T.C.C. FOR SWIMMING POOL

T.C.C. FOR RENOVATION OF CONDO BUILDING TO HOTEL WITH 107 UNITS ( EXCLUDING POOL, RESTAURANT AND BAR ).

final CC issued BCC0000148

TCO for Renovation of existing 8 story building with 35 hotel units, 8th floor bar and swim spa, 7th floor kitchen, 3rd and 2nd floor
spa 1st floor kitchen, 1st floor bar, and restaurant replacing a 105 hotel units and 59 seat restaurant and exterior 1st floor pool area
and New 17 story tower with 15 hotel units, 3rd floor gym, 2nd floor bar, new pool, landscape and hardscape.

TCO is for burning the equipment in the 1st and 7th floor kitchens only. 30 People Only.

CO for new 28 seats Tiki bar interior built out.
CO tor Renovation of existing 8 story building with 35 hotel units, 8th tloor bar and swim spa, 7th floor kitchen, 3rd and 2nd floor

spa 1st floor kitchen, 1st floor bar, and restaurant replacing a 105 hotel units and 59 seat restaurant and exterior 1st floor pool area
and New 17 story tower with 15 hotel units, 3rd floor gym, 2nd floor bar, new pool, landscape and hardscape.
Unit breakdown per floor as per letter from Archirect is as follow:

Ground floor:

Restaurant, kitchen, lobby, reception, public restrooms, winebar, longbar, court yard pool.

2nd floor

Cowshed Spa, screening room, Public restrooms, club bar, manager office, back of office

3rd floor

Cowshed spa, cardio gym

4th floor

10 hotel rooms ( 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10) staff lockers/ dressing rooms/ staff restrooms

5th floor

11 htoel rooms ( 11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,20,21) back of house offices

6th floor

12 hotel rooms ( 22,23,24,25,26,27,28,29,30,31,32,33 ) back of the house offices

7th floor

10 hotel rooms ( 34,35,36,37,38,39,40,41,42,43 ) service kitchen , office

8th floor

Pool, bar, sun deck, restrooms, club lounge, club dinig room, mechanical rooms

9th floor

one hotel room (44 )

10th floor

one hotel room (45)

11th floor

one hotel room (46 )

12th floor

one hotel room (47)

13th flanr

TCO for floors 1 through 3 including including exterior landscaping and pool at ground floor for Special Event.

Occupant load is 150.

The Club Bar and the Screening Roon is not included.
TCO for Bldg Shell for 50 units hotel Bldg

REMOD 2 RMS WK EXCEEDS VALUE OF $2000
ILLEGALLY INSTALLED KITCHENS
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BCU1300855

BCU1100356

BCU1001123

BCU1100106
BCU1100107
BCU1100284
BD070131
BD130008
BD140225
BD160027
BE910215
BE000218
BE920419
BE072058
BE940250
BE092930
BE112742
BE102862
BE991939
BE092882
BE992508
BE081548
BE991796
BE080301
BE991662
BE072919
BE101992
BE991059
BE072059
BE980094
BL092654
BL100003
BL100004
BL100005
BL102680
BL102679
BEL11298
BL102681
BEL21298
BL951298
BEL51298
BEL41298
BEL31298
BG100067
BMO080767
BM971145
BM000134
BM940215
BM000047

BCU

BCU

BCU

BCU
BCU
BCU
BDEMOPRJ
BDEMOPRIJ
BDEMOPRJ
BDEMOPRIJ
BELEC
BELEC
BELEC
BELEC
BELEC
BELEC
BELEC
BELEC
BELEC
BELEC
BELEC
BELEC
BELEC
BELEC
BELEC
BELEC
BELEC
BELEC
BELEC
BELEC
BELEV
BELEV
BELEV
BELEV
BELEV
BELEV
BELEV
BELEV
BELEV
BELEV
BELEV
BELEV
BELEV
BGENR
BMECH
BMECH
BMECH
BMECH
BMECH

PRIMARY
PRIMARY
PRIMARY

PRIMARY
PRIMARY
PRIMARY
PARTIAL
OTHER
OTHER
OTHER
OTH

OTH
ALTRMDL
OTH
LOWVOLT
ALTRMDL
SIGNAGE

LOWVOLT
ALTRMDL

SRVCS
OTH
DEMO
LOWVOLT
ALT
DEMO
ALT
ELEV
ELEV
ELEV
ELEV
ELEV
ELEV
ELEV
ELEV
ELEV
ELEV
ELEV
ELEV
ELEV
GNRTCOMM
A/C
ALT

OTH

19-Jul-13
19-Jan-11
28-Sep-10

28-Oct-10
28-Oct-10
17-Dec-10
10-Apr-07
09-Oct-12
17-Apr-14
16-Oct-15
14-Nov-90
09-Nov-99
09-Jan-92
10-May-07
19-Nov-93
25-Sep-09
12-Aug-11
14-Sep-10
22-Jun-99
22-Sep-09
09-Sep-99
04-Apr-08
07-Jun-99
07-Nov-07
14-May-99
20-Aug-07
28-May-10
03-Mar-99
10-May-07
15-Oct-97
01-Oct-15
05-Nov-09
05-Nov-09
05-Nov-09
01-Oct-15
01-Oct-15
19-Apr-91
01-Oct-15
01-Oct-91

01-Oct-94
01-Oct-93
01-Oct-92
16-Sep-10
04-Apr-08
15-Sep-97
17-Nov-99
23-Nov-93
16-Oct-99

20-Sep-13 APPROVED
CLOSED
26-Aug-11 APPROVED

04-Jan-11 APPROVED
04-Jan-11 APPROVED
23-Dec-10 APPROVED
31-Jul-07 FINAL
11-Jan-13 CLOSED
17-Apr-14 CLOSED
16-Oct-15 FINAL
14-Nov-90 FINAL
09-Nov-99 FINAL
09-Jan-92 FINAL
VOID
19-Nov-93 FINAL
25-Sep-09 FINAL
23-Aug-11 CLOSED
03-Mar-11 FINAL
22-Jun-99 FINAL
25-Sep-09 FINAL
16-Sep-99 FINAL
18-Apr-08 FINAL
15-Jun-99 FINAL
07-Nov-07 FINAL
14-May-99 FINAL
20-Aug-07 FINAL
28-May-10 FINAL
04-Mar-99 FINAL
10-May-07 FINAL
03-Mar-99 CHNGCNTR
17-Jul-15 PAID
VOID
VOID
VOID
17-Jul-15 PAID
17-Jul-15 PAID
26-Dec-91 APPROVED
17-Jul-15 PAID
09-Sep-92 APPROVED
VOID
02-Nov-94 VOID
22-Dec-93 APPROVED
26-Apr-93 APPROVED
16-Sep-10 FINAL
23-Jun-08 FINAL
15-Sep-97 FINAL
19-Nov-99 CLOSED
23-Nov-93 CLOSED
18-Oct-99 FINAL

Valet Parking Svc @ 4385 Collins Ave / Soho Beachouse

Storage @ 1601 Drexel Ave

4385 Collins Ave, 8FL / 55 Seat Restaurant, 2AM

4385 Collins Ave / 50 Unit Hotel, 2 Swimming Pool, 137 Seat Restaurant, 2am
(87 Seats on 2nd Floor) + (50 Seats on the 8th Floor) 137 Seats in Total
4385 Collins Ave, Ground FL / 143 Seat Restaurant, Operate until 2am
4385 Collins Ave / 4 Station Beauty Salon & Retail Sales 2ND FLOOR
4385 Colins Ave, 3rd Floor / Massage Clinic, 3rd Floor

PARTIAL INT DEMOLITION ALL UNITS FROM THE 3RD THRU 7TH FLOOR.
Remove Exit Sign

Renewal of bd130008/ Remove Exit Sign

Renew/BD140225/Remove Exit Sign

FIRE ALARM SYSTEM

OUTLETS (CATV)

1-30HP MOTOR

REMOVAL OF ELECTRICAL FIXTURES FOR SALVAGE PURPOSE.
DISCONET & LIGHT FIXTURES

Empty conduits for future Fire Alarm.

Install sub-panel 100A, 22 wall fans and 250 pending lights. 40 Watts (4,000 sq.ft)
Installation on Illum wall sign "sovereign"

ELECTRICAL FOR SWIMMING POOL.

B0702784/ Low voltage and data com wiring.

TEMPORARY TEST ELEVATOR A/C

B0702784/elec. for (67) units

FIRE ALARM SYSTEM

TEMP FOR CONSTRUCTION.

TELEPHONE,COMPUTER & VIDEO CABLING

Rmvl of Electrical from 7 floors and roof

B0702784/ PRE-WIRE SPEAKER CABLES

ELECTRICAL ALTERATIONS

REMOVAL OF ELECTRICAL FIXTURES FOR SALVAGE PURPOSE.
OUTLETS AND FIXTURES

INSTALL A TRACTION ELEVATOR #4 735590 MB-2654

INSTALL A TRACTION ELEV ATOR #3 MB-0003

INSTALL TRACTION ELEVATOR #2 MB-0004

INSTALL TRACTION ELEVATOR #1 MB-0005

INSTALL A TRACTION ELEVATOR MB-2680

INSTALL A TRACTION ELEVATOR MB-2679

ANNUAL ELEVATOR INSPECTION D-3138

INSTALL A TRACTION ELEVATOR #3 MB-2681

ANNUAL ELEVATOR INSPECTION D-3138

BLDG. HAS BEEN RENOVATED - 5 NEW ELEV. INSTALL

ANNUAL ELEVATOR INSPECTION D-3138

ANNUAL ELEVATOR INSPECTION D-3138

ANNUAL ELEVATOR INSPECTION D-3138

SOHO B0702784/// BUILDING GENERATOR SQ. FT. 289

B0702784/ Installation of HVAC system of (2) bldgs. one exisiting & one nw constructed./
INST 185T SYS STHT DTWK VENT RAC

ALT. NEW HALL BUTTON FIXT., CAR PANEL FIXT. D-3138

MODERNIZE TRACTION ELEVATOR D-3138

INSWT FIRE SUPP SYS
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BM930143
BMO000069
BM930497
BM131609
BM100146
BM100147
BM100145
BM100100
BM100006
BM091054

BM990533

BMS01009

BMS0702414
BMS0801510
BMS0902824
BMS1000015
BMS1001109
BMS1001635
BMS1002166
BMS1002613

BMS1002768

BMS1003054

BMS1003283

BMS1100167

BMS1402306
BMS81517

BMS0000153
BMS0101749
BMS0800189
BMS0801569
BMS0902825
BMS1000171

BMS1001168

BMS1001685
BMS1002167
BMS1002614
BMS1002770
BMS1003056
BMS1003305

BMECH
BMECH
BMECH
BMECH
BMECH
BMECH
BMECH
BMECH
BMECH
BMECH

BMECH

BMISC
BMISC
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ALT

ALT
A/C
ELEVNEW
ELEVNEW
ELEVNEW
FSUPPRES
ELEVNEW
A/C

OTH

OTH
RESEARCH
REVISE
REVISE
REVISE
ELEVATOR
DOC HIST
REVISE
REVISE

REVISE

REVISE

REVISE

OCCLOAD

DOC HIST
OTH

REVISE
REVISE
REVISE
REVISE

REVISE

REVISE
REVISE
REVISE
REVISE
REVISE
REVISE

13-Nov-92
25-Oct-99
08-Mar-93
19-Aug-13
06-Nov-09
06-Nov-09
06-Nov-09
28-Oct-09
02-Oct-09
30-Jul-09

25-Mar-99

15-May-90
04-Apr-07
26-Mar-08
08-Jul-09
02-Oct-09
21-Jan-10
18-Mar-10
11-May-10
25-Jun-10

12-Jul-10

09-Aug-10

01-Sep-10

20-Oct-10

20-Jun-14
25-Jun-98
14-Oct-99
19-Mar-01
22-Oct-07
31-Mar-08
08-Jul-09
16-Oct-09

27-Jan-10

23-Mar-10
11-May-10
25-Jun-10
12-Jul-10
09-Aug-10
03-Sep-10

13-Nov-92 FINAL
26-Oct-99 FINAL
08-Mar-93 FINAL
19-Aug-13 FINAL
16-Nov-09 FINAL
24-Dec-09 FINAL
16-Nov-09 FINAL
28-Oct-09 FINAL
12-Oct-09 FINAL
30-Jul-09 FINAL

25-Jun-99 CLOSED

15-May-90 CLOSED
CLOSED
04-Apr-08 FINAL
12-Aug-09 FINAL
02-Oct-09 FINAL
21-Jan-10 CLOSED
CLOSED
11-May-10 FINAL
02-Jul-10 FINAL

21-Jul-10 FINAL

09-Sep-10 FINAL

01-Sep-10 FINAL

25-Oct-10 FINAL

CLOSED

25-Jun-98 CLOSED
VOID

CLOSED
07-Nov-07 FINAL
01-Apr-08 FINAL
29-Jul-09 FINAL
02-Nov-09 FINAL

06-Apr-10 FINAL

24-Mar-10 FINAL
11-May-10 FINAL
25-Jun-10 FINAL
CLOSED
13-Aug-10 FINAL
08-Oct-10 FINAL

REPL 20T COOLING TOWER

REP TRASH CHUTE

REP TRASH CHUTE

REPLACE 120 TON CHILLER

INSTALL A TRACTION ELEVATOR #2 MB-2680

INSTALL A TRACTION ELEVATOR #3 MB-2681

INSTALL A TRACTION ELEVATOR #1 MB-2679
B0702784/Insatll & test fire suppression system
INSTALLATION OF ONE NEW TRACTION ELEVATOR, MB2654
B0702784/ INSTALL WALK-INS AND REFRIGERATION AS PER MASTER PLANS
SPA HEAT PUMP

letter on file heat pump removed.

FOUR (4) MICROFILM COPIES

RESEARCH

B0702784/SHORING SHOP DRAWINGS

REVISION TO B0702784- SHOP DRAWINGS FOR HOTEL - 9TH LEVEL SHORONG AND 6TH & 7TH RESHORING.

B0702784/ Shop Drwngs; Long Bar Slab & bear shoring.

30-DAY CONSTRUCTION USE ONLY

1 copy

B0702784// EXISTING LOBBY CEILINGS SUPPORT ENCHANCEMENT

Shop/B0702784/Alum railing @ club bar 2nd Ivl

B0702784// Changes to Elect Fir. outlet layout (for equipment & Furniture in 3rd flr. cardio gym 33-18 & to Mech closet east wall in
Rm 33-18 per field condition. (archit Sheet A-4.9k Reflected Ceiling plan)

B0702784... Revision to; 2nd Floor ext lighting office & reception, move west wall of B.0.H. Office 333-06B, Reconfiguered wall at
Projector Rm 222-06A & elect outlets added to Cowsheed Recption 222-01 & four addition receptacles at lobby area.
BM100100/INSTALL TEST FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM.. REVISION DUE TO APPLICANCE CHANGE OUT

156 SEATS CECCONI RESTURANT GROUND FLOOR KITCHEN

INDOOR DINING =98

WINE BAR =22

OUTDOOR DINING =217

TOTAL OCCUPANT CONTENT =337

TOTAL EXITS =5

1CD

EXTENSION FOR BP980229.

REVISION TO PERMIT #B9703176 /ALL TRADES

RESEARCH OF PROPERTY

STRUCTURAL REVISION - REV 3/B0702784

REVISION TO B0702784 SHOP DRAWING FOR HOTEL- COLUMN 44 TYPICAL FLOOR DEMO SHORING PLANS

REVISION TO B0702784- SHOP DRAWINGS FOR EXTERIOR CEILING AND MECHANICAL CHASE WALL METAL STUD FRAMING.
b0702784/STRUCTURAL RVSN FOR SOUTH SIDE RETAINING WALL.

Rvsn/B0702784/Rvsn to Tower 4th, 14th - 16th fl, 4th floor from gym space to 2 typical type 20 & 21 hotel units/14 - 16 fl from
penthouse unit to 1 typical type 22 unit & (1) 2 Icl PH on 15-16 Ivl

RVSN B0702784/ Outdoor bar ceiling: "Framing section SK-11"

B0702784// EXTERIOR CEILING& MECH. CHASE WALL-METAL STUD FRAMING DETAILS SK-6

Shop/B0702784/0rnamental 5 lines alum. rail @ bth house terr.

Shopdrawings for Metal stud framing @ 8th floor patio soffit

B0702784... Revision to: Interior Electrical Ground Floor Lobby & Restroom. Revision to BMS1002964
B0702784//Revision to : 8th floor spa showers, bathroom & Interior lighting
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BMS1100169

BMS1500628
BMS81519

BMS0000245
BMS0201122
BMS0800581
BMS0801825
BMS0902826
BMS1000271
BMS1001206
BMS1001797
BMS1002235
BMS1002622
BMS1002771
BMS1003066
BMS1003335
BMS1100359
BMS1502549
BMS92073

BMS0000808
BMS0202457

BMS0800843

BMS0801959
BMS0902859
BMS1000550
BMS1001374
BMS1001834
BMS1002282
BMS1002625
BMS1002779
BMS1003067
BMS1003377

BMS1100369

BMS20137
BMS99669
BMS0000944
BMS0500055
BMS0800881
BMS0802562
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OCCLOAD

DOC HIST
OTH

REVISE
REVISE
REVISE
DOC HIST
DOC HIST
REVISE
ELEVATOR
REVISE
REVISE
ELEVATOR
DOC HIST
DOC HIST
DOC HIST
OTH

REVISE

REVISE
REVISE
DOC HIST
REVISE
REVISE
REVISE
REVISE
REVISE
ELEVATOR
REVISE

REVISE

OTH

OTH

RESEARCH

REVISE
REVISE

20-Oct-10

04-Dec-14
25-Jun-98
27-Oct-99
25-Jan-02
04-Dec-07
29-Apr-08
08-Jul-09
23-Oct-09
01-Feb-10
05-Apr-10
18-May-10
28-Jun-10
12-Jul-10
10-Aug-10
09-Sep-10
12-Nov-10
17-Jul-15
28-Apr-99
29-Dec-99
22-May-02

09-Jan-08

13-May-08
13-Jul-09
18-Nov-09
22-Feb-10
07-Apr-10
21-May-10
28-Jun-10
13-Jul-10
10-Aug-10
14-Sep-10

12-Nov-10

29-Oct-91
03-Mar-99
12-Jan-00
07-Oct-04
14-Jan-08
21-Jul-08

25-Oct-10 FINAL

CLOSED
25-Jun-98 CLOSED
27-Oct-99 CLOSED

FINAL
05-Dec-07 FINAL
30-Dec-08 FINAL
12-Aug-09 FINAL

CLOSED

CLOSED
05-Apr-10 FINAL
18-May-10 CLOSED
13-Jul-10 FINAL
02-Nov-10 FINAL
10-Aug-10 CLOSED

CLOSED

CLOSED

CLOSED
28-Apr-99 FINAL
29-Dec-99 CLOSED

VOID

16-Jan-08 FINAL

13-May-08 CLOSED
21-Jul-09 FINAL

CLOSED
03-Mar-10 FINAL
20-Apr-10 FINAL
28-May-10 FINAL
13-Jul-10 FINAL
29-Jul-10 FINAL

10-Aug-10 CLOSED
02-Nov-10 FINAL

14-Dec-10 FINAL

29-Oct-91 CLOSED
APPR/ISS
12-Jan-00 CLOSED
CLOSED
14-Jan-08 FINAL
22-Jul-08 FINAL

SOHO BEACH HOUSE OCCUPANT CONTNENT

GROUND POOL = 254

CLUB BAR =124

SCREENING LOUNGE = 39

CLUB LOUNGE =91

ROOF BAR =50

ROOF POOL =76

TOTAL EXITS =4

2 Cert MF

EXTENSION TO PERMIT #B9703176 /SEE COMM

BUILDING VIOLATION RESEARCH

RESEARCH PERMIT

B0702784...HOTEL 1ST TO 8TH FLOOR SHORING FOR EAST ELEVATION DEMOLITION.

RVSN#B0702784/ ARCH,STRUC,MECH,ELEC,PLUMB, & FIRE SPRINKLER

REVISION TO B0702784- SHOP DRAWING FOR HOTEL 8TH FLOO TO ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOM SLAB DEMO SHORING
14 copies

5 COPIES

B0702784//SHOP DRAWINGS FOR TWO LINE RALS AT 9TH FLOOR CHILLER ROOF AND 16TH FLOOR MECHANICAL ROOF.
30-DAY CONSTRUCTION USE ONLY MB-2681 MB-2654

B0702784/As built coordination to boardwalk.

Shop drawings for Stair 5 railing

30-DAY CONSTRUCTION USE ONLY

5 COPIES

2 COPIES

15 MF COPIES-BMS1100169

REVISION TO PERMIT #B9902624

1 SUPRA BOX

106 units/HOTEL,POOL,REST W/50 SEATS, BAR AND MARKET

SOHO BEACH HOUSE CONCRETE RESTORATION DRAWINGS/ SHOP DRAWING OF MEANS & METHODS OF REPAIR TO EXISTING
BUILDING

Rvsn/B0702784/shop drwng top of pile caps to 3rd floor

B0702784... TYPICALBALCONY RAIL: SHOP DRAWINGS FOR FLOORS 3 THROUGH 14 AND 16TH FLOOR.

1 COPY

B0702784- REVISION TO STRUCTURAL

B0702784... Shop drawings: For eight floor pool deck-aluminum guardrail.

Rvsn/B0702784/Metal stud framing detail SK-21 @ the "Long Bar" Ceiling

B0702784/Shop drawings for 8th Floor pool deck SW & NW corner aluminum guardrail.

B0702784.. Revision to: Exterior lighting changes for ground, second & eight floors.

30-DAY CONSTRUCTION USE ONLY

B0702784 - REVISION TO ELECTRICAL TOWER PANEL BOX OUT

B0702784/RVSN to inclusion of accessible routes to all public foor areas (rest. & bars) as req by inspector Michael Shad. plans will go
to derm & wasa for final allocation & wasa letter, lighting change in kitchen lights to replace downlights elsewhere in kitchen.
Deletion of Ext lights throughout landscape & addition of exterior lights on south area of pool deck. existing emergency dimming
circuit is being reused. no addition loads have been added. elevator equipment rms a/c have been revised to be on emegerncy
circuits

BUILDING CARD PHOTOCOPIES (8)

REVIS/STUC/ELEC/PLUM/POOL/DECK/BAR

EXTENSION TO PERMIT #BE991796

property research

B0702784...Reshoring for 8th flr stairway. Reshoring for 8th & 7th fIrs, 4, 5, & 6 flrs.

B0702784/ STEEL COLUMN SHOP DRAWINGS.
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BMS0902942
BMS1000800
BMS1001377
BMS1002005
BMS1002385
BMS1002653
BMS1002833
BMS1003083
BMS1003403

BMS1101868

BMS40792

BMS99782

BMS0000810
BMS0403734
BMS0800880
BMS0802377
BMS0902860
BMS1000799
BMS1001375

BMS1001835

BMS1002346
BMS1002627
BMS1002819
BMS1003072
BMS1003378
BMS1100909
BMS31542

BMS99671

BMS0001146
BMS0504266
BMS0801163
BMS0900995
BMS0903162

BMS1000903

BMS1001562
BMS1002028
BMS1002450
BMS1002666

BMS1002962

BMS1003127
BMS1003407
BMS1102174
BMS71717

BMS0001098
BMS0501977
BMS0800944
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REVISE
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ELEVATOR
DOC HIST
REVISE
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REVISE
ELEVATOR
REVISE

REVISE

OTH
OTH

DOC HIST
REVISE
REVISE
REVISE
REVISE
REVISE

REVISE

REVISE
REVISE
REVISE
REVISE
REVISE
ELEVATOR
OTH

OTH

RESEARCH
REVISE
REVISE
REVISE

REVISE

REVISE
REVISE
REVISE
REVISE

REVISE

DOC HIST
REVISE
DOC HIST
OTH

DOC HIST
REVISE

21-Jul-09
15-Dec-09
22-Feb-10
22-Apr-10
03-Jun-10
30-Jun-10

16-Jul-10
11-Aug-10
15-Sep-10

10-May-11

15-Mar-94
09-Mar-99
29-Dec-99
13-Jul-04
14-Jan-08
27-Jun-08
13-Jul-09
15-Dec-09
22-Feb-10

07-Apr-10

28-May-10
28-Jun-10
15-Jul-10
10-Aug-10
14-Sep-10
21-Jan-11
01-Jul-93
03-Mar-99
01-Feb-00
06-Jul-05
14-Feb-08
30-Dec-08
17-Aug-09

28-Dec-09

10-Mar-10
26-Apr-10

09-Jun-10

01-Jul-10

28-Jul-10

17-Aug-10
16-Sep-10
13-Jun-11

30-Jul-97
27-Jan-00
18-Feb-05
22-Jan-08

21-Jul-09 FINAL
03-Feb-10 FINAL
24-Feb-10 CLOSED
CLOSED
03-Jun-10 FINAL

20-Aug-10 APPROVED

05-Aug-10 FINAL
11-Aug-10 CLOSED
24-Sep-10 FINAL

11-May-11 FINAL

15-Mar-94 CLOSED
07-May-99 FINAL

29-Dec-99 CLOSED

CLOSED
19-Feb-08 FINAL
01-Jul-08 FINAL
21-Jul-09 FINAL
15-Dec-09 FINAL
23-Apr-10 FINAL

09-Jun-10 FINAL

28-May-10 FINAL

02-Jul-10 FINAL
CLOSED

20-Aug-10 FINAL

23-Sep-10 FINAL
21-Jan-11 CLOSED
01-Jul-93 CLOSED
03-Mar-99 CLOSED
01-Feb-00 CLOSED
CLOSED

26-Feb-08 FINAL

15-Jan-09 FINAL

02-Nov-09 FINAL

04-Mar-10 FINAL

12-Mar-10 FINAL

26-Apr-10 FINAL

11-Jun-10 FINAL
CLOSED

10-Aug-10 FINAL

CLOSED
23-Sep-10 FINAL

CLOSED
31-Jul-97 CLOSED
31-Jan-00 FINAL
18-Feb-05 CLOSED
07-Feb-08 FINAL

Rvsn/B0702784/Cementitious fire proofing shop drawings.

RvSn#B0702784/ SHOP DRWNGS; Laminated Impact Resistant Storefront./

30-DAY CONSTRUCTION USE ONLY

4 COPIES

B0702784////SHOP DRAWINGS.

B0702784... Revision to: Architectural 8 FLOOR SOFFIT

B0702784/REVISION TO: FRONT ENTRY STAIR & RAMP HANDRAILS.

5 SUPRA BOX

B0702784.. Revision to B0702784 smoke control.

B0702784//RVSN to ADA 1st floor reception desk, and greeter desk, ADA changes to 1st, 3rd, 4th, 5th, 6th, and 7th floor plan to
correct T-Turn. 16th floor spa dec cut projecting ornamental fin to 4" exceeding more that 4" from wall
4 COPIES MICRO FILM

REVISION/STRUCTURAL

TEMP. CONSTRUCTION USE PERMIT D-3138

FOUR MICROFILM COPIES

B0702784/ SHOP DRAWINGS/ RESHORING AND SHORING OF 1ST,2ND,3RD AND 4TH FLOOR
Rvsn/B0702784/Final shoring for 2nd -8th floor. Column 44demo shoring sections

B0702784... SHOP DRAWINGS: FOR 15TH FLOOR BALCONY RAIL

RvSn#B0702784/ Shop drwngs; Galvanized steel stair from cooling tower to Mechanical Room./
B0702784- REVISION TO LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION, HARDSCAPE

B0702784... Exterior wall framing @ the 8th Floor and Presurization chase at stairway # 3; 15th floor through upper roof level
(CHANGE OF DESCRIPTION TO INCLUDE EXTERIOR DETAIL SHEET A-1.8)

SHOPDRAWINGS// FIRE PENETRATION

B0702784/Revision to: Arch, elec, plum, LS & fire.

B0702784... Revision to: Tlki bar structure and partial dune overlay planting.
B0702784/FP090492/Revised fire alarm drawings.

B0702784- REVISION TO FP090492 TO FIRE ALARM.

30-DAY PUBLIC TEMPORARY USE ONLY

PERMIT #BP921213 REINSPECTION FEE

CHANGE CONTRACTOR BE980094 TO BE991059

6 MICROFILM.

property research

B0702784...SHORING DRAWINGS

B0702784///RVSN TO STRUCTURAL ONLY

B0702784... SHOP DRAWINGS FPR: 15TH FLOOR CABLE RAIL.

RVSN B0904736/ Revison to 1st & 7th flr kitchen: revised to include bars on 1st, 2nd & 8th flrs, including beer storage &
refrigeration rms on 1st flr. Also, included refrig rm on the 7th fkr kitchen.

B0702784/SHOP DRAWINGS FOR LOUVER SUPPORT MULLION

B0702784/ Revision to structural: Existing Hotel Building and Tower building

Rvsn#B0702784/ Revision to 1st & 2nd Floor Int. Rmdl.

B0702784//SHOP DRAWINGS FOR:TOWER-15TH FLOOR BAR DIE WALL

B0702784- REVISION TO COORDINATE 8TH FLR. EXT. LIGHTING & FENCE GATE, 9th FLR LADDER & ACCESS PLATFORM FOR CHILLER.

8th FLOOR HC BATHROOMS

1 MF COPY

B0702784/BG100067/REVISION TO GENERATOR

1 MF COPY

FOUR MICROFILM COPIES
REVISION/ELECTRICAL/BE991796.

16 COPIES MICROFILM

RVSN TO B0702784 / STRUCTURAL RVSN (REV 5) ONLY.
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BMS0802571
BMS0903134
BMS1000835

BMS1001481

BMS1002010
BMS1002446
BMS1002656

BMS1002845

BMS1003109
BMS1003405
BMS1102150
BMS50006

BMS00385

BMS0504935
BMS0801415
BMS0901328
BMS0903165
BMS1001018
BMS1001565
BMS1002152
BMS1002544
BMS1002688
BMS1002965
BMS1003209
BMS1003458
BMS11196

BMS71896

BMS0504336
BMS0801351
BMS0900996
BMS0903163
BMS1000993
BMS1001563
BMS1002099
BMS1002472
BMS1002667

BMS1002964

BMS1003171
BMS1003432

BMS1102337

BMS71862
BMS00388
BMS0603564
BMS0801419

BMS0901841
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RESEARCH
REVISE
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REVISE
REVISE
ELEVATOR
DOC HIST
REVISE
ELEVATOR
OTH

OTH

DOC HIST
REVISE
REVISE
REVISE
REVISE
REVISE
REVISE
REVISE
DOC HIST

REVISE

REVISE
REVISE

REVISE

OTH

OTH
OCCLOAD
REVISE

REVISE

22-Jul-08
12-Aug-09
17-Dec-09

02-Mar-10

23-Apr-10
09-Jun-10
30-Jun-10

19-Jul-10

13-Aug-10
16-Sep-10
08-Jun-11
04-Oct-94
01-Dec-98
18-Aug-05
14-Mar-08
09-Feb-09
17-Aug-09
12-Jan-10
10-Mar-10
10-May-10
17-Jun-10
02-Jul-10
28-Jul-10
24-Aug-10
24-Sep-10
25-Jun-91
25-Aug-97
12-Jul-05
07-Mar-08
30-Dec-08
17-Aug-09
08-Jan-10
10-Mar-10
04-May-10
10-Jun-10
01-Jul-10

28-Jul-10

20-Aug-10
21-Sep-10

06-Jul-11
20-Aug-97
01-Dec-98

01-Jun-06
14-Mar-08

25-Mar-09

01-Oct-08 FINAL
13-Oct-09 FINAL
17-Dec-09 FINAL

26-Apr-10 FINAL

23-Apr-10 FINAL
09-Jun-10 FINAL
08-Jul-10 FINAL

19-Jul-10 FINAL

31-Aug-10 FINAL
CLOSED
20-Jun-11 FINAL
04-Oct-94 CLOSED
VOID
CLOSED
03-Apr-08 FINAL
10-Feb-09 FINAL
19-Aug-09 FINAL
21-Jan-10 FINAL
18-Mar-10 FINAL
04-Jun-10 FINAL
28-Jul-10 FINAL
02-Jul-10 CLOSED
CLOSED
03-Sep-10 FINAL
24-Sep-10 CLOSED
25-Jun-91 CLOSED
25-Aug-97 CLOSED
CLOSED
07-Mar-08 CLOSED
15-Sep-09 FINAL
21-Aug-09 FINAL
20-Jan-10 FINAL
12-Mar-10 FINAL
10-May-10 FINAL
11-Jun-10 FINAL
CLOSED

10-Aug-10 FINAL

22-Sep-10 FINAL
07-Oct-10 FINAL

11-Jul-11 FINAL

PENDING

25-Feb-99 FINAL
03-Jul-06 FINAL
10-Jun-08 FINAL

31-Mar-09 FINAL

B0702784/ HOIST SHP DRWNGS

B0702784..SHOP DRAWINGS TOWER EXTERIOR FOAM FIN CALCULATION AND PRODUCT DATA.

REVISION TO B0702784 - REVISION TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS.

RVSN B0702784/ Tie-down associated with roof-mounted HVAC equipment (please see submitted drawing M-2.01.2 REV.20 of
01.08.10)

B0702784//RVSN TO METAL STUD FRAMING DETAILS@ THE "SUNSET BAR" SK-7 & SK-8

RvSn#B0702784/ Shop Drwngs for Firestopping; 2 hr Fire rating for ground Floor restroom and storage room./

B0702784... Revision to: Architectural, Electrical, Fire

B0702784/ STRUCT REV: ADDITION OF SCREEN WALL @ H-ROOF TOP UNIT SEF-1 SOUTH WEST CORNER OF 8TH FLOOR AND CHILLER

ROOM @ 9TH FLOOR. ANETENNA SUPPORT STRUCTURE @ THE ROOF OVER THE CHILLER RM/MEC RM
B0702784/Revision to change of ceiling material from GWB to wood panelling in entry foyer of unit type 22 (9th -14th floors)
4 MF COPIES

B0702784/Requested by fire inspector on final co walk through. need addition combination & emergency exit lights.
3 MICROFILM COPIES

REV B9703176-COASTAL/STATE APPV-BALCNIES

property research

B0702784...SHOP DRAWINGS FOR STRUCTURAL SHORING FOR CONCRETE REPAIRS.

B0702784//SHORING SHOP DRAWINGS TO HOTEL 7TH FLOOR KITCHEN

B0702784... SHOP DRAWINGS FOR: STEEL BEAM POOL FRAMING

Rvsn/B0702784/Rvsn to elev lobbies 4 thru 7

B0702784/REVISION TO ELEC,PLM AND FIRE PROT

B0702784- REVISION TO METAL STUD CHASE WALL FRAMIING: DETAIL SK-15 AT THE 2ND FLOOR BAR.
Rvsn/FP090368/Rvsn to fire spinkler permit, showing building wide sprinkler head changes

30-DAY CONSTRUCTION USE ONLY

Trust Account

B0702784/ SHOP DRAWINGS FOR HOTEL COWSHED SPIRAL STAIR

30-DAY PUBLIC TEMPORARY USE ONLY

11 MICROFILM COPIES & 8 PHOTOCOPIES

5 MICROFILM COPIES

8 xerox

SHOP DRAWINGS/B0702784.

B0702784// RVSN TO ELEC,MECH PLUM,FIRE,ENG,CIVIL AND BLDG.

B0702784... SHOP DRAWINGS FOR: HOTEEL CEMENTITIOUS FIREPROOFING

B0702784/ STRUCTURAL REVISION COORDINATION.

B0702784/ SHOP DRAWINGS RAIL AND LADDER

B0702784// Shop drawings for: Metal stud framing details @ the 1st floor ceilings @ elevator 4

RVSN B0702784/ Revision: to life safety

1 mf copy

B0702784 - REVISION TO, REVISE MENS WC 100-27, REMOVAL OF EXIT SIGN AT ELEV/STAIR LOBBY 100-03, ADDED NICHE AT EAST
WALL BETWEEN ELEV. 1 & 2 & ADDED DIAPER CHNAGING STATIONS TO WCs 100-24b & 100- 24c per dept of health.
B0702784//Revision to: structural steel support beams added at the long bar

RvSn#B0702784/ shop drwngs; Stone cladding

B0702784//RSVN to stair four. Requested by building inspector to correct hardrail. Additional lights not on plans at time of
inspection. Electrical inspector request to revise drawings.

$2000 BOND TEMP/TRAILER PRMT #B9703315

REVISION/FROM CONDO TO HOTEL/SEE COMMENT

Occupant load Content for restauant is Sovereign hotel - 40 persons

B0702784/ STRUCTURAL REVISION (REV 6) ONLY.

REVISION TO B0702784- SHOP DRAWINGS FOR INSULATED/ LAMINATED IMPACT RESISTANT ALUMINUM WINDOWS AND SLIDERS
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BMS1002153
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BMS1002690
BMS1003011
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BMS1301020
BMS80830

BMS0100629
BMS0603861
BMS0801507
BMS0902593
BMS0903577
BMS1001094
BMS1001617
BMS1002165
BMS1002580
BMS1002709
BMS1003012
BMS1003260
BMS10880

BMS1301545

BMS81490
BP080873
BP080327
BP141984
BP000512
BP071247
BP000046
BP991228
BP000431
BP980229
BP990762
BP980038
BP960246
BP921213
BP090588

BP920931
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BREC
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BREV
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REVISE

ELEVATOR
REVISE
REVISE
REVISE
ELEVATOR
REVISE
REVISE
REVISE
DOC HIST
OTH

DOC HIST
REVISE
REVISE
REVISE
REVISE
REVISE
REVISE
REVISE
DOC HIST
REVISE
DOC HIST
OTH

SHOP

OTH
ALTRMDL
WELL
NCONST

DEMO

ALT
OTH
ALT
OTH
OTH
NCONST

OTH

OTH

ADDTN
LNDSCP
ALTRMD

28-Aug-09

15-Jan-10
16-Mar-10
10-May-10
18-Jun-10
02-Jul-10
04-Aug-10
24-Aug-10
27-Sep-10
07-Jan-13
06-Mar-98
05-Dec-00
23-Jun-06
26-Mar-08
10-Jun-09
25-Sep-09
20-Jan-10
16-Mar-10
11-May-10
22-Jun-10
07-Jul-10
04-Aug-10
30-Aug-10
25-Apr-91

26-Feb-13

24-Jun-98
04-Apr-08
10-Dec-07
17-Jul-14
04-Feb-00
10-May-07
12-Oct-99
21-Jun-99
12-Jan-00
24-Nov-97
25-Mar-99
07-Oct-97
12-Dec-95
30-Sep-92
09-Feb-09

08-Jul-92

31-Jul-03
08-Jun-91
06-Apr-15
18-Feb-10
12-Nov-10
01-Oct-15

26-Oct-09 FINAL

15-Jan-10 CLOSED

CLOSED
10-May-10 FINAL
25-Jun-10 FINAL

02-Jul-10 CLOSED
24-Sep-10 FINAL
25-Aug-10 FINAL
27-Sep-10 FINAL

CLOSED

06-Mar-98 CLOSED

30-Apr-12 CLOSED

CLOSED

CLOSED
13-Jul-09 FINAL
25-Sep-09 FINAL
05-Feb-10 FINAL
28-May-10 FINAL
12-May-10 FINAL

CLOSED

CLOSED
26-Aug-10 FINAL

CLOSED

25-Apr-91 CLOSED

28-May-13 FINAL

24-Jun-98 CLOSED
28-Apr-08 FINAL
10-Dec-07 FINAL
26-Aug-14 VOID
04-Feb-00 FINAL
10-May-07 FINAL
12-Oct-99 FINAL
VOID
12-Jan-00 FINAL
24-Nov-97 FINAL
25-Jun-99 FINAL

08-Oct-97 CLOSED
12-Dec-95 FINAL
16-Oct-92 FINAL
09-Feb-09 FINAL

08-Jul-92 CLOSED

04-Apr-05 CLOSED
27-Aug-91 CLOSED
IN VIOL
22-Feb-10 FINAL
09-Feb-11 FINAL
02-Oct-15 FINAL

SHOP DRAWINGS FOR HOTEL - STEEL PAN STAIR "C" AND ALUMINIUM RAIL TO POOL EQUIPMENT AREA AT 8TH FLOOR OF
ELEVATOR.

30-DAY CONSTRUCTION USE ONLY

B0702784/ REVISION TO GLASS ENG AND INSTALLATION

B0702784- Revision to metud stud framing details sk-13 & sk-14 at the 8th floor patio celing .

B0702784//RVSN TO ARCHITECT,ELEC,LS TO DE-RATE VESTIBULE AT NORTH END OF CORRIDER X00-02 ON 4TH FLRS..
REQUEST TEMP INSPECTION MB2679

Rvsn/B0702784/shop drawings for 8th flor canopy.

B0702784/ SHOP DRAWINGS FOR: MISC FURRING & CHASE WALL FRAMING DEATAILS

B0702784... Revision to: Life Safety. Revision FP090492

CcD

MICROFILM ONE COPY

PROPERTY RESEARCH

4 XEROX

RVSN B0702784/ REBAR SHOP DRAWINGS

Rvsn #B0702784/ Structural Rvsn Coordination

RVSN B0702784/ Shop drawings for: panel.

B0702784... Revision to Electrical: 8th Floor Chiller Room.

B0702784/ REVISION TO 1ST, 2ND AND 3RD & 8TH FLOOR ARCH, ELEC, LS, PLUM, MECH & FIRE PROTECTION.
B0702784// INSTALLATION OF THE TONGUE & GROOVE WOOD SIDING OVER METAL STUD FRAMED WALLS & CEILING
B0702784... Pressurization: RFI 747-towerstair #3 penthouse SPF fan shaft wall and rail support andle details.

(]

Rvsn/B0702784/shop drawings for: entrance canopy

1 MF COPY

12 MICROFILM COPIES

B1300148/Shop Drawings to fence replacing the steel tube lower louver support member with a heavy timbe,fence and wood at the

pergola.

EXTENSION PERMIT FEE-BM971145

B0702784/ PLUM. FOR (67) UNIT CONDO/HOTEL
B0702784/ DRILL 2 X 24" DRAINAGE WELLS

Plumbing for grease traps (2)

INSTALL LAWN SPRINKLERS

REMOVAL OF PLUMBING FIXTURES FOR SALVAGE PURPOSE.
INSTALL 3 GAS W HTRS & GAS PIPE

ELECTRICAL FOR SWIMMING POOL

INST.DRAINAGE WELL FOR POOL,EXTERIOR/INTERIOR REMODELING
FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM

PLUMBING WORK FOR POOL & SPA

NEW PLUMBING ADD TO PERMIT

RENEW EXP PMT BP920931

REPIPE BATHS

B0702784/PAVING & DRAINAGE INSIDE OF PROPERTY LINE,DOMESTIC WATER,SANITARY SEWER & OUTSIDE OF BUILDING.

WATER SERVICE B/FLO

see bp960246

Ten Years Re-Certification.

BUILDING RECERTIFICATION

RECERTIFICATION OF BUILDING 40 YEAR OLD - MIAMI DADE COUNTY CODE Ordinance Section 8-11(f).
B0702784... Shop Drawing for "1 PE" Wood Deck. 8th Floor.

B1004909/rev. to landscaping:fence, gate and material changes

RSVN/B1501085/Adding lighting plan to EXT dining bar & trellis.
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BREV131836
BREV131835

BREV110172

BREV110887

BREV121348

BREV130900

B1400838
B9703316
B0503992
B1002941
B0003424
B1301194
B0001320
B9702710
B0706017
B9800236

B0901498

B1004580
B0902513
B1404874
B9902362
BS910359
B9902624
B0000353

B1001753

B9702232
BS951075
B1101686
BS930087
B0902808
BS933520
B0902913

B1101313

B1505305
B9904383
BSE13010
BSE14069
BSE12276

BREV
BREV

BREV

BREV

BREV

BREV

BSBUILD
BSBUILD
BSBUILD
BSBUILD
BSBUILD
BSBUILD
BSBUILD
BSBUILD
BSBUILD
BSBUILD

BSBUILD

BSBUILD
BSBUILD
BSBUILD
BSBUILD
BSBUILD
BSBUILD
BSBUILD

BSBUILD

BSBUILD
BSBUILD
BSBUILD
BSBUILD
BSBUILD
BSBUILD
BSBUILD

BSBUILD

BSBUILD
BSBUILD
BSPEV
BSPEV
BSPEV

AWNING
ALTRMD

COMBO

GNRTCOMM

ALTRMD

ALTRMD

AWNING
OTH
PAINT
AWNING

AWNING

OTH
FENCE
OTH

ALTRMD

AWNING
POOL
AWNING
OTH

OTH

OTH

POOL

OTH

ALT
ROOFING
OTH
ROOFING
OTH
LGHTWGHT

AWNING

AWNING

TENTS
STAGES
STAGES

23-Jul-13
23-Jul-13

01-Dec-10
13-Jun-11

13-Aug-12

26-Feb-13

14-Nov-13
20-Aug-97
03-May-05
10-May-10
06-Jun-00
04-Dec-12
12-Jan-00
24-Jun-97
03-Aug-07
21-Oct-97

23-Jan-09

30-Aug-10
09-Apr-09
30-Jun-14
05-Apr-99
19-Nov-90
22-Apr-99
28-Oct-99

12-Feb-10

07-May-97
17-Mar-95
08-Feb-11
15-Oct-92
30-Apr-09
01-Sep-93
07-May-09

11-Jan-11

10-Jul-15
17-Aug-99
18-Oct-12
25-Nov-13
03-Jul-12

24-Jul-13 FINAL
23-Sep-13 FINAL

CLOSED
20-Jun-11 FINAL

VOID

VOID

14-Nov-13 CLOSED
20-Aug-97 CLOSED
04-May-05 FINAL
24-Jun-10 FINAL
06-Jun-00 VOID
11-Feb-13 CLOSED
14-Feb-00 FINAL
VOID
07-Aug-07 FINAL
21-0ct-97 VOID

06-Feb-09 FINAL

22-Sep-10 CHNGCNTR
CLOSED
30-Jun-14 CLOSED
05-Apr-99 FINAL
19-Nov-90 CLOSED
22-Apr-99 FINAL
CLOSED

16-Feb-10 FINAL

07-May-97 CLOSED
17-Mar-95 CLOSED
09-Feb-11 FINAL
15-Oct-92 CLOSED
07-May-09 FINAL
01-Sep-93 CLOSED
08-May-09 FINAL

11-Jan-11 FINAL

25-Jan-16 APPROVED
18-Aug-99 FINAL
26-Oct-12 FINAL
27-Nov-13 FINAL
03-Jul-12 FINAL

Rvsn#B1301194/ Adding power to Horizontal retractable awning motor

Rvsn#B1304980/ Adding lighting plan to EXT dining and bar trellis

B1004444/changes to include bar & kitchen equipment, per attached kitchen consul eng draw, changes to struc scope, adding
wooden fl. deck & bar die wall/counter. changes to struc framing of roof system & addition of roof planter

BG100067//RVSN TO GENERATOR TO CORRECT THE E-4.0 SHEET

Rnw#B1204855/Change of Engineer to #PE61706 and Including the long bar Restoration and Fence Modifications. ELEC work in the
Trellis and Bar lighting and selective DEMO

B1300148/Shop Drawings to fence replacing the steel tube lower louver support member with a heavy timbe,fence and wood at the
pergola.

Rnw B1301194/ Retractable Screen

INSTL OF TEMP FENCE AT LOCATION

Exterior painting. White only.

B0702784/Installation of retractable awning.

REROOF/LOW SLOPE APPLICATION.

Retractable Screen

INSTALL STORM PANELS

PARTIAL DEMOILITION (NON-STRUCTURAL)

ERECT 950LF CHAINLINK FENCE

RE-ROOF LOW SLOPE APPLICATION

B0702784... UNIT # 601 MOCK UP ROOM FOR DEVELOPER COORDINATION , EMPTY CONDUIT SYSTEM FOR MOCK UP ROOM AND
PLUMBING, ELEC, MEC.

B0702784/ 2nd floor breeze bar fabric awning.

B0702784/BUILD SPA ON 16TH FLOOR.

Rnwl B1400838/Retractable Screen

EXTERIOR PAINTING

INTERIOR PAINTING & PANELING OF LOBBY

RE-ROOF FLAT TO FLAT

3286 SQ FT OVERLAY/EXTEND CURB 254 LF

BUILD NEW SWIMMING POOL 20,000 GLNGS

ISSUED 09/21/2009 CHANGE OF CONTRACTOR FROM QUALITY POOLS & SPAS INC LICENSE NUMBER #CPC1457320

TO VAN KIRK & SONS INC LICENSE NUMBER CPC1456646

REMOVE CABINETS & CARPETING

INSTALL BANNER (AFTER THE FACT)

Install fibertite single ply over insulation.

FIRE STOP-PATCH PLASTER-APPVD BY P.GIOIA

B0702784/Install new fibertite sgl ply memb over lightweight insulating deck 7900sf
INTERIOR PATCHING & PAINTING

B0702784/ Install nw light weight concrete over a slab

B0702784/ 2nd floor breeze bar fabric awning.

09-22-10 THIS PERMIT WAS ORIGINALLY ISSUED TO MOSS & ASSOCIATES LLC, CGC042160

01-11-11 CHANGE OF CONTRACTOR from MOSS & ASSOCIATES LLC, CGC042160 to A&S CONSTRUCTION & MGMT. INC,
CGC1509036 (Old permit#B1004580 was closed)

RENW B1404874/ Retractable Screen

INSTALL FABRIC AWNING

SOHO HOUSE \ (2) temp tents 20 x 20\ the setup date is from 10-25-12 and the breakdown date is 11-01-12

ART BASEL 2013/ (1)16X20 TEMP STAGE POOL / 12/2-4/2013

Swim Fashion Show - Soho House / temp stage / The setup date is from 07-17-12 and the breakdown date is 07-22-12
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BSE14052
BSE16117
BSE13019
BSE14076
BSE12015
BSE13037
BSE14096
BSE12260
BSE14029
BSE16085
BSE12242
BSE13269
BSE16019
BSE12223
BSE13200
BSE16010
BSE12201
BSE13199
BSE15118
BSE12040
BSE13043
BSE14254
BSE12041
BSE13074
BSE15025
BSE12042
BSE13075
BSE15037
BSE12088
BSE13100
BSE15084
BE102480
BE102479
BE101741
BE111021
BE100757
BE131021
BE101519
BE101506
BE101110
BE160373

BE101118

BM101194
BP101099
BP101555
BP100976
BP100705
BP100450
BP110649
BP101725
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BSUBELEC
BSUBELEC
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BSUBELEC

BSUBMECH
BSUBPLUM
BSUBPLUM
BSUBPLUM
BSUBPLUM
BSUBPLUM
BSUBPLUM
BSUBPLUM

TENTS
STAGES
OTHER-SE
ELECTRIC
STAGES
STAGES
STAGES
STAGES
STAGES
ELECTRIC
STAGES
STAGES
STAGES
STAGES
STAGES
TENTS
STAGES
STAGES
OTHER-SE
ELECTRIC
TENTS
STAGES
OTHER-SE
TOILET
OTHER-SE
TENTS
STAGES
TENTS
STAGES
OTHER-SE
ELECTRIC
LOWVOLT
ALTRMDL
POOL
ALTRMDL
SRVCS
DEMO
LOWVOLT
POOL
POOL
ALTRMDL

LOWVOLT

A/C
POOL
IRRIG
POOL
POOL
ALTRMDL
ALTRMDL
ALTRMDL

12-Nov-13
22-Dec-15
26-Oct-12
26-Nov-13
27-Oct-11
07-Nov-12
27-Dec-13
06-Jun-12
29-Oct-13
24-Nov-15
27-Apr-12
08-Jul-13
23-Oct-15
03-Apr-12
11-Mar-13
12-Oct-15
15-Mar-12
11-Mar-13
22-Dec-14
18-Nov-11
09-Nov-12
30-Jun-14
18-Nov-11
04-Dec-12
28-Oct-14
18-Nov-11
06-Dec-12
30-Oct-14
28-Dec-11
27-Dec-12
20-Nov-14
28-Jul-10
28-Jul-10
05-May-10
02-Feb-11
29-Dec-09
11-Jan-13
08-Apr-10
07-Apr-10
16-Feb-10
10-Nov-15

17-Feb-10

04-Aug-10
05-May-10
05-Aug-10
07-Apr-10
16-Feb-10
23-Dec-09
02-Feb-11
03-Sep-10

14-Nov-13 FINAL
29-Dec-15 APPROVED
26-Oct-12 FINAL
27-Nov-13 FINAL
27-Oct-11 FINAL
08-Nov-12 FINAL
30-Dec-13 FINAL
06-Jun-12 FINAL
APPROVED
25-Nov-15 APPROVED
27-Apr-12 FINAL
10-Jul-13 FINAL
28-Oct-15 APPROVED
03-Apr-12 FINAL
11-Mar-13 FINAL
14-Oct-15 APPROVED
19-Mar-11 FINAL
11-Mar-13 FINAL
22-Dec-14 APPROVED
18-Nov-11 FINAL
13-Nov-12 FINAL
08-Jul-14 APPROVED
18-Nov-11 FINAL
04-Dec-12 FINAL
28-Oct-14 APPROVED
21-Nov-11 FINAL
06-Dec-12 FINAL
03-Nov-14 FINAL
29-Dec-11 FINAL
27-Dec-12 FINAL
24-Nov-14 APPROVED
04-Aug-10 FINAL
04-Aug-10 FINAL
05-May-10 FINAL
02-Feb-11 FINAL
29-Dec-09 FINAL
11-Jan-13 FINAL
08-Apr-10 FINAL
07-Apr-10 FINAL
16-Feb-10 FINAL
10-Nov-15 FINAL

17-Feb-10 FINAL

10-Aug-10 FINAL
05-May-10 FINAL
05-Aug-10 FINAL
07-Apr-10 FINAL
16-Feb-10 FINAL
23-Dec-09 FINAL
02-Feb-11 FINAL
03-Sep-10 FINAL

SOHO BEACH HOUSE ART BASEL EVENTS/ (1) 33X100 TENT/ (1)20X30 TENT/ 11/25- 12/10/2013

Temp Stage / SoHo House NYE/ Setup:12/30/2015 Breakdown:01/01/2016

SoHo House - Halloween Party \ temp pool cover \ the setup date is from 10-25-12 and the breakdown date is 10-28-12
ART BASEL/ TEMP POWER/ 11/29/2013 - 12/11/2013

SOHO HOUSE / STAGE OVER POOL / SET-UP 10-28-2011 BREAK DOWN 10-29-2011

SoHo House / temp stage / the setup date is from 12-04-12 and the breakdown date is 12-09-12

Soho House NYE / Temp pool cover stage/ Set up 12/30/2013 - Break down 1/1/2014

SoHo House/ temp stage / The setup date is from 06-10-12 and the breakdown date is from 06-12-12
SOHO/Halloween party/(2) 20x24 stages inside pool area. 10/29-11/1/2013

Temp Generator/Soho House Art Basal/ Setup:11/26/2015 Breakdown:12072015

SOHO HOUSE/ STAGE/ SET-UP DATE 04-30-2012 BREAK DOWN 05-01-2012

Funkshion Fashion Week / temp stage over the pool / the setup date is from 07-17-13 and the breakdown date is 07-21-13
Stage over pool/SoHo Halloween/SETUP:10/30/15 BREAKDOWN:11/01/15

SOHO HOUSE/ STAGE , SET-UP 04-11-2012 BREAK DOWN DATE 04-12-2012

WMC @ Soho House Music Events / temp stage / the setup date is from 03-20-13 and the breakdown date is 03-27-13
Temp Tent/ SoHo House Art Basal/Setup:11/23/2015 Breakdown:12/07/2015

WMC Soho house/Stage/3/21-25/2012/

Mattos Birthday Party / temp stage / the setup date is from 03-15-13 and the breakdown date is 03-18-13
Soho House NYE/20x24' Platform over pool/Setup:12/30/2014/Breakdown:01/01/2015

SOHO HOUSE / GENERATOR / SET-UP 11-27-11- BREAK 12-05-2011

SOHO HOUSE ART BASEL - 3 TENTS 1- 30X90 & 1-30X20, 13X33/ SET UP - 11-27-12 BREAK DOWN - 12-12-12
Soho House Swim week/ Stage runway/ Set up

SOHO HOUSE / POOL COVER / SET-UP DATE 11-27-2011 BREAK DOWN DATE 12-05-2011

SOHO HOUSE / 1 TRAILER BATHROOM / SET UP 12-4-2012 - BREAK DOWN 12-10-2012

SOHO HOUSE HALLOWEEN PARTY 10/29-11/01 PARTIAL POOL COVER

SOHO HOUSE / TENTS / SET UP DATE 11-27-2011 BREAK DOWN DATE 12-05-2011

Aol buyout / stage / set-up 12-17-2012 break down 12-19-2012

Temp Tent SOHO House 11/24--12/09/14

N.Y.E. @ SoHo House \ temp stage \ The setup date is from 12-30-11 to the breakdown date is 01-01-12.
Pool Cover/Soho House Nw Years/Dec.30-Jan 1/2013

ABMB @ Soho House/Temporary Generator/Set up: 11/24/2014/Breakdown:12/07/2014

B0904736/1ST AND 7TH FLOOR KITCHEN ELECTRICAL LOW VOLTAGE

B0904736/ 1ST AND 7TH FLOOR KITCHEN ELECTRICAL

B1002455/ ELECTRICAL HOOK UP SPA (8TH FLOOR)

B1100859///NEW TIKY BAR,1 240-V,30-A OUTLET,10 GFCI,15 LIGHT,2 CEILING FAN.

B0702784... TEMP FOR TEST FOR BUILDING.

BD160027 /Electrical sub permit to remove exit sign.

B0702784/ LOW VOLTAGE AUDIO AND VIDEO SYSTEM

B1002104- electrical for Spa piping, 925 gallonage.

B1001753///ELECTRICAL FOR NEW SWIMMING POOL

B1501085- Electrical to Ext dining bar & trellis , 16 Circuit Breakers & 219 Lights.

B0702784/ Low voltage energy management system, chiller room with one controller, one panel, valves sensor and communication

for two chillers, two units, stair pressurization 3 stairs.

B0904736/ INSTALLATION OF THE HVAC SYSTEM FOR TWO KITCHENS (AT LEVEL 1 AND 7)
B1002455//SPA PIPING. "6,497 GALLONS

b0702784// Lawn sprinkler system

B1002104- plumbing for Spa piping 925 gallonage

B1001753// NEW SWIMMING POOL 20,000 GLNGS

B094736/ GROUND & 7TH FLOOR COMMERCIAL KITCHEN....(42 SAFE WASTE)
B1100859/plumbing for tiki bar

B0702784////GAS MAIN AND OUTETS
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B1100859

B1501085
B9903160

B1602919

B0S04736
B1204855
B0702784
B1004443

B1304980

B9703315
B1002104
B1300148
B9703176
B1002455
B1004444

B1403299

B1403320
B9902208
B0902514
B1100002
B1500367
B1004909

BV12000572

BV15001063

BV12000504
BV11000620

BV09000534

BV990338
BV04000341
BV990337

BV11000021

BV11000282

BUILD

BUILD
BUILD

BUILD

BUILD
BUILD
BUILD
BUILD

BUILD

BUILD
BUILD
BUILD
BUILD
BUILD
BUILD

BUILD

BUILD
BUILD
BUILD
BUILD
BUILD
BUILD

BVIO

BVIO

BVIO
BVIO

BVIO

BVIO
BVIO
BVIO

BVIO

BVIO

ALTRMD

ALTRMD
ALT

ALTRMD

ALTRMD
ALTRMD
ADDTN
COMBO

ALTRMD

OTH
POOL
ALTRMD
ALT
POOL
NCONST

ALTRMD

ALTRMD-C
ALT

POOL
ALTRMD
ALTRMD
ALTRMD

STRUCT

UNSAFE

ELEV
ENGINEER

STRUCT

OTH
ELEV
OTH

MECH

ENGINEER

03-Dec-10

21-Nov-14
27-May-99

28-Mar-16

18-Sep-09

26-Jul-12
27-Feb-07
20-Aug-10

25-Jun-13

20-Aug-97
11-Mar-10
08-Oct-12
05-Aug-97
05-Apr-10
20-Aug-10

10-Apr-14

11-Apr-14
25-Mar-99
09-Apr-09
01-Oct-10
20-Oct-14
22-Sep-10

11-May-12

13-Jul-15

07-Jul-11
15-Apr-11

13-Mar-09

09-Feb-99
07-Aug-03
09-Feb-99

08-Oct-10

04-Jan-11

12-Jan-11 FINAL

01-Jun-15 APPROVED

08-Jun-99 FINAL
APPLIED

17-Dec-09 FINAL

13-Aug-12 CLOSED

03-Oct-07 FINAL
VOID

28-Jun-13 CLOSED

23-Sep-97 CLOSED
05-Apr-10 FINAL
19-Nov-12 CLOSED
06-Aug-97 FINAL
30-Apr-10 FINAL
29-Nov-10 FINAL

19-May-14 CLOSED

11-Apr-14 CLOSED
03-May-99 FINAL

21-Sep-09 CLOSED
12-Dec-11 CLOSED

01-Jun-15 APPROVED

23-Sep-10 FINAL

11-May-12 CLOSED

13-Jul-15 OPEN

24-Apr-12 CLOSED
15-Apr-11 CLOSED

13-Mar-09 CLOSED

10-Feb-99 CLOSED
07-Aug-03 CLOSED
10-Feb-99 CLOSED

08-Oct-10 CLOSED

04-Jan-11 CLOSED

Tiki bar built out to include bar & kitch eqip per attached kitch consul eng draw, to struc scope, adding wooden flr deck & bar die
wall/counter & to struc framing of roof sustem & addition of roof planter.

Renew B1403299/ "SOHO" OUTDOOR TRUSSES & PERGOLA @ SOHO BEACH HOUSE COURT YARD AND LONG BAR

EXT ALMN DOORS/WINDOWS& GLZNG STOREFRONT

BV16000632/to correct violation. Restore damaged stucco of building. Patch/repair/paint 2,990 sq. ft. 1/2" crack repair 1,000 sq. ft

1ST FLOOR & 7TH FLOOR KITCHEN

Rnw#B1100002/ "SOHO" OUTDOOR TRUSSES & PERGOLA @ SOHO BEACH HOUSE COURT YARD AND LONG BAR
ADDITION OF OF 7 STORY 23 UNITS TO EXISTING CONDO & REMODELING OF 50 ROOMS & 8 STORAGES.
VOID-(WRONG SUBTYPE CHOSEN) NEW TIKI HUT

Renew/B1204855/Rnw#B1100002/ "SOHO" OUTDOOR TRUSSES & PERGOLA @ SOHO BEACH HOUSE COURT YARD AND LONG BAR

TEMPORARY TRAILER AT LOCATION

16TH FLOOR Spa

Long Bar Restoration and Fence Modifications

EXTERIOR/INTERIOR REMODELING

Spa for 8th flr. 31 x 13' - 3", depth 3'- 6" to 3' - 10".

NEW TIKI HUT: SHELL ONLY WITH SEATS

RENEWAL B1304980--->Renew/B1204855/Rnw#B1100002/ "SOHO" OUTDOOR TRUSSES & PERGOLA @ SOHO BEACH HOUSE COURT
YARD AND LONG BAR

Rnw B1300148/Long Bar Restoration and Fence Modifications

NEW SWIMMING POOL, SPA & DECK-COND/COMM

BUILD NEW SWIMMING POOL 20,000 GLNGS

"SOHO" OUTDOOR TRUSSES & PERGOLA @ SOHO BEACH HOUSE COURT YARD AND LONG BAR
Rnw B1403320/Long Bar Restoration and Fence Modifications
B0702784/BMS1001375..LANSCAPING PERMIT ONLY

N.O.V. ISSUED TO PROPERTY OWNER FOR EXPIRED PERMITS. NEED TO RENEW PERMITS AND OBTAIN FINAL INSPECTIONS IN ORDER
TO CORRECT THIS VIOLATION. THE EXPIRED PERMITS ARE AS FOLLOWS B1002941, BE112742, FP090368, FP100124 AND FP100475.

NOTICE OF VIOLATION ISSUED.

BR150130 not in compliance, therefore, as per the Florida Building Code and Miami-Dade County chapter 8-5 (6) the property is
deemed unsafe if a 40 Year Recertification report is not completed.

You must have the 40 Year Rec. processes completed within thirty calendar days from the posting of this notice.

Sec. 8-5. - Unsafe Structures

(6) Buildings or structures subject to the recertification requirements in Section 8-11(f) of this Code which the owner fails to timely
respond to the Notice of Required Inspection or fails to make all required repairs or modifications found to be necessary resulting
from the recertification inspection by the deadline specified in the Code or any written extension granted by the Building Official will
be demolished

LEATHER USED IN ELEVATOR INTERIOR NEEDS TO HAVE DURABLE FIRE RETARDANT

Failure to obtain final CO. Temporarry CO BCO10274 & BCO10280 are expired

STOP WORK ORDER ISSUED.

CHECK USED TO PAY PERMIT B0901498 WAS RETURNED BY THE BANK, THEREFORE SAME PERMIT IS IN APPLIED STATUS.

NO MORE WORK UNTIL NEW PAYMENT IS SUBMITTED AND APPROVED PERMIT IS OBTAINED

OUT PLANS

MISCELLANEOUS ELEVATOR VIOLATIONS

INSPECTIONS AND ALTERED AFTER INSP PERF

NOTICE OF VIOLATION FOR BOILER ROOM DRAFT VENT DOES NOT HAVE PROPER DISTANCE FROM INTAKE LOUVER AS PER NFPA 54
54-119 AND FLORIDA MECHANICAL CODE SECTION 401.5

Failure to obtain final CO, temporary CO BCO10280 expired on 12/24/10 and BCO10274 expired on 12/26/10
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32260012140

32260012140

32260012140

32260012140

32260012140

BV04000096

BV990336

BV00001145

BV990093

BV16000632

BVIO

BVIO

BVIO

BVIO

BVIO

ENGINEER

OTH

BVIO

OTH

UNSAFE

18-Nov-03

09-Feb-99

28-Apr-00

05-Oct-98

19-Feb-16

18-Nov-03 CLOSED

10-Feb-99 CLOSED

28-Apr-00 CLOSED

23-Oct-98 CLOSED

19-Feb-16 OPEN

FAILURE TO OBTAIN A FINAL CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION. TEMPORARY CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION (BCC0000078) EXPIRED ON
APRIL 14, 2001.

AT THIS TIME YOU ARE REQUIRED TO OBTAIN A FINAL CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION WITHIN SEVEN (7) DAYS FROM RECEIPT OF
THIS LETTER OR THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH BUILDING DEPARTMENT WILL HAVE NO ALTERNATIVE BUT TO CLOSE THE ENTIRE
BUILDING FOR NON-COMPLIANCE UNTIL A FINAL CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION HAS BEEN ISSUED.

ADDITIONALLY, CHECK NUMBER 009238 FROM OCWEN FEDERAL BANK FSB, LOAN A/P DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT LOCATED AT 1675

PALM BEACH LAKES BOULEVARD, SUITE 601, WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33401 WAS RETURNED NOT PAID AND STAMPED

"PAYMENT STOPPED". THE CHECK AMOUNT IS IN THE AMOUNT OF $ 49,809.60. THIS CHECK WAS PRESENTED FOR PAYMENT FOR

THE INCREASED VALUE OF THE ORIGINAL EVALUATION PROVIDED INCONJUNCTION WITH THE SCOPE OF WORK PERFORMED. 4385

THERE WILL BE NO EXTENSIONS OR THE ISSUANCE OF A FINAL CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION UNTIL THE CHECK AMOUNT AND ALL
FEES INCURRED HAVE BEEN PAID.

ATTACHED ARE THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS:
COPY OF THE TEMPORARY CERTIFICATE OF COMPLTION.

COPY OF THE CHECK FROM OCWEN FEDERAL BANK ALONG WITH A LETTER DATED JUNE 16, 2000 FROM THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH
BUILDING DEPARTMENT.

NO INSP AND ALTERED AFTER INSP 4385
ELEVATOR VIOLATIONS

4385
04/23/2001- CLOSED COMPLIANCE 04/05/2001.JG
AND NOT APPROVED BY ZONING 4385
NOTICE OF VIOLATION ISSUED.
Work done without approved permit, concrete restoration work has begun without approved permit. Need to stop all work without
permit. Need to submit proper documents to obtain approved permits. Double fees apply. 4385
As per Miami-Dade County Chapter 8-5(3) work done without approved permit is considered unsafe. Need to submit the required
documents to obtain approved permit. Penalty of $500.00 is imposed if compliance is not obtained by the due date.

COLLINS AV

COLLINS AV

COLLINS AV

COLLINS AV

COLLINS AV



32260012140

BV00001102

BVIO

BVIO

09-Aug-00

09-Aug-00 CLOSED

FAILURE TO OBTAIN A FINAL CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION. TEMPORARY CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION EXPIRED ON 06/09/2000.
SINCE AN EXTENSION WAS PREVIOUSLY GRANTED BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL FOR THE TEMPORARY CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION,
YOU ARE REQUIRED TO EITHER OBTAIN A FINAL CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION OR REQUEST AN EXTENSION OF THE TEMPORARY
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION FROM THE BOARD OF RULES & APPEALS.

FURTHER, CHECK NUMBER 009238 FROM OCWEN FEDERAL BANK FSB, LOAN A/P DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT LOCATED AT 1675

PALM BEACH LAKES BOULEVARD, SUITE 601, WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33401 WAS RETURNED NOT PAID AND STAMPED

"PAYMENT STOPPED". THE CHECK AMOUNT IS $49,809.60, THIS WAS THE CHECK TO PAY FOR THE INCREASED VALUE OF THE

ORIGINAL EVALUATION PROVIDED IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE SCOPE OF WORK.

BEFORE ANY EXTENSIONS CAN BE GRANTED OR A FINAL CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION CAN BE ISSUED, THE CHECK THAT IS NOTED

ABOVE MUST BE MADE GOOD BY PROVIDING A CASHIER'S OR A CERTIFIED CHECK WHICH IS TO INCLUDE ANY FEES AND MIGHT

HAVE BEEN ASSESSED.

ATTACHED PLEASE FIND THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS: 4385

1. A COPY OF THE TEMPORARY CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION ISSUED ON 02/09/2000 WHICH WAS EXTENDED 04/07/2000
(EXTENTION GRANTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL) EXPIRING ON 06/09/2000.

2. LETTER DATED JUNE 16, 2000 NOTIFYING OCWWEN FEDERAL BANK OF A NON-SUFFICIENT FUNDS/UNCOLLECTED FUNDS CHECK.
3. COPY OF THE CHECK THAT WAS ISSUED FOR 49,809.60 FROM OCWEN FEDERAL BANK FSB.

FAILURE TO COMPLY BY SEPTEMBER 21, 2000 WHICH IS THE NEXT MIAMI DADE COUNTY BOARD OF RULES & APPEALS MEETING
WILL RESULT IN THIS CASE BEING PRESENTED BEFORE THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH SPECIAL MASTER FOR FURTHER ENFORCEMENT.

CC: OCWEN FEDERAL BANK, FSB, LOAN A/P DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT

COLLINS AV



Permit # Permit Type INSPECTOR ACTION_ENT APPROVAL THE_DATE | ANY_COMMENTS STREET_NO | STREET_NAME |[TREET_DIRECTIO| RECORD_TYPE | PARCEL_NO
B0702784 Building BUILBACL AP Y 24-Jun-10 (Inb) 4385 COLLINS AV IN 32260012140
B0702784 Building BUILBISJ PA N 15-Jan-08 JB-6 AND 7 FLOORS FILL CELLS HOLES OK PENDING SPECIAL INSPECTION LOG. 4385 COLLINS AV IN 32260012140

SPECIAL INSPECTOR REPORT FOR SHORING ON FILE
B0702784 Building BUILCARE co N 22-Jan-08 EC-Missing apoxy resin on filled cell bars. 4385 COLLINS AV IN 32260012140
B0702784 Building BUILSCHM co N 23-Jan-08 MS - Existing Building: 7th floor fill cells: Epoxy corrected, pending clean all 4385 COLLINS AV IN 32260012140
fill cells for form placement.
B0702784 Building BUILSCHM PA N 23-Jan-08 MS - Existing Building: 5th floor fill cell holes only OK. 4385 COLLINS AV IN 32260012140
B0702784 Building BUILSCHM co N 25-Jan-08 MS - Rejected, no access to jobsite, recall inspection. 4385 COLLINS AV IN 32260012140
EC-Filled cells at the 6th and 7th floor okay,except front 11 line to east
B0702784 Building BUILCARE PA N 29-Jan-08 side.Also,M" inches holes for the new filled cells at the 4th floor okay,except 4385 COLLINS AV IN 32260012140
front 11line to east.
B0702784 Building BUILCARE co N 30-Jan-08 Not ready for Inspection. 4385 COLLINS AV IN 32260012140
80702784 Building ns PA N 05-Feb-08 S.th floor wall fill cells, except by Iinfe 11, and holes checked for one column on 4385 COLLINS AV N 32260012140
first floor column # c_13 as per engineer's log
B0702784 Building BUILSCHM PA N 06-Feb-0g 1> - 3rd floor fill cell holes only excluding west elevation. 4385 COLLINS AV IN 32260012140
MS - 1st floor column C13 reinforcement.
B0702784 Building BUILSCHM co N 11-Feb-08 MS - No contractor, plans or permit accessible for inspection at jobsite. 4385 COLLINS AV IN 32260012140
EC-Filled cells at the 4th floor,as per Special inspector log -Douglas Wood,P.E.
B0702784 Building BUILCARE PA N 13-Feb-08 32092,except window sills .Also,column C13 at the second floor-Southeast 4385 COLLINS AV IN 32260012140
corner.
B0702784 Building BUILSCHM co N 26-Feb-08 MS - Not ready for inspection. 4385 COLLINS AV IN 32260012140
B0702784 Building BUILSCHM PA N 29-Feb-08 MS - 4th floor load test repair. 4385 COLLINS AV IN 32260012140
B0702784 Building BUILSCHM Cco N 03-Mar-08 MS - Contractor cancelled on site, not ready. 4385 COLLINS AV IN 32260012140
B0702784 Building BUILSCHM PA N 04-Mar-08 MS - 8th floor load test area. 4385 COLLINS AV IN 32260012140
B0702784 Building BUILSCHM PA N 07-Mar-08 MS - 3rd thru 7th floor window sill beams: Approved per engineer's approval. 4385 COLLINS AV IN 32260012140
B0702784 Building BUILSCHM PA N 17-Mar-08 MS - 6th, 7th and 8th floor slab restoration. 4385 COLLINS AV IN 32260012140
B0702784 Building BUILSCHM co N 31-Mar-08 MS - Pile caps: Not ready. 4385 COLLINS AV IN 32260012140
B0702784 Building BUILSCHM PA N 01-Apr-08 MS - Pile caps 62PC and 10PC. 4385 COLLINS AV IN 32260012140
MS - Columns at 62PC and 10PC, 1st lift: OK but must provide threshold
approval.
B0702784 Building BUILSCHM co N 08-Apr-0g 'V1° - Shearwalls at 62PC and 10PC, Istlift: In progress, incomplete, must 4385 COLLINS AV IN 32260012140
provide rebar cover and spacing per code and threshold approval.
MS - 62PC: Concrete pour rejected due to shrinkage cracks, must provide
EOR approval.
MS - Columns and shearwalls at 62PC and 10PC, 1st lift: Corrected, pending
B0702784 Building BUILSCHM co N 09-Apr-08 threshold approval. 4385 COLLINS AV IN 32260012140
MS - 62PC: Concrete pour OK.
B0702784 Building BUILSCHM PA N 11-Apr-08 MS - Columns a,m,d Shearwal,ls at62PCand 10PC 1stlift: Corrected. 4385 COLLINS AV IN 32260012140
MS - Concrete joist restoration: In progress ok.
B0702784 Building BUILSCHM co N 15-Apr-08 MS - Inspection cancelled by contractor on site, not ready. 4385 COLLINS AV IN 32260012140
B0702784 Building BUILSCHM PA N 16-Apr-0g "> - Existing Building: 3PC, 7PC, 10PC. , 4385 COLLINS AV IN 32260012140
MS - Existing Building: 2PC in progress, must provide threshold approval.
B0702784 Building BUILSCHM PA N 18-Apr-08 MS - New bldg: Part 2: 6PC, 8PC, 8PC, 4PC and 10PC in progress ok pending 4385 COLLINS AV IN 32260012140

threshold approval.
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EC-Mlssing hair pins on all columns C26.Also,Engineer log needs to be
updated.
30-Apr-08 MS - Existing building 1st level column repair in progress ok.

29-Apr-08

MS - New building: Grade beams: Rejected, must tighten splice bolts per

30-Apr-08
P manufacturer's detail and must provide threshold approval reports per code.

MS - New building 2nd floor slab: Rejected, not ready, must provide concrete
06-May-08 cover per code, must provide all columns poured below, must provide
shoring and threshold approval.
07-May-08 EC-Same comments as previous inspection on 2nd slab - New Building .
08-May-08 JB-2ND FLOOR SLAB POUR UPTO COLUMN LINE 3 OK
13-May-08 Plans and permits not on site with contact person.
Shear wall reinforcing to be corrected, ties and horizontal bars are in contact
with form.
MS - New building 3rd floor slab: Must provide shoring approval and final

14-May-08

21-May-08 threshold approval on chipping down of overpoured columns and 3rd floor
slab, all else ok.

22-May-08 MS - New Building 2nd floor shearwalls: Corrected, permit plans on site,
approved per threshold approval.
EC-3rd to 4th columns at new building okay.Electrical risers inside the

28-May-08 columns and shearwalls do not have to be inspected ,as per Chief C. Martinez

MS - 3rd floor shearwalls: SW6 rejected, must provide concrete cover per
code, all others ok.

04-Jun-08 EC-Not ready for Inspection,as per contractor information.

EC-Four floor slab on new building is not ready for Inspection.Contractor
needs to provide shoring and threshold inspections approval,get rough
trades,and starded columns are in progress.Also,3rd to 4th floor SW6 was
rejected by M.S. on previous inspection.

EC-4Th floor slab okay to pour and SW6 from 3rd to 4th was corrected,as per

29-May-08

05-Jun-08

06-Jun-08
un Threshold inspector log.

13-Jun-08 Not ready.

5th floor slab reinforcing, 2nd to 3rd floor stair reinforcing, pending engineers

final approval.

Inb. not ready.

Not ready for Inspection.

23-Jun-08 5th to 6th floor shearwall and columns, pending engineer approval.
30-Jun-08 6th floor slab, 90% complete, pending engineer approval.
02-Jul-08 6th to 7th floor shearwall and columns, pending engineer approval.
11-Jul-08 Inb. 7th floor slab and beams, approved as per threshold, slab pending BE.
16-Jul-08 7th to 8th floor shearwall and columns, pending engineer approval.
22-Jul-08 EC-Slab and tie beams on new building is not ready for Inspection.
23-Jul-08 8th floor slab, 3rd floor parapet walls, pending engineer approval.
29-Jul-08 POC not available.

01-Aug-08 EC-Not ready for Inspection.

16-Jun-08

20-Jun-08
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EC-Slab at the 9th floor-new building,as per threshold and shoring special
04-Aug-08 inspector's book.Pending electrical rough.Not pour concrete until rough
electrical and section of the Northeast slab ( 8' x 8' ) are inspected.
06-Aug-08 Section 1 grade beam reinforcing.
EC-Columns and shear walls from 8th floor to 9th floor ,as per threshold
inspector log.
EC-Temporary fence permit on expired status.Contractor needs to call J.Berry
or A.Avalos.
EC-Columns,shearwalls,tie beams concrete placement on elevator 2 and 3 at
the 2nd floor on existing building.Also,parapet walls at the 5th floor and stairs
15-Aug-08 from 5th to 6th floor at the new building,as per Special Inspector log up to
today.Placement of the noising bar will be done during concrete
placement.Permit BO706017 got courtesy inspection.
18-Aug-08 10th floor slab, pending engineer approval.
Elevator 3 and 4 slab - 2nd lift slab ok, B3 to be corrected @ tie in to
shearwall 13 and 14, pending engineer final approval.
EC-Columns and shear walls from 10th floor to 11th at new building ,as per
Threshold Inspector log.two columns and section of the shear wall do not
meet the concrete protection requirement.Corrections need to be done
before pouring.
26-Aug-08 EC-Not ready for inspection.
EC-New Building-Stairs # 3 from 6th to 7th .Also,parapel wall ,except section
of the east side,and fille cells on exterior walls at the 6th floor.Stair # 2
27-Aug-08 rejected because it is not finish.
Existing Building-Elevator area from 3rd. to 4th ,including shear walls,slab
,columns,and tie beam.Pending threshold and shoring inspector approval.
29-Aug-08 (Inb) (1104) for #2 stairs level 6 to 7
4th floor slab at elevator 2 and 3 partial approval pending engineer final
approval. 11th floor slab partial approval pending engineer final approval.
09-Sep-08 EC-Not ready for inspection,as per contractor information.
EC-New Building: Stairs 2 and 3 from 7th to 8th okay.Also,North side CMU
wall,filled cells,three columns and parapet wall at the 6th floor okay.
12-Sep-08 Old Building: Elevator 2 and 3 from 5th to 6th floor ,including Shear walls,tie
beams,columns,and slabs.Also,columns at first floor,as per yellow mark and
signature on plans-sheet S2.01.
15-Sep-08 EC-Columns and shear walls from 11th to 12th floor at the new building.
EC-Elevator 2 and 3 from 6th to 7th floor on old building,as per Special
19-Sep-08 threshold and shoring inspector's log.Shear walls,tie beams,columns and
section of slab.
EC-Slab inspection at the 12th floor on new building,pending rough
electrical,shoring and threshold need to sign on Special Inspector Log.

08-Aug-08

12-Aug-08

22-Aug-08

25-Aug-08

03-Sep-08

22-Sep-08
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EC-Shoring and threshols reports for the Slab 12 on New building are up to

date.

Old Building:Elevator 2 and 3 from 7th to 8th (Shear walls,slab,columns and

tie beams ),as per special shoring and threshold inspectors' logs.Pending tie

beam on top of shear wall at the east sided of the elevator # 2 and 3 from 7th
to 8th.

EC-New building: Stairs # 2 and 3 from 8th to 9th floor.Also,CMU walls with
30-Sep-08 filled cells and parapet walls on 8th floor,as per Shoring and threshold
inspector's book.

(Inb) 9th floor staircases # 2 and 3, 9th to 10th floors also parapet walls and
poured cells 9th floor.

13-Oct-08 EC-Unable to find contractor at the jobsite.

14-Oct-08 MS - Inspection logs up to date.

13th floor slab, pending engineer approval. Shoring inspection and report by
H. Vergara, P.E.

17-Oct-08 MS - 13th floor columns and shearwalls ok.

22-0ct-08 MS - No access to jobsite.

MS - Stairs 2 and 3 at 10th floor: Approved per threshold approval.
27-Oct-08 MS - 14th floor slab: Approved per threshold approval and shoring approval,

pending electrical inspection approval.

MS - 10th floor fill cells and balcony walls: Pending threshold re-inspection

must provide fill cells adjacent to structural concrete and top concrete cover
30-Oct-08 on vertical bars at balcony walls.

MS - 11th floor stairs 2 and 3 ok.

MS - 14th floor shearwalls and concrete columns ok.
10-Nov-08 MS - Stair 2 and 3 at 12th floor.
17-Nov-08 MS - 15th floor slab: Approved per threshold and shoring approvals.
21-Nov-08 MS - 15th level shearwalls and columns.

2nd floor mechanical slab.

3rd floor connector slab.
08-Dec-08 4th floor columns @ connector slab. 4th floor slab @ stair in-fill.
09-Dec-08
15-Dec-08 16th floor slab, 90% complete, pending engineer approval.
18-Dec-08 5th floor extension slab.
16th floor slab pending engineer approval. Stair #2 and #3 for floors 13
through 15. Lobby columns C12 and C28.
08-Jan-09 6th floor tie in slab and columns.
13-Jan-09 7th floor in-fill slab and columns. Unit 601 mock up framing.
16-Jan-09 15th to 16th floor stair and parapet.
21-Jan-09 17th floor shearwall and 7th floor columns at connector slab.
15th floor parapet and columns. 18th floor slab pending electrical rough and
engineer approval.
30-Jan-09 EC-Not ready for inspection on 15 and 16th floor at the new building.

MS - 15th and 16th floor parapets: Ok pending clean forms.
MS - 16th floor spa: Ok pending clean forms.

26-Sep-08

09-Oct-08

15-Oct-08

04-Dec-08

30-Dec-08

26-Jan-09

02-Feb-09
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MS - 15th floor columns: Construction joints rejected, must chip out and call
inspection.
MS - Sliding glass doors: Rejected, must provide shim gap within tolerance
per NOA and must provide edge distance per NOA.
10-Feb-09 (Inb) 8th floor parapet walls south side ok pending EOR's approval.
11-Feb-09 MS - Existing Bldg: 8th floor parapets.
20-Feb-09 (Inb) not ready for inspection.
24-Feb-09 MS - Existing Bldg: Parapet at NW corner and slab infill 20S.
25-Feb-09 MS - Existing Bldg: 8th floor (3) columns at north elevation.
MS - Existing Bldg: 8th floor cooling tower support beams: In progress not
ready.
27-Feb-09 MS - Same comment.
05-Mar-09 Cancelled onsite by contractor.
2nd floor north side slab. Exs. building roof chiller room and elevator shaft
walls in-progress. Column repair at 16th floor new building.
8th floor roof shear wall and cooling tower pads. 2nd floor columns and
beam/slab in-fill.
17-Mar-09 8th floor roof beams.
26-Mar-09 Roof beams and supplementary pads.
07-Apr-09 Top of shear wall on 8th floor.
16-Apr-09 7th floor steel beam and corrugated deck in-fill slab.
21-Apr-09 2nd floor support columns.
Stair 1 reinforcing for 2nd lift. Stair 5 reinforcing for 2nd floor landing. 2nd
floor tie in slab.
19-Jun-09 MS - Elevator 2 and 3 slab at elevation 89'-7 1/8.
MS - 15th floor slab infill revision for spiral stair per PCO 260: Not ready,
must provide City approved plans, threshold approval, contractor may
24-Jun-09 proceed at own risk.
MS - Mechanical room floor slab revision per PCO 260: Not ready, same
comment.
25-Jun-09 MS - Same comment.
13-Jul-09 MS - Not ready, cancelled on jobsite.
MS - Stair 3 columns and beams in progress at own risk pending City
15-Jul-09 approved plans.
MS - Rear grade beams: In progress, not ready.
20-Jul-09 MS - Rear columns 1st lift: Must provide threshold approval.
MS - Chiller room roof slab, deck and structural steel beams: Must tie and
chair up WWF and provide threshold approval.
MS - Rear Bar Bldg 1st lift columns from gridline 1 to 3: Corrected.
MS - Chiller room roof slab: Corrected.
MS - Rear Bar Bldg: 2nd level slab: Rejected, not ready, must finish
placement of rebar and clean rebar and forms.
MS - Stair 3: Not ready.
MS - Slab on grade: Not ready.
MS - Rear Bar Bldg 2nd level slab: Corrected.
MS - Stair 3 14th level: Pending threshold approval.

02-Feb-09

26-Feb-09

10-Mar-09

16-Mar-09

30-Apr-09

21-Jul-09

22-Jul-09

27-Jul-09

28-Jul-09
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MS - New Tower 15th level stair 3: Pending threshold approval.

MS - Club/bar 2nd level parapets: Pending threshold approval.

MS - Existing Bldg slab on grade pour 1 at NW corner: Pending termite certs,
and compaction certs.

13-Aug-09 Slab on grade for elevator service.

19-Aug-09 8th floor equipment tower deck slabs.

21-Aug-09 MS - Elevator 1 first level slab pending threshold approval.

25-Aug-09 MS - Long Bar grade beams: Not ready - recall.

07-Aug-09

10-Aug-09

25-Aug-09 MS - 2nd floor slab extention: Ok pending must provide City approved plans.

MS - Tower slab on grade per threshold approval.

28-Aug-09 MS - Existing Bldg 8th level perimeter beams at tube steel raised deck
approved per threshold approval.
(Inb) After waiting 20 minutes was told by threshold that (1104) was not

09-Sep-09
ready

MS - 9th floor slab at west end: Approved per threshold inspector approval.
MS - Long bar grade beams: Approved per threshold inspector approval.
MS - New tower slab on grade grade beams: Pending threshold inspector
approval.

MS - New tower 1st level fill cells and tie columns: Pending threshold
inspector approval.

11-Sep-09

29-Sep-09 MS - Long Bar Bldg beams B9.
30-Oct-09 Stair columns.
21-Dec-09 8th floor elevated pool deck.
MS - New Tower: SE balcony guardwalls 8th thru 14th floors: Ok pending
threshold approval.
05-Mar-10 MS - Ramp slab corrected, see 1115.
MS - North pool deck wall.
MS - Long bar south wall.
26-Mar-10 MS - Pool planters ok per threshold approval.
MS - Pool retaining wall: Ok pending threshold approval.
MS - Pool stair 4 pad: Ok pending threshold approval.
18-May-11
16-Jul-09 (LNB) pending EOR's log.
MS - Retaining wall: In progress not ready.
09-Nov-09 MS - Front grade beams: In progress not ready.
MS - Aluminum facade: Note permit plans on jobsite.
MS - Retaining wall.
MS - Front entrance grade beams GB3 and GBA4.
10-Dec-09 South planter wall foundation.
20-Jan-10 MS - Courtyard grade beams: Ok pending threshold approval.
25-Jan-10 MS - Courtyard steps to pool: Pending threshold approval.
11-Mar-10 MS - Grade beams GB6 at west pool deck.
25-Mar-10 MS - North side grade beams with slab on grade.
16-Apr-10 MS - Pool breakaway wall: Ok pending threshold approval.

02-Feb-10

25-Mar-10

21-Apr-10

12-Nov-09
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24-Jun-10 (Inb) pending EORapproval, for ADA ramp (1105).

29-Jul-10 (Inb) retainer wall north side pending THI. approval.

30-Jul-10 MS - North alley: Retaining wall with sidewalk pour 1.
18-May-11
17-Nov-09 MS - Retaining wall pour 1 east: Pending threshold approval and chairs.
18-Nov-09 MS - Retaining wall pour least: Corrected.
1115: MS - Front entrance slab: Pending electric rough approval.
MS - Retaining wall pour 2: Pending threshold approval.

30-Dec-09 MS - South pool wall at ground level: Pending City approved plans.
11-Aug-10 MS - North sidewalk walls.
18-May-11

14-Jan-10 MS - Existing Bldg: Slab on grade: Not ready.

21-Jan-10 MS - Existing Bldg: Kitchen slab on grade.

04-Feb-10 Ground floor courtyard, pending engineer approval.
MS - Ramp slab: Rejected, must provide EOR repair detail for torch bent
rebar, also must provide clean forms and concrete cover per code.
MS - Ramp slab: Same comment, must provide: threshold approval, clean
forms, concrete cover and finish wall.

20-Nov-09

26-Feb-10
03-Mar-10

18-Mar-10
threshold approval, concrete cover, and clean forms.

MS - South pool deck slab: Corrected.
MS - Pool deck north wall footing: Pending threshold approval.
05-Apr-10 MS - Pool perimeter slab: Ok per threshold approval.
12-Apr-10 MS - Long Bar: Slab on grade.
16-Apr-10 MS - Pending threshold approval.
18-Jun-10 South side exterior alley.
(Inb) entryway south section as hilighted on section S2.01A, pending T.I.
approval.

16-Jul-10

20-Jul-10 MS - Front driveway pour 2.
06-Aug-10 (Inb) sidewalk on northside, pending T.1. log.
18-Aug-10 (Inb) curbs at entrance, this completes all concrete work at the entrance.
18-May-11
21-Feb-08 MS - No contractor or permit documents accessible on jobsite.
18-Apr-08 MS - New bldg: Part 1: Columns and shearwalls ok per threshold.

MS - New Building: Shearwalls 2nd lift at Part 1 approved per threshold
approval.

22-Apr-08 MS - New Building: Columns 1st lift Part 2: In progress.
MS - New Building: Part 2: 6PC, 8PC, 8PC, 4PC and 10PC approved per
threshold approval.

19-Mar-10

09-Jul-10

MS - New building 1st level columns: Rejected, must provide RFI for repair of

06-May-08
column cover at 4 columns.

EC-Started columns ,Shear walls,stairs,and elevator shaft from 4th to 5th are

09-Jun-08 .
not ready for Inspection.

4th floor north columns and shear wall. North mechanical chase rebar. Log

10-Jun-08
un book up to date.

MS - South pool deck slab: In progress, pending top layer of reinforcement,
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EC- Columns and shear wallls from 8th to 9th floor okay,as per threshold
inspector's book.
MS - 1st lift columns at exist bldg approved per threshold approval.
MS - 11th floor parapets and fill cells approved per threshold approval.
MS - (5) TC4 at ground level north alley storage room: Ok pending threshold
approval.
18-May-11
16-Sep-09 MS - 8th floor TB11: Pending threshold approval.
16-Apr-10 MS - Pending threshold approval.
18-May-11
04-Jun-09 6th floor penetrations.
MS - 13th floor unit.
MS - 6th floor units excluding 601.
MS - Existing Bldg: Kitchen exhaust shaft: 4th, 5th and 6th levels coreboard
04-Jan-10 ok.
MS - Existing Bldg: 6th floor units excluding unit 601: Partywalls.
MS - 9th and 10th floors.
MS - Existing Bldg: 5th floor units walls only.
26-Jan-10 MS - See 1135.
12-Feb-10 MS - See 1135.
12-Feb-10 MS - Rejected, see 1135.
16-Feb-10 MS - Existing Bldg: 4th floor units walls and ceiling corrected with 1137 ok.
EC-Existing Building:Floor slab penetration inside the North and West
17-Feb-10 corridorat the 4th floor only.
New Building: Slab penetration inside the units #620 and 621 only.
EC-Existing Building: Units from 401 to 406 and 409/410 okay.
19-Feb-10 New Building: Units 620 and 621 okay to drywall on walls and ceiling,except
shower walls inside the unit#620.
MS - Existing Bldg: 4th floor west corridor ceiling.
MS - Existing Bldg: 4th floor elevator lobby 3: Walls only.
MS - Existing Bldg: 6th floor elevator lobby 1 ceiling.
24-Mar-10 MS - Existing Bldg: 7th floor elevator lobby 1 ceiling.
MS - Existing Bldg: 4th floor north corridor ceiling.
26-Mar-10 MS - See 1135.

28-Jul-08

20-Nov-08

01-Apr-10

29-Dec-09

13-Jan-10

23-Mar-10

29-Mar-10 MS - Existing Bldg: 5th floor elevator lobby 1 ceiling: Rejected, incomplete.

01-Apr-10 MS - Rejected, see 1135.

01-Apr-10 MS - See 1135.

02-Apr-10 MS - See 1135.

05-Apr-10 MS - See 1135.

09-Apr-10 MS - New Tower: 5th floor vestibule ceiling.

09-Apr-10 MS - New Tower: 7th floor vestibule ceiling rejected see 1135.
12-Apr-10 MS - See 1135.

14-Apr-10 MS - See 1135.

21-Apr-10 MS - See 1135.
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MS - Existing Bldg: 3rd floor stair 1.
MS - Existing Bldg: 4th floor staff restrooms 404, 405 and 406: Corrected.
MS - Existing Bldg: 3rd floor north wing exclude Elevator Lobby 3: Not per
03-May-10 permit plans, pending provide City approved plans.
MS - Existing Bldg: 3rd floor Elevator Lobby 3: Fire rated floor penetrations,
not per approved plans.
06-May-10 Unit 421 shaft.
13-May-10 MS - See 1135.
13-May-10 MS - Existing Bldg: 2nd floor kitchen grease shaft thru floor slab: Ok per hilti
detai 1257476, must provide City approval.
20-May-10 MS - Existing Bldg: 1st floor kitchen soffits.
MS - New Tower: 16th floor elevator lobby.
24-May-10 MS - New Tower: 14th floor elevator lobby.
09-Jun-10 MS - See 1135.
MS - New Tower: Ground level: (2) Restrooms 124A and 124B, beer cooler
room 119A and refrigeration room 119: 2hr Masonry wall penetrations
firestopping ok per detail, pending threshold approval on masonry walls.
MS - See 1135.
14-Jun-10 MS - Main Lobby Ceiling.
MS - New Tower: 2nd floor club bar walls.
MS - Existing Bldg: 8th floor vestibule 800-03 walls ok.
MS - Ground level: Rooms 10018, 10020, 10021 and 10022: Partial per field
plan mark up.
18-Jun-10 Unit 420/421.
18-Jun-10 Unit 420/421.
02-Jul-10 MS - See 1135.
09-Jul-10 walls and ceiling include (1137)
MS - New Tower: 8th floor Dining room, club lounge, restroom, and
vestibule: Must finish vestibule firestopping incomplete.
MS - New Tower: 8th floor Dining room, club lounge, restroom, and
vestibule: Rejected, same comment.
15-Jul-10 MS - Existing Bldg: 1st floor kitchen corridor hung hard ceiling.
15-Jul-10 MS - Existing Bldg: 1st floor kitchen corridor hung hard ceiling.
21-Jul-10 MS - New Tower: Unit 402 shaft revision ok.
20-Jul-10 MS - New Tower: Unit 402 shaft revision: Rejected, incomplete.
29-Jul-10 (Inb) same as (1135) same date.
30-Aug-10 MS - North ground level mechanoical rooms: Rejected, not finished.
16-Sep-10
20-May-09 2nd floor electrical room framing.
20-May-09 2nd floor electrical room framing.
01-Jul-09 MS - 7th floor: Not ready: Discussed framing requirements per code.
28-1ul-09 MS - Shafts 4th thru 7th floors per field marked plans 4th side with coreboard
ok.
MS - Exist Bldg: Shafts 4th thru 7th floor shafts same as previous with joint
caulking at mating walls ok.

22-Apr-10

11-Jun-10

15-Jun-10

16-Jun-10

13-Jul-10

14-Jul-10

05-Aug-09
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MS - 4th thru 7th floor shafts see field plans for locations ok pending joint
system for metal deck for next inspection. Note will need City approved
rated window infill details and joint system UL details for structural steel to
drywall.

MS - New tower shafts 2 per floor at 5th, 6th, and 9th thru 12th floors:
02-Sep-09 Pending must locate bottom tracks over slab and firestop penetrations.
MS - Existing Bldg 7th floor kitchen (3) 2hr rated infills with coreboard.

MS - Existing Bldg 6th floor room 606 shaft: Must provide firestopping at
structural steel beam and provide architectural detail for window.

(Inb) 1135 and coreboard at shafts on 12,11,9, one shaft at floors 8, 6, 5.
(1180) 1st layer at shaft by elevator floors 4,5,and 6.

MS - New Tower: 5th and 6th floors: North with coreboard and south 2nd
layer with caulk. 7th and 8th floors: North only with coreboard. 9th thru
12th floors: Both shafts 2nd layer with caulk. 13th floor: Both shafts with
coreboard.

MS - Existing Bldg: 4th thru 7th floors shaft near elevator 2nd layer with
caulk.

24-Sep-09 MS - New Tower 13th floor both shafts with coreboard final side.

MS - Shafts at 3rd floor electric room, unit 404, 504, and 604, and 7th floor
mechanical shaft: 3 sides with coreboard.

MS - Shafts at 3rd floor electric room, unit 404, 504, and 604, and 7th floor
mechanical shaft: 3 sides with coreboard.

MS - Existing Bldg: Shafts closed with coreboard at 3rd floor electric room,
unit 404, and unit 604.

21-Aug-09

02-Sep-09

08-Sep-09

23-Sep-09

13-Nov-09
13-Nov-09
18-Nov-09

18-Nov-09 MS - Existing Bldg: Remove temporary electric and repair shaft at unit 504.

25-Nov-09 MS - Cancelled by contractor on jobsite.
03-Dec-09 2nd shaft inspection @ floors 3-7.
MS - 7th floor units only, excluding 709 ceiling: Ok pending special inspection

15-Dec-09
approval on spray-on fireproofing for structural steel, includes 1130.

21-Dec-09 7th floor 2nd shaft @ tower units. 5th and 6th floor 1st shaft @ north units.

MS - 6th floor units 2, 3 and 5 only: Pending rough approvals.
MS - 6th floor kitchen exhaust shaft with coreboard,
MS - 6th floor units: Rejected, must provide firestopping, concrete

24-Dec-09

restoration and drywall approval in unit 1.
24-Dec-09 MS - 13th floor unit: Rejected, must provide firestopping and patch column

box.

NOTE fireproofing special inspection 1-7th floors in trailer.

MS - 13th floor unit.

MS - 6th floor units excluding 601.

MS - 14th level (2) shafts with coreboard: Ok pending fill under north shaft
11-Jan-10 track.

MS - 11th and 12th floor.

29-Dec-09
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MS - 10th level: Rejected, must provide UL plug detail and correct caulking,
all else ok.
11-Jan-10 MS - Unit 601: Rejected, must provide threshold approval on structure and
concrete cover on exposed rebar, remove form and touch up fireproofing on
structural steel.
MS - 14th floor (2) shafts: North shaft ok, west shaft rejected, must remove
non-related electric box.
MS - 9th and 10th floors.
MS - Existing Bldg: 5th floor units walls only.
14-Jan-10 MS - 14th floor (2) shafts: Corrected.
MS - Existing Bldg: 5th floor corridor walls only.
21-Jan-10 MS - Existing Bldg: 6th floor corridor walls only and unit 601.
MS - Existing Bldg: 7th floor kitchen and corridor walls only.
MS - Existing Bldg: 5th floor unit ceilings: Rejected, finish 1130.
MS - Existing Bldg: 7th floor corridor ceiling: Rejected, finish 1130.
MS - Existing Bldg: 7th floor kitchen corridor shaft: Rejected, remove electric
box.
MS - Existing Bldg: 5th floor unit ceilings.
26-Jan-10 MS - 7th floor corridor ceiling exclude at 706.
MS - 7th floor unit 709 ceiling.
MS - Existing Bldg 6th floor west corrido ceiling.
MS - Existing Bldg 5th floor rooms 507 and 509 excluding shaft, walls only.

13-Jan-10

13-Jan-10

21-Jan-10

12-Feb-10

MS - Existing Bldg 6th floor east corrido ceiling: Rejected, finish firestopping.
MS - Existing Bldg 6th floor back of house walls only: Rejected, finish
firestopping.

12-Feb-10 MS - Existing Bldg 4th floor units walls and ceiling: Rejected, finish
firestopping and provide firesprinkler rough approval.
MS - Existing Bldg 4th floor back of house walls only: Rejected, finish
firestopping.

MS - Existing Bldg: 4th floor units walls and ceiling corrected with 1137 ok.
16-Feb-10 MS - Existing Bldg: 5th floor rooms 507 and 509 exterior walls.
MS - Existing Bldg: 4th floor back of house exterior walls.
EC-Existing Building:Framing on demising walls inside the North and West
corridors at the 4th floor,as per U410.Pending fire stopping on top section of
the deming walls and rough trades.
New Building:Framing on demising and interior walls inside the units# 620
and 621,except shower walls inside the unit# 620.Pending fire stopping on
top section of the deming walls and rough trades.
MS - Existing Bldg: 6th and 7th floor trash chute infills.
MS - Existing Bldg: 4th and 6th floor back of house ok.
MS - Lobby perimeter soffit: Rejected, must remove to install 2hr rated
partition from slab to slab per plans (A.7.3a) and FBC.

17-Feb-10

25-Feb-10

02-Mar-10
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11-Mar-10

11-Mar-10

12-Mar-10

17-Mar-10

17-Mar-10

23-Mar-10

23-Mar-10

24-Mar-10

24-Mar-10

26-Mar-10

MS - Existing Bldg:
MS - Existing Bldg:
MS - Existing Bldg:
MS - Existing Bldg:
MS - Existing Bldg:

MS - Existing Bldg:

7th floor elevator lobby 1 and 3 walls only.

6th floor elevator lobby 1 walls only.

Unit 602 shower.

5th floor (2) shafts at rooms 507 and 508 with coreboard.
4th floor (2) shafts at rooms 407 with coreboard.

4th and 5th floor trash chute infill: Must provide window

inspection approval.

MS - Existing Bldg:
MS - Existing Bldg:
MS - Existing Bldg:

finish firestopping.

MS - Existing Bldg:
firestopping.

MS - Existing Bldg:
firestopping.

MS - Existing Bldg:
firestopping.

MS - Existing Bldg:
MS - Existing Bldg:
MS - Existing Bldg:
MS - Existing Bldg:
MS - Existing Bldg:
MS - Existing Bldg:

4th floor (2) shafts at rooms 507 and 508 completed.
5th floor (2) shafts at room 407 completed.
4th floor elevator lobby #1 walls only: Rejected, must

4th floor west corridor ceiling: Rejected, must finish
6th floor north corridor ceiling: Rejected, must finish
5th floor north corridor ceiling: Rejected, must finish

6th floor elevator 3 walls only, includes 1130.

5th floor elevator 1 and 3 walls only, includes 1130.

5th floor west corridor ceiling, includes 1130.

4th floor west corridor ceiling.

4th floor elevator lobby 3: Walls only.

5th floor north corridor ceiling: Rejected, must finish 1130

at electric room all else ok.

MS - Existing Bldg:

6th floor north corridor ceiling: Rejected, must finish 1130

at electric room all else ok.

MS - Existing Bldg:
1130.

MS - Existing Bldg:
1130.

MS - Existing Bldg:
MS - Existing Bldg:
MS - Existing Bldg:

7th floor elevator lobby 1 ceiling: Rejected, must finish
6th floor elevator lobby 1 ceiling: Rejected, must finish
6th floor elevator lobby 1 ceiling.

7th floor elevator lobby 1 ceiling.
4th floor north corridor ceiling.

MS - New Bldg: Club Bar ceiling: Exterior framing: Must provide City

approved plans.
MS - Existing Bldg:
MS - Existing Bldg:
MS - Existing Bldg:
MS - Existing Bldg:
MS - Existing Bldg:
1130.

6th floor elevator lobby 1 walls only.

6th floor north corridor ceiling corrected.

6th floor units 607 and 608.

5th floor north corridor ceiling corrected.

5th floor elevator lobby 1 ceiling: Rejected, must finish

29-Mar-10 MS - New Bldg: Club bar ceiling: Rejected, plans incomplete, must provide
details for all framing and must provide architect's plan for location and
extent, must provide 20 ga hihats, 3 tapcons per clip and all else per plans.
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MS - Existing Bldg: 4th floor elevator lobby 1 ceiling: Rejected, must finish
firestopping.
01-Apr-10 MS - New Tower: Unit 521: Rejected, must finish firestopping.
MS - New Tower: 7th floor elevator lobby 4: Rejected, must finish
firestopping.
MS - Existing Bldg: 5th floor elevator lobby 1 ceiling.
MS - Existing Bldg: Unit 508.
MS - New Tower: Unit 520.
MS - New Tower: 8th floor west shaft with coreboard one side open.
MS - New Tower: 8th floor west shaft with coreboard completed.
MS - Existing Bldg: 4th floor elevator lobby 1 ceiling: Corrected.
MS - New Tower: Units 720 and 721.
05-Apr-10 MS - New Tower: Unit 521 exclude corridor.
MS - New Tower: 4th level west shaft coreboard completed.
MS - Existing Bldg: 3rd floor grease shaft one side open with coreboard.
07-Apr-10 MS - New Tower: 5th floor vestibule walls only.
MS - New Tower: 5th floor east corridor.
MS - New Tower: 7th floor elevator lobby 4: Rejected, must provide electric
panel City approved 5 side detail.
MS - New Tower: 15th floor shaft one side open with coreboard.
09-Apr-10 MS - New Tower: 5th floor vestibule ceiling.
MS - Existing Bldg: Trash chute unit 505 infill ok window ok.
MS - New Tower: 7th floor vestibule ceiling: Rejected, must finish
firestopping, MUST PROVIDE ELECTRIC PANEL PLANS APPROVED BY CITY.
MS - Existing Bldg: Trash chute unit 405 infill: Rejected, window gaps exceed
tolerance, must provide City approved plans for inspection.
MS - New Tower: 16th floor shaft: One side open with coreboard.
MS - New Tower: 7th floor vestbule ceiling corrected.
MS - Existing Bldg: 3rd floor grease shaft: Closed with coreboard.
MS - Existing Bldg: 3rd floor elevator lobby 3 shaft: One side open with
coreboard.
1183: MS - Existing Bldg: 7th floor kitchen.
MS - New Tower: 14th floor unit 1422 with vestibule ok pending ELECTRIC
PANEL.
MS - New Tower: 15th level shaft closed with coreboard ok.

01-Apr-10

02-Apr-10

07-Apr-10

09-Apr-10

12-Apr-10

14-Apr-10

MS - New Tower: 16th level shaft closed with coreboard ok.
MS - Existing Bldg: 3rd floor (5) window rated infills preliminary inspection
ok, update plans for review.
MS - Existing Bldg: 3rd floor (5) rated window infills with coreboard ok
pending plans update.
MS - Existing Bldg: 2nd floor stair 1 with coreboard.
MS - Existing Bldg: 3rd floor stair 1 with coreboard.
20-Apr-10 MS - Existing Bldg: 3rd floor room 33301 shaft with coreboard.
MS - Existing Bldg: 9th floor machine room 905 shaft with coreboard. NOTE
provide 1.5" hand clr at ship ladder.

15-Apr-10

16-Apr-10
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MS - 1st floor kitchen walls only: Ok pending repair columns rebar and
patching.
MS - Existing Bldg: 3rd floor elevator 3 shaft closed with coreboard.
21-Apr-10 MS - Existing Bldg: 3rd floor room 33301 shaft closed with coreboard.
MS - Existing Bldg: 3rd floor stair 1 AC shaft closed with coreboard.
MS - Existing Bldg: 8th floor elevator 1 lobby.
MS - Existing Bldg: 8th floor elevator 3 lobby ceiling.
MS - Existing Bldg: 4th floor staff restrooms 404, 405 and 406: Ok pending
finish 1130 at plumbing.
21-Apr-10 MS - Existing Bldg: 8th floor pool restrooms: Rejected, must provide 2hr
ceiling at womens room, all else ok.
MS - Existing Bldg: 8th floor pool deck floor framing inspection required.

MS - Existing Bldg: 3rd floor shaft at unit 318 with coreboard and one side
03-May-10 g Flde

MS - Existing Bldg: 3rd floor north wing exclude Elevator Lobby 3: Not per
03-May-10 permit plans, pending provide City approved plans.
MS - Existing Bldg: 3rd floor Elevator Lobby 3: Rejected, see 1130 and 1137.

06-May-10 Unit 421 shaft and 3rd floor treatment rooms 1-6.

13-May-10 MS - Existing Bldg: 8th floor vestibule 800-03 ceiling: Must provide 1130.
13-May-10 MS - New Tower: 3rd floor south shaft one side open with coreboard.

MS - New Tower: 2nd floor Club bar ceiling.

MS - Existing Bldg: 8th floor vestibule 800-03 ceiling: Corrected with 1130.
MS - NewTower: 3rd floor south shaft closed with coreboard.

MS - Existing Bldg: 2nd floor kitchen grease shaft one side open with
coreboard.

14-May-10

MS - New Tower: Ground floor exterior framing in front of elevator 4: Soffits
only: Ok pending masonry infill at opening.
18-May-10 (Inb) 2nd floor kitchen grease shaft all sides completed.
MS - New Tower: Ground floor exterior framing in front of elevator 4: Soffits
only: Pending fill holes in overhead slab.
MS - Existing Bldg: 1st floor kitchen exterior wall: Rejected, must provide
threshold approval on repair of columns.
21-May-10 MS - Existing Bldg: 1st floor kitchen soffits.

MS - New Tower: 16th floor elevator lobby.
24-May-10 MS - New Tower: 14th floor elevator lobby.

17-May-10

20-May-10

MS - Existing Bldg: 2nd floor Lobby 2hr seperation wall at mechanical room:

25-May-10
y Shaft wsystem with coreboad: Ok but must remove temporary electric lines.

MS - Existing Bldg: 3rd floor north wing: Ceilings only at corridor and rooms
306 thru 310 and 313 thru 316.

MS - Existing Bldg: 3rd floor elevator lobby 3 walls only exclude north
exterior wall.

04-Jun-10 1175: MS - Ground level at elevator 4 lobby at courtyard soffits ok.
04-Jun-10 MS - Existing Bldg: 3rd floor elevator lobby 3 north wall corrected.

28-May-10
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MS - New Tower - Ground level at elevator 4 lobby at courtyard column
08-Jun-10 covers ok.
MS - New Tower - 2nd level club bar (2) east column covers ok.

MS - New Tower: 2nd floor club bar: Rejected, must provide city approved
architectural details, shop coat primer on steel, and add stiffner per plans.
MS - New Tower: 2nd floor club bar: West column cover: Rejected, not per
plans.

08-Jun-10 MS - New Tower: 2nd floor club bar: Structural columns: Rejected, must
provide EOR approval on all chipped out columns for electrical conduit and
threshold approval with EOR repair details restoring column cover and
capacity as required.
MS - Existing Bldg: Stairwell 1: Ground floor with coreboard: Not ready.

MS - Existing Bldg: 3rd floor west wing exclude mezzanine: Ceilings ok.
MS - New Tower: 15th floor exclude stair 3: Walls and ceiling.
MS - Long bar ceiling: Rejected, not per plans, must provide 20ga hihats and
check fastening of same with engineer.
MS - Existing Bldg: Ground floor kitchen corridor furring hihats for top rips
11-Jun-10 only.
MS - Existing Bldg: Stairwell 1, 1st floor shaftwall with coreboard.
MS - Long bar ceiling: Ok pending engineer letter approving 22ga hihats.
MS - Main Lobby Ceiling.
MS - Existing Bldg: 8th floor vestibule 800-03 walls: Rejected, must finish
firstopping.
MS - NewTower: 16th floor stair 3 shaft assembly ceiling with coreboard and
firestopping: Ok but must provide city approved plans.
MS - New Tower: 2nd floor club bar: Corrected. Note see BO904736.
MS - New Tower: 2nd floor club bar walls.
MS - Existing Bldg: 8th floor bar.
MS - Existing Bldg: 8th floor vestibule 800-03 walls ok.
17-Jun-10 MS - Existing Bldg: Main Lobby walls.
18-Jun-10
21-Jun-10 3rd floor mezzanine and steam rooms. 15th and 16th floor shaft at stair 3.
22-Jun-10 15/16 shaft at stair 3.
23-Jun-10 (Inb) 1ST FLOOR RECEPTION AREA.
(Inb)
Not per Approved Plans. provide EOR affidavit for bolts.
25-Jun-10 (Inb) room 420 shaft repair (1135) and coreboard.
MS - Existing Bldg: 2nd floor: Screening room 22206: Walls and ceiling:
EXCLUDE east wall, must provide engineer approved report for column and
02-Jul-10 patch all chipped concrete.
MS - Existing Bldg: 3rd floor: Room 33301 mezzanine ceiling.
MS - Existing Bldg: 2nd floor: Office 200-09 ceiling.
(Inb) 2nd floorcorridor # 200/06,200/01 walls only, 1st floor kitchen lobby
09-Jul-10 walls, 1st floor elevator # 4 lobby, toilets # 222/04 5A,5B, 5C, 5D walls and
ceiling include (1137).

09-Jun-10

10-Jun-10

14-Jun-10

14-Jun-10

15-Jun-10

24-Jun-10
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MS - New Tower: 8th floor Dining room, club lounge, restroom, and
13-Jul-10 vestibule, EXCLUDE (2) column framing for AC installation: Must finish
vestibule firestopping, must provide city approved revised plans.
13-Jul-10 1137: MS - New Tower: 8th floor Dining room restroom ok.
MS - Boardwalk: Ok pending provide engineer letter for strap and correct
slope at 5% max.
MS - Existing Bldg: 2nd floor: Screening room 22206: East wall: Rejected,
must patch holes.
MS - New Tower: 8th floor Dining room, (2) column covers: Must finish
firestopping, must provide city approved revised plans.
21-Jul-10 MS - Existing Bldg: 2nd floor: Screening room 22206: East wall.
23-Jul-10 Inb. (1135) and coreboard at shaft in room 10027.
26-Jul-10 MS - Boardwalk excluding (3) stairs.
29-Jul-10 (Inb)
MS - Tiki Bar: Floor framing: Must provide following: City approved plans,
11-Aug-10 electric and plumbing rough approvals, nails and southern pine per plans,
note that plans are dated 7-8-10.
MS - Existing Bldg: 8th floor elevator 1 soffit at pool: Ok pending city
approved plans.
0 (Inb)
Approved Complete Set of Plans must be Present on Site. For tiki bar.
MS - (3) Boardwalk steps: Ok pending must provide building reviewed permit
plans for rear landscaping.

14-Jul-10

20-Jul-10

13-Aug-10
23-Aug-1
30-Aug-10

MS - New Tower: Electric panels: 5th floor thru 13th floor: Rejected, must

15-Sep-10
P provide city approved details, firestop caulking at all joints, repair framing.

16-Sep-10

17-Jul-09 Wrong inspection see 1135/1180 for shaft inspections.
16-Feb-10 MS - Existing Bldg: 4th floor unit 409 ok.
05-Apr-10 MS - New Tower: Unit 721.

MS - Existing Bldg: 4th floor staff restrooms 404, 405 and 406.

21-Apr-10 MS - Existing Bldg: 8th floor pool restrooms: Ok pending provide 18"
clearance at toilets.
MS - Existing Bldg: 3rd floor north wing exclude Elevator Lobby 3: Not per
permit plans, pending provide City approved plans.
MS - Existing Bldg: 3rd floor Elevator Lobby 3: Space, width - not per
approved plans, must provide 60" turnaround radius.

03-May-10

EC-Backing for the gradbars and shower seats for existing and new building.
19-May-11 Note:This inspection is based on previous inspections on record,approved
plans, and my visual inspection.
21-May-10 MS - Existing Bldg: 8th floor vestibule 8.(?0-03 ceiling.
MS - New Tower: 2nd floor club bar ceiling.
MS - Long bar ceiling: Ok pending engineer letter approving 22ga hihats.
14-Jun-10 MS - New Tower - Ground level at elevator 4 lobby at courtyard column
covers ok.
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17-Jun-10 MS - New Tower: 2nd floor Club Bar walls.
07-Jul-10 (Inb) 2nd. floor club bar.
08-Jul-10 (Inb) tongue and groove ceiling at club bar.
17-Aug-10 (Inb) 8th. floor pool deck area.
19-May-11 EC-This inspecti.on is .based t?n previous inspections on record,approved
plans, and my visual inspection.
02-Jun-09 MS - Unit 601: Wall between elevator and unit only.

21-Dec-09 7th floor units excluding unit 709 ceiling.

MS - 13th floor unit R8 in walls: Must provide design requirement.

29-Dec-09 . . - . . .
MS - 7th floor units excluding 709 ceiling: Must provide desing requirement.

29-Dec-09 MS - 6th floor units excluding 601: Rejected, not ready.
04-Jan-10 MS - 6th floor ok. Note R13 in walls and R19 in ceiling.
13-Jan-10 MS - 12th level ok.
14-Jan-10 MS - 9th, 10th and 11th floors.
21-Jan-10 MS - Existing Bldg: 5th floor units.
22-Jan-10 MS - 7th floor kitchen.
MS - Existing Bldg: 7th floor corridor ceiling with 706 corrected and 709
ceiling ok.
MS - Existing Bldg: 5th floor rooms 507 and 509 exterior walls.
MS - Existing Bldg: 4th floor back of house exterior walls.
EC-Existing Building: Exterior and interior insulation inspection on units from
401 to 406 and 409/410.
New Building: Exterior and interior insulation inspection inside the units 620
and 621.
01-Mar-10 Unit 507 and 607 at trash chute location.
30-Mar-10 MS - Existing Bldg: Units 607 and 608. Note partywall 1130 ok at unit 607.
02-Apr-10 MS - Existing Bldg: Unit 508.
MS - New Tower: Units 720 and 721.
MS - New Tower: Unit 521.
09-Apr-10 MS - New Tower: 5th, 6th and 7th floors, Elevator lobby 4.
19-Apr-10 MS - New Tower: 14th floor unit 1422.
22-Apr-10 MS - Existing Bldg: 1st floor kitchen exterior walls.
MS - Existing Bldg: 8th floor: Elevator lobby 1.
MS - Existing Bldg: 8th floor: Elevator lobby 3 ceiling.
23-Apr-10 MS - Existing Bldg: 8th floor pool men's room walls only.
MS - Existing Bldg: 8th floor: Pool women's room.
MS - Existing Bldg: 4th floor staff restrooms 404, 405 and 406.
MS - Existing Bldg: 4th floor unit 405 trash chute infill.
MS - Existing Bldg: 5th floor unit 505 trash chute infill.

27-Jan-10

16-Feb-10

19-Feb-10

07-Apr-10

29-Apr-10
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MS - Existing Bldg: 3rd floor north wing.
1135: MS - Existing Bldg: 3rd floor unit 321 and 322 shafts with coreboard
and one side open.
1135: MS - Existing Bldg: 3rd floor unit 318 shaft closed with coreboard.
04-May-10 1135: MS - Existing B.Idg: 3rd floor north corridor east end shaft with
coreboard and one side open.
1135: MS - Existing Bldg: 4th floor unit 421 shaft with coreboard and one
side open.
1135: MS - Existing Bldg: 8th floor women's room ceiling pending finish
masonry.
10-May-10 MS - Existing Bldg: 3rd floor treatment rooms 1 thru 6.
24-May-10 MS - New Tower: 16th floor elevator lobby.
26-May-10 MS - New Tower: 14th floor elevator lobby: Must extend to top of wall.
10-Jun-10 MS - See 1135.
10-Jun-10 MS - New Tower: 15th floor excluding stair 3.
22-Jun-10 420/421 and steam rooms.
25-Jun-10 (Inb) room 420 shaft repair (1135) and core board.
25-Jun-10 (Inb) 1st floor reception area room 100/02.
02-Jul-10 MS - Existing Bldg: 2nd floor: Office 200-09 walls.
07-Jul-10 (Inb) screening room south wall.
MS - New Tower: 8th floor Dining room, club lounge, restroom, and
vestibule.
MS - Existing Bldg: 1st floor south exterior wall.
MS - New Tower: 3rd floor.
19-May-11 EC-No inspection was performed at this time due to insufficient time.
20-May-11 EC-Reschedule for another day due to insufficient time.
20-May-11
19-May-11 EC-Inspection not required.
08-Jun-10 MS - Existing Bldg: 8th floor vestibule 800-03 ceiling.
17-Jun-10 MS - Existing Bldg: 8th floor vestibule 800-03 walls.
29-Jun-10 (Inb) long bar ceiling.
02-Aug-10 MS - New Tower: 1st floor: (4) Pool restrooms 10024A thru 10024D.
20-May-11 EC—In.spec'Flon wa.s based on previous inspections record,approved plans,and
my visual inspection.
22-May-09 2nd floor electrical rooms.
MS - Unit 601: Wall between elevator and unit only: 2 layers on elevator side
only, ok pending joint caulking.
MS - 4th, 5th and 6th floor electric room demising wall: One side only ok
pending joint caulking.
05-Aug-09 MS - Exist. Bldg 7th floor units exterior walls only for rippers.
21-Aug-09 MS - 4th thru 7th floor shafts coreboard see field plans for locations.
MS - New tower shafts 2 per floor at 5th, 6th, and 9th thru 12th floors: See
02-Sep-09 1135.
MS - Existing Bldg 7th floor kitchen: See 1135.
02-Sep-09 MS - Existing Bldg 6th floor room 606 shaft coreboard: See 1135.

14-Jul-10

30-Jul-10

03-Jun-09

15-Jul-09
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1104: MS - 9th floor slab with beams at west end: Rejected, not ready, recall

08-Sep-09
P inspection when ready.

MS - New Tower: 9th thru 12th floors both shafts 1st outer, 8th floor north
shaft only 1st layer, 5th thru 7th south shaft only 1st layer, note tracks
16-Sep-09 corrected for coreboard.
MS - Existing Bldg shaft by elevator 1st layer at 6th and 7th floors, 4th floor
2nd layer pending caulking.
23-Sep-09 MS - See 1135.
24-Sep-09 MS - New Tower 5th, 6th and 7th floor north shaft only 1st outer layer.
MS - New Tower 5th, 6th and 7th floor north shaft only final outer layer with
25-Sep-09 caulk.
MS - New Tower 13th floor both shafts 1st outer layer.

MS - New Tower 13th floor 2nd layer both shafts: Ok pending remove pipe at

28-Sep-09
P north shaft to install drywall.

18-Nov-09 MS - Existing Bldg: Shaft at 7th floor kitchen mechanical: 2 sides 2nd outer
ok.
03-Dec-09 2nd shaft inspection @ floors 3-7.
21-Dec-09 7th floor 2nd shaft, 5th and 6th floors 1st shaft.
MS - 7th floor units excluding 709 ceiling.
29-Dec-09 MS - 13th floor unit one side drywall.
MS - 6th floor units excluding 601 one side drywall.
MS - Existing Bldg: Kitchen exhaust shaft: 4th, 5th and 6th levels all sides
complete with coreboard ok.
04-Jan-10 MS - Existing Bldg: 6th floor units excluding unit 601: Partywalls.
MS - Existing Bldg: 7th floor excluding 709 ceiling and all showers.
MS - Existing Bldg: 13th floor excluding shower.
13-Jan-10 MS - Existing Bldg: 6th floor units exclude 601: Exclude tubs and showers.
MS - 14th floor (2) shafts: Rejected, must remove conduit from shaft wall.
MS - 13th floor shower: Rejected, must use corrosion resistant screws.
21-Jan-10 MS - 9th thru 12th floors excluding showers.
22-Jan-10 MS - New Tower 7th floor and 9th thru 13th floor shower areas corrected.
MS - Existing Bldg: 5th level unit partywalls with joint system ok.
25-Jan-10 MS - Existing Bldg: 6th level unit 601.
MS - Existing Bldg: 6th level unit showers.
27-Jan-10 MS - Existing Bldg: 7th floor kitchen walls only.
29-Jan-10 MS - Existing Bldg: 7th floor west corridor ceiling and walls.
01-Feb-10 MS - Existing Bldg: 5th floor unit walls and ceilings final ok.
04-Feb-10 7th floor corr and 4th floor grease duct shaft.
MS - Existing Bldg: 6th floor west corridor walls and ceiling.
MS - Existing Bldg: 5th floor rooms 507 and 509 exclude shaft walls only.
MS - Existing Bldg: 4th floor units walls and ceiling corrected with 1137 ok.
MS - Existing Bldg: 5th floor rooms 507 and 509 exterior walls.

21-Jan-10

16-Feb-10

16-Feb-10

MS - Existing Bldg: 4th and 6th floor back of house walls only: Rejected, must

remove drywall to inspect firestopping.
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EC-Existing Building: One lay of drywall on demising wll inside the units 401 to

406, 4 410.
16-Feb-10 06,409,and 410

New Building: One layer of drywall on demising wall inside the unit# 621.
Note:No drywall inside the shower wall in unit# 620.
EC-New building: Final drywall inspection inside the unit# 621 and

22-Feb-10 foyer,except one side of the shower wall because of the missing corner stud

and screws.

MS - Existing Bldg:
MS - Existing Bldg:
23-Feb-10 MS - Existing Bldg:

5th floor east and west corridor walls only.
6th floor east corridor walls only.
6th floor back of house.

MS - New Bldg: Unit 620 exclude shower.
MS - New Bldg: Unit 621 shower.

25-Feb-10 MS - Existing Bldg:

4th floor all unit walls and corridor walls.

02-Mar-10 MS - 6th and 7th floor trash chute infill.

MS - Existing Bldg:

12-Mar-10 completed.

MS - Existing Bldg:
MS - Existing Bldg:

4th floor (2) shafts at rooms 507 and 508 coreboard

5th floor (2) shafts at room 407 coreboard completed.

7th floor elevator lobby 3 walls only.

MS - New Bldg: 6th floor unit 602 shower.

17-Mar-10

MS - Existing Bldg:
MS - Existing Bldg:
MS - Existing Bldg:
MS - Existing Bldg:
MS - Existing Bldg:
MS - Existing Bldg:
MS - Existing Bldg:
24-Mar-10 MS - Existing Bldg:
MS - Existing Bldg:
MS - Existing Bldg:
26-Mar-10 MS - Existing Bldg:
MS - Existing Bldg:
30-Mar-10 MS - Existing Bldg:

23-Mar-10

5th floor room 507 and 508 (2) shafts.

4th floor room 407 (2) shafts.

5th floor west corridor walls and ceiling.

5th floor elevator lobby 3: Walls only.

5th floor west corridor walls and ceiling.

6th floor elevator lobby 3: Walls only.

5th floor north corridor ceiling: Ok pending 1130.
6th floor north corridor ceiling: Ok pending 1130.
4th floor west corridor ceiling.

4th floor north corridor ceiling.

4th floor elevator lobby 3 walls only.

7th floor elevator lobby 1 walls and ceiling.

6th floor elevator lobby 1 walls and ceiling.

MS - Units 607 and 608 ok.
31-Mar-10 NOTE: Must repair honeycomb concrete in circular column at 1st floor in

front of elevator.

02-Apr-10 MS - Existing Bldg:
MS - Existing Bldg:
MS - Existing Bldg:

05-Apr-10

09-Apr-10 MS - New Tower:
MS - New Tower:
MS - New Tower:
MS - New Tower:
MS - New Tower:
MS - New Tower:

12-Apr-10

16-Apr-10
MS - New Tower:

5th floor elevator lobby 1 ceiling.

Unit 508.

4th floor elevator lobby 1.
5th floor units 520 and 521.
7th floor units 720 and 721.
7th floor elevator lobby 4: Pending ELECTRIC PANEL.
6th floor elevator lobby 4: Pending ELECTRIC PANEL.
5th floor elevator lobby 4: Pending ELECTRIC PANEL.
15th floor shaft 1st outer layer.
16th floor shaft 1st outer layer.
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MS - New Tower: 15th floor shaft 2nd outer layer.
MS - New Tower: 16th floor shaft 2nd outer layer.

19-Apr-10
P MS - Existing Bldg:

MS - Existing Bldg:
20-Apr-10 MS - See 1135.

MS - Existing Bldg:

MS - Existing Bldg:

21-Apr-10
P MS - Existing Bldg:

(5) window infills 1st outer layer, update plans.
Grease shaft 2nd layer.

3rd floor (5) window infills 2nd layer pending 1130.
3rd floor stair 1 first outer layer.
9th floor machine room 905 1st outer layer.

MS - New Tower: Unit 1422.

MS - Existing Bldg:
22-Apr-10 MS - Existing Bldg:
MS - Existing Bldg:
MS - Existing Bldg:

23-Apr-10
P MS - Existing Bldg:

26-Apr-10 MS - Existing Bldg:

MS - Existing Bldg:
MS - Existing Bldg:
MS - Existing Bldg:
MS - Existing Bldg:
MS - Existing Bldg:
MS - Existing Bldg:
MS - Existing Bldg:
pending 1130.
29-Apr-10 MS - Existing Bldg:
MS - Existing Bldg:

03-May-10
¥ MS - Existing Bldg:

28-Apr-10

19-May-10 MS - Existing Bldg:

MS - Existing Bldg:
24-May-10 xisting Bidg

2nd floor stair 1 1st outer layer.

3rd floor stair 1 2nd outer layer.

3rd floor stair 1 AC shaft 1st outer layer.

9th floor machine room 905: Shaft 1st outer layer.
2nd floor stair 1: 2nd layer pending caulking.

3rd floor: Room 33313 rated door infill with coreboard.

8th floor: Elevator lobby 3 ceiling.

8th floor pool men's room walls only.

8th floor: Pool women's room.

1st floor kitchen walls.

4th floor staff restrooms walls only 404, 405 and 406.
3rd floor: Room 33313 rated door infill 1st layer.

9th floor machine room 905: Shaft 2nd outer layer

8th floor elevator lobby 1.
4th floor unit 405 at trash chute infill.
5th floor unit 505 at trash chute infill.

2nd floor kitchen grease shaft 2nd layer ok, pending 1130.

1st floor kitchen: Soffit sides only and corridor walls only.
MS - New Tower: 16th floor elevator lobby.

24-May-10 MS - See 1135 and 1130.

26-May-10 MS - Existing Bldg: 2nd floor Lobby 2hr separation wall at mechanical room:
2nd layer ok pending 1130 and remove temporary power.
28-May-10 MS - New Tower: 14th floor elevator lobby, 1140 corrected.
1139: MS - New Tower: 2nd floor club ceiling completed.
MS - Existing Bldg: 2nd floor Lobby seperation at mechanical room:
01-Jun-10 Temporary power removed coreboard ok.
MS - Existing Bldg: 3rd floor north wing exclude showers: Walls and ceilings
ok.
MS - Existing Bldg: 3rd floor north wing showers walls and ceilings, pending
04-Jun-10 steam rooms.
MS - Existing Bldg: 3rd floor north wing corridor ceiling.
08-Jun-10 MS - See 1175.
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MS - Existing Bldg: 3rd floor west wing treatment rooms 1 thru 4 only, walls

11-Jun-10 .
and ceilings.

MS - Existing Bldg: 3rd floor west wing treatment room 5, walls and ceilings.

14-Jun-10 . .
MS - Existing Bldg: Stairwell 1, 1st floor, 1st outer layer.

15-Jun-10 MS - Existing Bldg: 1st floor stair 1 2nd layer pending 1130.
16-Jun-10 MS - Existing Bldg: Main Lobby ceiling.

16-Jun-10

approved plans.

1175: MS - New Tower ground level elevator 4 Ibby at courtyard: Walls lath
16-Jun-10 ok.

1139: MS - Existing Bldg: 8th floor vestibule 800-03 wall sheathing ok.
17-Jun-10 MS - Existing Bldg: 3rd floor elevator 3 lobby walls.

MS - Existing Bldg: 3rd floor west wing treatment room 6 walls and ceiling.
17-Jun-10 MS - New Tower: 16th floor stair 3 shaft assembly ceiling 2nd layer ok

pending city approved plans.
18-Jun-10 1st floor lobby ceiling, 4th floor and 15th floor walls and ceilings.
(Inb) 420/ 421, STAIR # 1 SHAFT 1ST LAYER, 15TH TO 16TH FLOORS. (1140)
2ND FLOOR COWSHED.
25-Jun-10 (Inb) 2nd floor cowshed # 222/01/03, 3rd floor cowshed #333/01.
(Inb) 2nd layer shaft # 3 15/16 floors. (1135) club bar completed, general
offices#204/210 walls only.
MS - Existing Bldg: 3rd floor: Steam rooms 33311 and 33317.
MS - Existing Bldg: 2nd floor: Office 22207 walls.
07-Jul-10 (Inb) 3rd. floor mezz. ceiling #33301
09-Jul-10 (Inb) office #333/06 B, and #200/09 exterior wall.

23-Jun-10

29-Jun-10

02-Jul-10

16-Jul-10 L ) )
room east wall and projection room. NOTE: Must inspect unit 402 shaft.
19-Jul-10 MS - See 1130, 1115 and 1130.
MS - New Tower: 8th floor exclude (2) column covers.
20-Jul-10 MS - New Tower: Ground floor elevator 4 lobby.
MS - New Tower: Ground floor kitchen corridor.
21-Jul-10 MS - New Tower: 8th floor west column cover.
21-Jul-10 MS - See 1135.
MS - New Tower: 8th floor west column cover.
22-Jul-10 1135: MS - Existing Bldg: Room 10026 ground floor shaft with coreboard.
NOTE must provide city approved revised plans bulletin 30 (RFI 849).
23-Jul-10 Inb. 2nd layer at shaft room 10026
MS - Existing Bldg: Shaft in room 10026 2nd layer ok.
MS - Existing Bldg: Shaft in room 10027 1st layer ok.
29-Jul-10 (Inb) 1st floor shaft 10027.

26-Jul-10

MS - New Tower: 16th floor stair 3 shaft assy ceiling 1st layer ok pending city

MS - Existing Bldg: 2nd floor north wing excluding corridor ceiling, screening
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MS - New Tower: 1st floor: (4) Pool restrooms 10024A thru 10024D walls.
MS - New Tower: 1st floor: Elevator 4 lobby walls.
MS - Existing Bldg: 1st floor: Wine bar room 10028 with resrooms 10026 and
10027.

02-Aug-10 MS - Existing Bldg: 1st floor: Main lobby loung area rooms 10002 and 10003.
MS - Existing Bldg: 2nd floor: South wing offices 22207 and 33306.
MS - Existing Bldg: 2nd floor: Corridor 20006 ceiling and elevator 3 and 4
lobbies.
MS - New Tower: 3rd floor.

20-May-11
22-Jul-10 MS - Existing Bldg: 4th and 5th floor back of house.
03-Aug-10 MS - Existing Bldg: 4th floor: Elevator 3 lobby.
MS - Existing Bldg: 5th, 6th and 7th floors: Elevator 3 lobby: Rejected, must
finish firestopping.
05-Aug-10 MS - Existing Bldg: 5th 6th and 7th floor elevator 3 lobby: Corrected.
17-Aug-10 (Inb) 1st floor kitchen area.
EC-This inmspection was based on previous inspections on record,approved
20-May-11 plans,and my visual inspection.
Note:Main ranners and angles without rivets.
26-Feb-09 MS - Must provide City approved Notice of Special Inspector for glazing.
EC-Special inspector is required for the following items:
20-May-11 1.- Sliding glass and swing glass doors,wiindows,store front sytem,railing on
balcony,spiral stair,louvers,cable railing,and glass raeling if required.
EC-Pending the following items:
1.-Ground floor doors 1-22,1-23,1-24,1-25,1-26,and 1-28,as per Special
23-May-11 Inspector report.These doors do not have wind calcualtion and NOA.
2.-Verify the window sill high.
Note:See BMS1000800.

03-Aug-10

EC-Shoring installation at the east side of the building from first floor to seven

18-Dec-07
floor, between grid lines 11-9.1 and A-E ,as per Engineer inspection log.

27-Feb-08 MS - 8th floor shoring: Approved per shoring inspector's approval on site.
MS - Structural steel: Welding tests onsite, must provide welder certs, must
provide City approved fireproofing with special inspection approval.
27-Apr-10 MS - Existing Bldg: 8th floor pool deck framing ok, pending decking.
1195: MS - Stair 2, 3 and historic stair: Must provide railing plans, fire
inspection approval, and firestopping.
1130: North ground level MEP rooms: Ok pending finish patching and
firestopping.
1195: Emergency generator: Must provide plans, elevation cert., and
anchorage per plans.
MS - Emergency generator room: Rejected, must provide slab elevation
certificate and anchorage details from EOR for final approval.

02-Jul-09

01-Sep-10

02-Sep-10
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MS: Emergency Generator: Rejected, not per plans (E.4), must provide City
approved plans showing required elevation height of generator and
anchorage details for tank and generator, and elevation certificate verifying
that generator is located at required elevation.

06-Apr-11

(Inb)
23-Jun-11 Not ready for Inspection. Mechanical room on 2nd floor (1130) incomplete,
generator elevation certificate required also verify if walls are rated.

12-Jul-11 Inb. stairs approved.
13-Jul-11 (Inb) Generator and 2nd floor mechanical room (1130)complete
19-Nov-08 GS WAIVER FROM THE FBC OBTAINED FOR VERTICAL ACCESSIBILITY TO
EXISTING BUILDING
28-Jul-09 MS - Wrong inspection called see 1135.
MS - Discussed accessibility requirements of hotel rooms, inspections to
follow.
MS - Units 403 and 721: Must provide the following: Room signage, grabs
bars, shower seat, toilet control on accessible side, sink knee clearance with
12-Aug-10 drain cover, accessible sliding door handle, sliding door ramp to balcony, and
furniture.
MS - Units 409, 509 and 609: Not ready.
19-Aug-10 (Inb) this inspection is for Glayds.
01-Sep-10 MS - Stair 2, 3 and historic stair: Must provide all braille signage.
15-Sep-10 MS - Stair 4: Not ready.
MS - 1st floor Lobby: Must provide: City approved accessibility plans,
restroom stall signage.
MS - 1st floor Wine Bar: Must provide: City approved accessibility plans.
27-Sep-10 MS - Ground level exterior: Must provide: Dining Terrace city approved
accessibility plans, and mirrors in pool restrooms.
MS - Front entrance: Must provide posted directional signage for accessible
route.
(Inb) 8th floor exterior bar missing tables and chairs.mirrors at 41.5" in ADA
bathrooms (8806 A) and (8806 B). 1st. floor (2) pool bathrooms missing
mirrors.push plate not working. 32" clearance required at male ADA
bathroom passageway. front entrance directional sign installed.
29-Sep-10 MS - Cancelled at jobsite by GC Jeremy.
MS: 3rd floor corridor widths not per plans, must provide 60" turnarounds
per plans, check other floors, discuss with Chief G Salas.
MS: 4th and 7th floor corridor widths not per plans, built 4'-9", turnaround
ok at south and west ends, no turnaround at east end.
MS: Unit 721 (43): Pending accessible room signage and provide sliding door
ramp with correct transitions.
MS: Units 509 and 609: Must provide accessible room signage, visual
doorbell, visual alarm clock, and visual telephone.

30-Jul-10

28-Sep-10

01-Apr-11

05-Apr-11
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MS: 1st floor lobby: Rejected, must provide accessible front desk and
reception counter, must provide accessible tables with signage per plans.
MS: 1st floor wine bar: Rejected, must provide accessible tables with signage
per plans.

MS: MS: Long bar: Must provide accessible tables with signage per plans.
MS: MS: Tiki Bar: Must provide accessible tables with signage per plans.
MS: 8th floor bar: Rejected, must provide accessible tables with signage per
plans.

MS: 8th floor dining room: Rejected, must provide accessible table with
signage and accessible clearance per plans.

MS: 2nd floor restaurant: Rejected, must provide accessible tables with
signage per plans.

MS: Front entrance: Add (1) sign to provide direction from main entrance to
accessible ramp.

06-Apr-11

08-Apr-11

12-Apr-11

13-Apr-11

MS: 1st floor Lobby: Restroom stalls corrected.

MS: 1st floor Pool restrooms corrected.

MS: 1st floor wine bar corrected, plans accessibility plans approved by City.
MS: 8th floor bar restrooms corrected, mirrors at correct height.

13-Apr-11

EC-Contractor needs to provide approved plans for any failed inspections
that need to be corrected.
23-May-11 EC-This inspection was based on previous inspector's comments,approved
plans,my visual inspection and the best of my knowledge.
MS - Pile Log by RM Pina PE50771 dated 2-29-08 on file, still pending final
statement of approval.
09-Sep-11 fINAL LETTER RECEIVED FROM dOUGLAS wOOD, p.e.
16-Feb-10 MS - Unit 2 ok.
MS - North wing ground level MEP rooms, beer cooler room, storage and
trash room.
MS - Stair 3: Ok pending must install 15th to 16th floor rails and provide fire
inspection approval.
09-Sep-10 MS - Stair 1 and 2.
MS - Stair 4: Not ready.
MS - Main Entrance Canopy: Not ready.
MS - Penthouse: Must provide stair railings, finish exterior sink and tighten
all guardrail cables.
16-Sep-10 MS - 9th thru 14th floors.
22-Sep-10 MS - 5th, 6th and 7th floor units excluding 1193 units.
MS - 5th, 6th and 7th floors: Corridors not per plans, must provide 60" clear
for 1193 turnaround.
22-Sep-10 MS - 5th, 6th and 7th floors: Electric rooms and communication room: Not
finished firestopping.
MS - 5th, 6th and 7th floors: 1193: Units 509, 609 and 721: Not ready.

13-May-11

17-Apr-08

02-Sep-10

08-Sep-10

15-Sep-10

17-Sep-10
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MS - Ground floor thru 3rd floor: Not ready, must provide all permit plans for
inspection.

MS - 4th floor: Ok pending remove must provide 60" turnaround in staff
locker rooms.

24-Sep-10 MS - Ok to stock building and train staff.

24-Sep-10

08-Apr-11 MS: Partial Threshold log submitted for review, pending ground floor doors.

14-Apr-11 MS: Stair #3 ok.
MS: Penthouse: Pending check spa permit, repair exterior sink and remove
projecting concrete moulding > 4" at doorway.
MS: 7th floor communications room: Rejected, finish firestopping.
MS: Stair 4: Must provide 12" handrail extentions at bottom.
15-Apr-11 MS: Electric rooms at 5th, 6th and 7th floors ok.
MS: Note: Check fence requirement for ground level public pool.
19-Apr-11 MS: Cancelled by Ceeta.
20-Apr-11 MS: Cancelled on jobsite.
21-Apr-11 MS: 3rd floor ok except 1193 turnaround at east end elevator lobby.
MS: 2nd floor: Electrical and mechanical rooms: Check wall ratings and hole
in corridor wall at mechanical room.
MS: 2nd floor: Repair hole in mechanical room, repair firestopping in
elevator 3 lobby and both electric rooms. Note check 2nd floor finishes.
MS: Check status of Tiki bar permit, must provide finish paint on all bare
metal railings (carbon steel) and ornamental iron, must provide fire
29-Apr-11 protection on structural steel bracket near pool restrooms, and provide all
pool permits in final status, provide 1st floor pool plans for inspection of
fence requirements.
EC-Contractor needs to provide approved plans for any failed inspections
that need to be corrected.
EC-To close this item only because there is no additional TCO.
23-May-11 Note: Any pending failed inspections under this code will be reinspected
during 1199 inspection.Contractor must call for inspection 1199 as soon as he
can.
EC-Reopen because the contractor fails to correct the previously failed
inspections.
26-May-11 Stair# 4 rejected because the handrails need to be extendesd ,as per details
on approved plans-sheet A-5.3.Also,contractor needs to provide shop
drawing of installation for next inspection.
EC: Penthouse: Pending repair of the exterior cabinets and concrete
27-May-11 moulding that was removed 4" away front the doorway,as per M. Schad
previous inspection.

14-Apr-11

15-Apr-11

21-Apr-11

26-Apr-11

13-May-11

(Inb) Items that have been corrected (1) 7th floor comm. room (1130), (2) 4th
16-Jun-11 floor service corridor ceiling corrected, (3) penthouse moulding and counter,
(4) 2nd floor mechanical room (1130), (5) 2nd floor electrical room (1130).
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(Inb)
12-Jul-11 Not ready for Inspection. Pump room and mechanical room (1130)
incomplete.
13-Jul-11 (Inb) See (1190)

1-Swimming pools must be done under separate permit.
2-THIS PROJECT IS A PRIVATE PROVIDER AND NEEDS TO BE EXPEDITED
IMMEDIATELY PER ALEXIS GIVINGS.

19-Nov-08 3-VALUATION FORMS PENDING TO BE CHECKED BY ACCESSIBILITY AND
ENGINEERING
4-GS WAIVER FROM THE FBC OBTAINED FOR VERTICAL ACCESSIBILITY TO
EXISTING BUILDING

01-Sep-10 MS - Not ready for final.
(Inb) 1st floor push plate not working at one ADA bathroom, slso missing

24-Sep-10 mirrors in some bathrooms. screen on 2nd floor to be locked, bar on 2nd
floor incomplete, 2nd floor ADA toilet flush covers missing.
MS - 1st floor: Must provide: 1193 AP.
MS - Ground level exterior: Must provide: Permit plans for Tiki bar or
construction barrier, 1193 AP, pool gate at adults only bar, structural steel
finish paint, steel railings finish paint, lock gate to pool,

28-Sep-10 (Inb) Stair 3 ok, main entrance canopy installed.

29-Sep-10 MS - Cancelled at jobsite by GC Jeremy.
MS: Must provide 1137 AP, 1193 AP, emergency generator elevation cert and

28-Mar-11 anchorage details, correct all 1199 previous comments, provide special
inspection logs for glazing and threshold, provide fire final approval and all
sub-permits in final status.

26-May-11 EC-See my comments under 1195.
(Inb) As per letter of compliance by EOR about louver doors on north side,
the walls behind these doors must be firestopped.

08-Sep-11 Inb. (1130) for louvered doors on north side, completed.

13-Sep-11 Inb.

16-Sep-10 Assisted Inspector Mills

27-Sep-10

08-Sep-11

Performed Smoke Testing and Test & Balance Inspections -OK

16-Sep-10 . . L .
Contractor needs to revise plans for approval prior to receiving final approval

24-Sep-10 Smoke Control and Test & Balance Revision approved by fire section
16-Sep-10 Assisted Inspector Mills

17-Sep-10

17-Sep-10 Assisted Inspector Mills
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16-Sep-10

20-Sep-10

29-Sep-09

23-Feb-10

05-Mar-10

09-Mar-10

Performed Emergency Lighting Inspection during Generator Testing. The

following deficiencies noted:

1)Roof (17th FIr) missing emergency lighting

2)No emergency lighting in Chiller Room, 8th FIr

3)Furniture blocking emergency lighting at 8th FIr Bar

4)No emergency lighting at 8th Flr Lounge

5)Need emergency lighting at stair to OAV-1 area, 8th Fir
6)Need emergency lighting at EF9 Mech area

7)Need emergency lighting at near cooling tower

8)Missing emergency lighting at Stair to Elev Machine Room
9)Missing emergency lighting at Men & Womens Restroom, 8th Fir
10)Stair emergency lighting not working at 8th FIr

11)Need emergency lighting at 2nd Fir Bar

12)Need emergency lighting at 2nd FIr Mech Room North
13)Need emergency lighting at 2nd FIr Mech Room South
14)Need emergency lighting at Projector Room, 2nd FlIr
15)Need emergency lighting at Spiral Stair in Cow Shed
16)Need emergency lighting at Barber Shop in Cow Shed
17)Need emergency lighting at lower area of Cow Shed
18)Need emergency lighting at lobby south of pool deck

Contractor at a meeting away from jobsite and unavailable. He will recall

inspection

Reviewed the Contractorsa concerns with stair handrails, futurre location of
01-Oct-09 booster panels, and wet standpipes at all levels including highest level of

construction (16th flr)
Discused with Contractor Pull Station locations in Ktichen

Reviewed with Contractor the life safety requirements (as agreed by with the
Owner, Contractor, & Architect - See Shulman & Associates signed letter) for

having the scheduled furniture install for four mock-up units (Units
601,621,704 & the unit on the 13th flr) at this 4385 Collins Avenue
construction site location. Discussed the need for operational fire

extinguishers at all of these floors, clear egress paths to exits, exit signs
posted, & security guards in place for fire watch during this period of time.
Contractor told to call in daily inspections as 3090's and Inspector will revisit

daily.

Inspected Mock Up Floors for furniture install. Life Safety requirements
08-Mar-10 being met. Fire Watch Packet given & Bldg Contractor informed to submit

paperwork daily

Inspected Mock up Floors for furniture installation (6th, 7th & 13 Floors) for
Life Safety -OK Fire Watch in progress, logbook being faxed into fire dept daily

Inspected Mock-Up Floors for furniture install. Life Safety Requirements
10-Mar-10 being met. Fire Watch In Progress. Fire Watch Logs being faxed into Fire Dept

as required.
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Inspected Mock-Up Floors for furniture install. Life Safety Requirements

being met. Fire Watch Log updated and faxed to Fire Dept.

Inspected Mock-Up Floors for furniture install. Extension Cord running across

12-Mar-10 exit corridor to stair on 13th FIr - removed during visit. All other life safety
requirements met. Fire Watch Log faxed daily to Fire Dept.

Walked Firs 5 -6 where Contractor wants to use units for office space.
05-Apr-10 Discussed the need & locations for emergency lighting, exit sign placement,
and fire extinguishers. Contractor will recall inspection when ready
Re-Inspection of FIr 5 & 6 Office Units: 1)Missing operational emergency
lighting 2) Mount fire extinguishers to wall in offices
Recommend request for bringing staff for training to be approved except in
Club Lounge & Screening Room at 2nd Flrs- still underconstruction
Contractor request this inspection visit to be rescheduled for tommorrow,
8/12 -Rollover
Approved for Furniture, Fixture, equipment (FF &E) for this building in the
following areas:
02-Sep-10 Floors 7-4 = Bedroom Units

Floors 14-9 = Bedroom Units

Floor 3 = Gym Equipment
14-Sep-10 Approved for Furniture, Fixture, Equipment (FF & E) for 8th & 15th Floors
16-Sep-10 tested the generator on 9/16/10 til 5:51 pm
16-Sep-10 Approved for Furniture, Fixture, Equipment (FF & E) at Lobby level

11-Mar-10

06-Apr-10

24-Sep-10

11-Aug-09
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rertrormed Lite Sarety Inspection from Koor to 5th Hoor. I he following
deficiencies noted:
1)Need to have selected outside company to perform flame spread testing in
conjunction with MBFD
2)Need to have F/A approval- missing plan revision approval
3)Need Sprinkler Final approval - heads missing in unit a/c closets
4)Need to have Smoke Control, Test & Balance Plans revised & approved
5)Verify Life Safety Elevator Recall
6)Install directional chevron at exit sign on roof
7)Provide tagged fire extinguisher in elev machine room
8)Unit 50 on 16th FIr needs handrail at stair
9)Fire caulk holes in unit stair wall (unit 50,16th Fir)
10)Unit 50 on 15th Fir - step needs striping
11)Remove locks from exit doors in stair
B0702784 Building FIREMILS co N 20-Sep-10 12)Install directional chevrons at 12th Fir Stair exit sign 4385 COLLINS AV IN 32260012140
13) Portable fire extinguisher missing tag on 12th Fir
14)Install directionsl chevron at 10th Fir Stair exit sign
15)Provide fire extinguisher w/tag on 10th FIr
16)Unit 45 on 10th Fir has painted sprinkler cover plate at unit entrance
17)Install directional chevron on 9th Flr exit sign
18)8th FIr, Stair 2 exit door to stair doesnt latch
19)Men/Womens Restroom doors missing strike plate & doesnt close/latch
20)8th Flr walls in elv corridor not finished
21)Remove construction supplies from elev corridors
22)8th FlIr Lounge walls not finished
23)8th FIr Lounge a/c closets (2) missing doors
24)Remove construction equipment & supplies in 8th FIr Lounge
25)Missing exit sign inside Lounge area

IE\HanAraile at hattam Af ctair naar nuitcida har havua naintad adaac



Perrormed Lite Safety Inspection Trom 1St FIoor (LObby) to 4th Floor. Ihe
following deficiences noted:
1)Mark/Strip or place signs at driveup area where fdc is located to prevent
vehicles blocking fdc location
2)Front entrance handrail (south) less than 34"
3)Front entrance lobby awning needs to be flame retardant -provide
documentation
4)Repair hole penetration at front lobby entrance (above exterior awning)
5)Install FF key boxes at designated locations
6)Broken tile (outside of wine bar) at exit egress path
7)Remove construction equipment from behind lobby long bar
8)Exposed electrical outlets at long bar
9)Courtyard strobes blocked by landscaping
*10)Court yard awning (connected to f/a) is broken and not retracting when
B0702784 Building FIREMILS Cco N 21-Sep-10 f/a is activated 4385 COLLINS AV IN 32260012140
11)Verify handrail location for stair at long bar -doesnt meet life safety
requirements
*12)Verify handrail location for stair at pool -doesnt meet life safety
requirements
*13)Large tree blocking exit & exit egress from courtyard into Lobby
*14)Large tree blocking exit sign in courtyard into Lobby
15)Strobe blocking exit sign in courtyard
*16)Additional emergency lighting needed at long bar & courtyard
17)Exit signs needs chevron at long bar stair
18)Remove exit signs from long bar gate that cause an exiting conflict -follow
approved life saftey plan for exiting
19)South lawn needs a minimum of 36" of exit egress path
20)South lawn missing emergency lighting

21\CAnth lawrn miccina illiiminatad avit cianc



Performed Life Safety Re-Inspection of Bldg. The following deficiencies noted:
1)Need Sprinkler Final Approval to include: 1) Unit 25, 6th FIr pendant head
needs to be lowered 2)Unit 15, 5th FIr cannot provide adequate inside a/c
closet 3)Unit 5, 4th Flr cannot provide adequate cover inside a/c closet.
2)Remove locks from stair exit doors
3)Remove construction supplies & equipment from lounge
4)Front entrance south handrail less than 34"
5)Courtyard awning connecting to f/a is broken & doesnt retract when f/a
activated
6)Verify handrail replacements at pool & long bar -must be uniform &
consistent
7)Large tree blocking exit egress from courtyard

B0702784 Building FIREMILS co N 22-Sep-10 8)Large tree blocking illuminated exit sign from courtyard 4385 COLLINS AV IN 32260012140
9)Tiki Bar on seperate permit - need minimum fire protection
10)Maintain minimum egress path at back of house to beach (both primary &
secondary)
11)Remove wooden handrails from Stair #5
12)Provide documentation of sprinkler analysis from engineer identifying
adequate coverage for wood on 1,2,3,& 8 th flrs, as requested by fire marshal
13)Major construction in screening room -2nd flr
14)Remove construction supplies & equipment -2nd Fir
15)Walls in Screening Room not finished
16)Spiral Stair missing extensions & returns at final stair
17)Misisng door (removed) at Stair 3 on 4th Flr of unit 10 corridor
18)Unit 10 not ready - under construction due to water damage

Re-inspection (overtime) for life safety performed. The following deficiencies
noted as per 9/22/10 inspection:

#"s7,8,12,13,14 & 15
B0702784 Building FIREMILS co N 23-Sep-10 4385 COLLINS AV IN 32260012140
Recommend function request be granted for this evening. This would allow
the use of Firs 1, 2, 3 with the exception of the Club Bar & Screening Room.
These areas are under construction and need to be locked off from public
access and a security guard placed during this event.
Re-Inspection for Life Safety & Sprinkler Final Inspections
The following deficiencies noted:
#'s 7,8,12,13,14,15

B0702784 Building FIREMILS PA N 24-Sep-10 Sprinkler Final -OK 4385 COLLINS AV IN 32260012140
Smoke Control Revision approved by Plan Review-OK

Recommend request for bringing staff for training to be approved except in
Club Lounge & Screening Room at 2nd Flrs- still underconstruction
B0702784 Building FIREMILS co N 23-Mar-11 Not Ready 4385 COLLINS AV IN 32260012140
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24-Mar-11

25-Mar-11

28-Mar-11

30-Mar-11

Not Ready- F/A System had 5 troubles on panel. Hotel Engineering contacted
Simplex Grinnel for repair. Have troubles corrected immediately and submit 4385 COLLINS AV
documentation of correction within 24 hrs

Revisited Bldg- Simplex Grinell corrected troubles noted yesterday on f/a
panel. Noted blocked exits in lobby & 1st fIr restaurant. Reviewed with
General Hotel Manager and items blocking exits were immediately removed
during visit. | discussed with Manager the need to provide immediate training
to all employess concerning exits and exit egress. He agreed to have training
set up and documentation to the MBFD by Weds, 3/30/11 addressing training
performed, signatures of all attending, and an agressive effort to immediately
resolve this ongoing problem at this hotel.

4385 COLLINS AV

Not Ready for Fire Final Inspection. Hotel Mgr provided documentation from
Simplex Grinell visit to correct troubled f/a panel. Discussed exit egress hotel 4385 COLLINS AV
employee training to be given by hotel management tommorow 3/29.
Pertormed kire Final Inspection of Lobby Level. | he tollowing deticiencies
were noted:

1)Provide interior finish documentation for all interior finish items (on all
floors) for CMBFD review & approval

2)Missing panic hardware for north exit door, near fire command room
3)Remove locks on all lobby exit doors

4)Provide sprinkler coverage for renovated covered storage at south end of
Cecconi's Restaurant Bar (including permit)

5)Additional large canopies installed(over 4') at hotel/restaurant & need
sprinkler coverage

6)Remove extension cords placed throughout restaurant, bars & dining areas
7)Maintain minimum required exit egress of 44" in hotel lobby, restaurant,
pools, tiki bar, & all areas of lobby level

8)Provide documentation from Engineer of Record concerning wood lockers
built after TCO on pool bath areas - not included in approval of wood for Cow 4385 COLLINS AV
Shed & floors above

9)Provide cage for sprinkler head in 1st FIr combustible storage room
10)Remove Washer/Dryer from 1st Flr combustible storage room

11)Missing signage for 1st Flr cumbustible storage room

12)Missing exit signs at newly fenced bathroom areas & back of house
(renovation from TCO)

13)Keep all exit paths open & accessible - back of house towel area, back of
house north

14)Verify life safety plans with actual exiting from bldg

15)Missing fire extinguisher at rear of bldg near exits/tiki bar

16)Remove delivery ramp placed at bottom of Stair#2 stairwell. Do not used
any stairs for delivery or storage

17)Missing panic hardware at Restaurant northwest exit

12\Ram~nva ald nan_Anaatinnal fdr at frant narth ~rarnar Af hida
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31-Mar-11

13-Apr-11

13-Apr-11

14-Apr-11

rerrormed Hire Final Inspection of Znd Fir to Koot Level. Ihe tollowing
deficiencies were noted:

1)Provide all updated & completed annual documentation given to Hotel
Management two weeks ago showing all system updates (ex. fire alarm cert,
sprinkler cert., fire pump cert., generator, cert, ect)

2)Remove table placed in Stair #3, 2nd Fir

3)Stair #2, 2nd Fir doesnt latch when closed

4)2nd FIr Electrical Room missing threshold at door

5)Remove all misc audio/visual equipment (& misc articles) from HVAC Room
on 2nd FIr

6)Remove combustibles stored in Womens Spa Steam Generator Room on
3rd Fir

7)Enclose Womens Spa Steam Generator Room on 3rd Fir

8)Provide signage for both Men & Womens Spa Steam Generator Rooms at
3rd Fir 4385 COLLINS AV
9)Remove extension cords from kitchen Cafe on 4th FIr

10)Remove combustibles (paints) & misc articles stored in 5th Fir Electrical
Room

11)Do not store liquor ( or any other articles) inside elevator corridor
12)Placed storage cabinets blocking f/a strobes inside elevator corridor
13)Maintain minimum exit egress path in elevator corridor (remove shelving)
14)Do not store liquor inside of grease trap room on 6th Flr

15)Large flourescent lighting blocking sprinkler coverage in grease trap room
on 6th FIr

16)Remove audiovisual equipment & misc storage articles from 6th FIr
Electrical Room

17)Cover J Box in Unit 23 of 6th Fir

18)Remove misc storage articles from 7th Flr Electrical Room

1Q\Ramniia chaluina nlarad in Elavuatar Canvira Carridar an 7+h Clr

Performed Fire Final Re-Inspection (from 3/30/11) of Lobby for CO

The following defiencies noted:

#s1,4,6,8,12,14

The following defiencies noted today:

1)Combustible Storage Room door doesnt self close & latch

2)Generator Room & Fire Pump Room missing permanent signs

3)Provide flame spread documentation (interior finish) for back reception
office

Performed Fire Final Re-Inspection (from 3/31/11) of Firs 2 to 16 Penthouse
for CO

The following defiencies noted:

1,4,8,16,17,22,25,27,35 4385 COLLINS AV

4385 COLLINS AV

The following defiency noted during this inspection visit:
Remove extension cords from 7th Flr, Kitchen
Cancelled By Contractor 4385 COLLINS AV
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Perform Fire Final Re-Inspection. The following defiencies noted:
1)Provide annual documentation within 7days upon receiving CO
2)8th FIr Plunge Bar emergency lighting needs to be tested
3)Provide interior finish documentation for all interior finish items
19-Apr-11 4)Provide documentation for Engineer of Record concerning wood lockers at
1st floor for Fire Marshal review & approval
5)Contractor removed then relocated previously approved exit signs at back
of house. Needs to be illuminated & tested
6)Missing exit signs at north rear exits (including beach & alley way)
Performed Fire Final Re-Inspection. The following deficiencies noted:
1)Provide annual documentation within 7 days upon receiving CO
2)8th FIr Plunge Bar emergency lighting needs to be tested under emerg
power
3)Relocated exit signs at back of house needs to be dual sided
4)Missing exit signs at north rear exits (including beach & alley)
5)Provide interior finish documentation for 8th Flr drapes at private dining &
Unit 46 dining room chairs
Unable to inspect newly installed emergency lighting at 8th FIr Plunge Bar &
26-Apr-11 Lobby Back of House because generator did not turn on within 10 seconds
upon power shutoff
27-Apr-11 IVRS - Rl canceled
Performed inspection of emergency lighting added at 8th FIr Plunge Bar &
Lobby Pool, Back of House, Kiki Bar, & Beach Egress.

21-Apr-11

Generator turned over in 9 seconds-OK

The added emergency lighting at 8th FIr Plunge Bar works on emergency
power-OK

During the emergency lighting inspection, the following deficiencies noted
(changes have tbeen made to bldg or emergency lighting in bldg since TCO
approval & approval of emergency lighting for TCO on 9/20/10):
1)Inadequate emergency lighting in 8th FIr Pool area

2)Emergency lighting on 8th Flr Prep (between bar & pool) cannot be turned
on by switch

3)Missing emergency lighting at front of 2nd FIr Rest stair

4)Missing emergency lighting at kiki bar egress & beach exiting
5)Emergency lighting at North outside stair (near beach)

28-Apr-11

*This is not a complete punchlist but deficiencies noted during this inspection
visit

17-Mar-11 (Inb) Pending (3099) and (7005).

15-Apr-11

22-Dec-10 Not Ready

17-Mar-11
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Denied - Permit numbers B1101313 and B1002941 have to be reviewed by
Richard Lorber prior to receiving a final inspection
14-Apr-11 Approved - Installation of retractable awning. - As per RL
EC-Section of the wood fence with steel columns next to the open restaurant
are concealed.Contractor wants to submit an Special Inspector Log,but it is
not approved by the City.Also,steel columns connections don't match detail
on approved plans-sheet 3/A-4.01.
Wood louvers and joists on top of the existing trellis were inspected by the
Special Inspector,but he doesn't have City approval.

21-Jul-99
31-Mar-99 ADDTL COMMS - **** MP
01-Apr-99 ADDTL COMMS - **** 2 COLS AT FRONT PORCH
31-Mar-99 ****
01-Apr-99 **** 2 COLS AT FRONT POR

18-Mar-11

03-Jan-13

07-Apr-99 ADDTL COMMS - **** MP **** NEED ENG APP ON STRUCTREP

07-Apr-99 ****
07-Apr-99 **** NEED ENG APP ON STR

31-Oct-97 ADDTL COMMS - **** MISSING FIER STOPING **** NO ACCESS INSPECTION

10-Dec-97 ADDTL COMMS - **** FRAMING INSPECTION  JG
11-Dec-97 ADDTL COMMS - **** 7FL INT UNITS WALL/CIEL
12-Dec-97 ADDTL COMMS - **** METAL STUD WALLS ONLY 6FL
ADDTL COMMS - **** 5TH FL.INT.METAL STUDS **** (NOT INCLUDING
CORRIDORS

31-Dec-97 ADDTL COMMS - **** 4 FLOOR INT UNITS ONLY
09-Jan-98 ADDTL COMMS - **** 3RD.FLOOR ROOMS,ONLY
22-Mar-99 ADDTL COMMS - **** 1ST FLR NW COR ROOM ONLY
31-Oct-97 RIIVR CGC048539 C

31-Oct-97 **** MISSING FIER STOPIN

31-Oct-97 **** NO ACCESS INSPECTIO

19-Nov-97 RIIVR CGC048539 C

19-Nov-97 **** NEED ACCESS INSP

10-Dec-97 **** FRAMING INSPECTION

11-Dec-97 **** 7FL INT UNITS WALL/

12-Dec-97 **** METAL STUD WALLS ON

17-Dec-97 RIIVR CGC048539 C

17-Dec-97 **** 5TH FL.INT.METAL ST

17-Dec-97 **** (NOT INCLUDING CORR

31-Dec-97 RIIVR CGC048539 C

31-Dec-97 **** 4 FLOOR INT UNITS O

09-Jan-98 RIIVR CGC048539 C

09-Jan-98 **** 3RD.FLOOR ROOMS,ONL

22-Mar-99 RIIVR CGC048539 C

22-Mar-99 **** 1ST FLR NW COR ROOM

22-Mar-99

17-Dec-97
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24-Jun-99 6 AND 7TH FLOORS,FRAMING FOR AC DUCT COVER
19-Nov-97 ADDTL COMMS - **** NOT READY: REVISED PLANS **** REQUIRED GS

19-Nov-97 RIIVR CGC048539 C
10-Dec-97 ADDTL COMMS - **** ACCESSIBILITY ROUGH JG
11-Dec-97 ADDTL COMMS - **** APPROVED JG
19-Nov-97 **** NOT READY: REVISED
19-Nov-97 **** REQUIRED
10-Dec-97 **** ACCESSIBILITY ROUGH
11-Dec-97 PA APPROVES
01-Jul-99 Backing for grab bars unit 717,617,517,417,317 only
13-Jul-99 Partial for backing grab bars bathrooms 1st floor
Public bathrooms 1st floor : 12" min maneuvering clearance space (push side)
13-Jul-99 for doors
18" from adjacent wall to center line of water closet
10-Aug-99 Partial for backing grab bars for cabana only
Cabana accessible bathrooms:
10-Aug-99 provide 48" min. width for maneuvering clearance space for doors hinge side
approaches and latch side approaches, push side (swinging doors)
03-May-99 ADDTL COMMS - **** NOT READY LJ
13-Sep-10 MS - 7th floor kitchen.
MS - 7th floor kitchen: Ok pending fire final approval, must provide NOC for
this stand alone permit.
17-Mar-11 (Inb) Pending (3099) and (7005).
06-Sep-11
24-Sep-10
25-Aug-11
01-Sep-11 Inspected and approved - 1ST FLOOR & 7TH FLOOR KITCHEN
01-May-14 Need to change lock on 2nd gate

13-Sep-10

20-Sep-10 Not ready

Final inspection approval must be documented for all electrical and fire

20-Sep-10
P permits for the areas requested.

20-Sep-10 mechanical permit in approved status
17-Sep-10 N/A
20-Sep-10 Approved for interior work only.

Inspected - TCO is for burning the equipment in the 1st and 7th floor kitchens

21-Sep-10
P only. 30 People Only. - This approval is only for the "Burning of equipment"

1st floor push plate not working at one ADA bathroom, slso missing mirrors in
27-Sep-10 some bathrooms. screen on 2nd floor to be locked, bar on 2nd floor
incomplete, 2nd floor ADA toilet flush covers missing.
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28-Sep-10
27-Sep-10 See pendings under 1193
28-Sep-10

27-Sep-10 Permanent lighting must be complete and permits final

Temp lighting is in place and shall remain until permanent system is approved

01-Oct-10
¢ by electrical and fire.

22-Sep-10 Related Plumbing permits require final inspections.

27-Sep-10

RELATED PERMITS IN APPROVED STATUSSMOKE CONTROL PASSED , PENDING
FINAL REPORT SIGN AND SEAL BY HUGHES ENGINEER SHOWING CHANGES OF

22-Sep-10 THE ORIGINAL SMOKE CONTROL SEQUENCE REVISION FOR CHANGES WAS
APPROVED, ALSO PENDING CERTIFICATE OF COMPLAINCE OF THE BOILERS
FROM STATE

SEAL BY HUGHES ASSOCIATES PENDING A LIST OF THREE DEFICIENCIES FOUND
27-Sep-10 IN THE REPORT THAT NEED TO BE CORRECT ONE OF THE ITEMS IS THE
INSTALLATION PENDING OF FSD ON THE EMERGENCY ELECTRICAL ROOM.

28-Sep-10 FINAL REPORT ON FILE FROM ENGENIEER ALL CORECTIONS MADE

Subject to following:

Elevator No. 4:

Correct Door Open Indicator

Cab Interior finish test data and permit required
Machine room door lock

Elevator No. 1:

Provide A/C on emergency power

Lights on top lobby shall not be controlled by switch/dimmer
28-Sep-10 Increase counterweight runby

machine room door not self closing

Cab interior finish data + permit required

Car No. 2:
Provide A/C in machine room on emergency power
Cad interior data and permit required

Car No. 3:
Same as car No. 2.

23-Sep-10 - Need to provide new Elevation Certificate

4385 COLLINS AV

4385 COLLINS AV

4385 COLLINS AV

4385 COLLINS AV

4385 COLLINS AV

4385 COLLINS AV

4385 COLLINS AV

4385 COLLINS AV

4385 COLLINS AV

4385 COLLINS AV

4385 COLLINS AV

4385 COLLINS AV

32260012140

32260012140

32260012140

32260012140

32260012140

32260012140

32260012140

32260012140

32260012140

32260012140

32260012140

32260012140



BCO10274

BCO10274

BCO10274

BCO10274

BCO10274

BCO10274

BCO10280

BC0O10280

BCO10280

Certificate of
Occupancy

Certificate of
Occupancy

Certificate of
Occupancy

Certificate of
Occupancy
Certificate of
Occupancy

Certificate of
Occupancy

Certificate of
Occupancy
Certificate of
Occupancy
Certificate of
Occupancy

hr

FIREMILS

FIREMILS

JJE

rgl

MJP

BUILLEG)

BUILLEG)

CAM

INFO

AP

AP

AP

AP

AP

AP

AP

AP

The following documents were submitted at TCO BCO10280:
2 final elevation certificates
28-Sep-10 2 final boundary survey
A/E affidavits for final job valuation
Fire penetration affidavit

Approved for TCO. Some items still pending for CO approval as documented
by Inspector Mills.
28-Sep-10
P Today's inspection of the interior finish resulted in some fabric failing the
field flame tests. These items were removed from the premises and must
remain out of the building until the product successfully passes the field test.

Approved for TCO as noted by Fire Marshal. The following deficiencies noted
during this inspection that need corrected prior to CO:
1.Performed Interior Finish Testing with Govmark. All areas passed testing
except the following noted below. The failed verticals were removed from
bldg and will not be replaced in units until re-inspected and approved.
a)All east units verticals (except floors 6 & 7) failed testing. The following east
units verticals were removed - #s 9,10,10,21,44,45,46,47,48,49)

29-Sep-10 b)8th FIr Pool Bed Drapes-failed & removed
c)Screening Room Drapes- failed & removed
d)All FIr Sheer Drapery- failed & removed
e)3rd FIr Women Dressing Room Valence- failed & removed
f)4th Flr Unit 7 Drapery- failed & removed

2. Interior Finish Books missing some documentation. Owner's Rep &
Architect will provide updated by Friday, 10/1/10

22-Sep-10 Approved for interior work only.

01-Oct-10 Paid $53,303.35 in 2007 and $28,121.04 in 2009
Approved for TCO -
TCO for Renovation of existing 8 story building with 35 units, 8th floor bar and
swim spa, 7th floor kitchen, 3rd and 2nd floor spa, 1st floor kitchen, 1st floor
28-Sep-10 bar, and restaurant replacing a 105 unit and 59 seat restaurant and exterior
1st floor pool area and New 17 story tower with 15 units, 3rd floor gym, 2nd
floor bar, new pool, landscape and hardscape.
Pending punch list
24-Sep-10

24-Sep-10 Ok to stock building and train staff.

24-Sep-10 Common areas and all life safety complete as per inspector Darion Garcia.
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24-Sep-10

SMOKE CONTROL PASSED,TEST AND BALANCE REPORT OK, GENERATOR TEST
OK:PENDING FINAL REPORT SIGN AND SEAL BY HUGHES ENGINEER SHOWING
23-Sep-10 CHANGES OF THE ORIGINAL SMOKE CONTROL SEQUENCE REVISION FOR
CHANGES WAS APPROVED, ALSO PENDING CERTIFICATE OF COMPLAINCE OF
THE BOILERS FROM STATE
RELATED PERMITS IN APPROVED STATUS SMOKE CONTROL PASSED , PENDING
FINAL REPORT SIGN AND SEAL BY HUGHES ENGINEER SHOWING CHANGES OF
THE ORIGINAL SMOKE CONTROL SEQUENCE REVISION FOR CHANGES WAS
APPROVED, ALSO PENDING CERTIFICATE OF COMPLAINCE OF THE BOILERS
FROM STATE TCO APPROVED WITH THE CONDITIONS OF NOT USE THE
BOILERS UNTIL RECEIVED CERTIFICATE OF COMPLAINCE

24-Sep-10

24-Sep-10 Temporary tenant use only for 30 days pending small items.

This TCO is for training purposes only with a maximun occupants of 150
people also it will expired on Monday Sept. 27th 2010. All inspections
approved and all fees collected, pending corrected copy of elevation
certificate which it will be submitted on Monday the 27th
Engineering inspection results:
Base flood elevation: 7.00' NGVD
Top of Bottom floor: 7.4' NGVD

28-Sep-10 Top of Next higher floor: 9.2' NGVD
Lowest elevation of Machinery servicing the Bldg: 7.4' NGVD (mechanical
room)
Bldg is above base flood elevation
Recommend request for bringing staff for training to be approved except in
Club Lounge & Screening Room at 2nd Flrs- still underconstruction

24-Sep-10

24-Sep-10

24-Sep-10 APPROVED FOR INTERIOR WORK ONLY.

Inspected and approved - Applicant must address all pending issued prior to

23-Sep-10 . :
receiving a final CO

23-Sep-10 NO INSPECTION CALLED YET FOR THE AREA.

23-Sep-10

23-Sep-10

NO INSPECTION CALLED YET FOR THE AREA. FIRE DEPARTMENT PUNCH LIST

23-Sep-10
HAS MORE THAN FIFTY ITEMS.

23-Sep-10

23-Sep-10

23-Sep-10 Per verbal from C. Martinez.
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23-Sep-10
23-Sep-10 Per verbal from J. Zeigler.
23-Sep-10

23-Sep-10

13-May-11 Cancelled By Contractor
23-Jun-11 Missing documentation showing meets weight requirement of paved alley
Alley between Soha Beach & Fountainbleau is on a seperate permit #
28-Jun-11 B1100779 belonging to the Fountainbleau. At the present, the alley has been
paved for temporary access (approved by MBFD Fire Marshal)
06-Jan-16 Missing flame spread documentation for fabric (retractable screen)
Missing flame spread documentation for fabric (retractable awning) from
15-Mar-16 manufacturer, or letter from architect of record indicating the materical
meets code requirements or have it tested with results from national lab
15-Mar-16 Inspected and approved a retractable screen.
work not complete .need aditional info about portable generator hook up
26-Nov-07
wor
07-Dec-07 NEED APROVED SET OF PRINTS FOR TEMPORARY SERVICE
19-Dec-07 approved set of plans not in site
20-Dec-07
15-Oct-10 AP this inspection is for close this category alking with angel.dg
27-Jul-09 PA underground from column5 to 7.dg

07-Aug-09 underground conduits for fpl feeders and l.v. slab conduits at reception area

21-May-08 slab not ready
3rd floor slab.contractor was supposed to schedulle this inspection for
22-May-08 05/22/08 inspection did nit came in .concrete was ready to been pour so j.a
was authorize by c.m to performed inspection
04-Jun-08 IVRS - RI canceled
04-Jun-08 on site by contractor not ready
05-Jun-08 4th floor slab
17-Jun-08 5th floor slab
6th floor t-beam ready poured. contractor warned do not pour concrete w/o
i9nsp.rm
12-Jul-08 PA roughing deck 7th floor slab.dg
23-Jul-08 8th floor slab
05-Aug-08 PA 9th floor slab.dg
18-Aug-08 10th floor slab only
02-Sep-08 PA 11th floor slab only.dg
22-Sep-08 12th floor slab
06-Oct-08 BY CONTRACTOR VIA PHONE
10-Oct-08 13th floor slab

30-Jun-08
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27-Oct-08 PA SLAB 14th floor.............. JB

17-Nov-08 PA SLAB 15th floor.

10-Dec-08 16TH FLOOR SLAB ONLY

30-Dec-08 17th floor slab

30-Jun-09 PA undergroung for conduits from electrical ro to lelev 1 and 2.dg

02-Jul-09 PA undergroung conduit from main electrical room to columm 13,,,dg

09-Jul-09 PA underground from eleva to ductbank west side of building.dg

03-Aug-09 PA for steel bondnid and grounding electrode conductor (2) ground rod.dg
07-Oct-09 PA for undergroundcafeteria area ,feeder and panels.dg

23-Nov-09 PA for underground conduits for main entrance west.dg

03-Dec-09 main entrance step lights

15-Oct-10 AP this inspection is for close this category alking with angel.dg
06-May-08 2ND LEVEL POUR #1 ONLY

contractor has been advise that they need a separate permit for a mac up

12-Dec-08 unit.
Also need empty conduit permit for l.v and f/a
as per james legget is ok to do inspections on macup units with out other
electrical permits provided,eventually this unit will be demo.contractor says
this unit is not going to be demo,is going to stay as a room for the hotel in the
future construction and this is not what jammes legget was told,contractor
needs to xplain if this unit is going to be demo in the future or no he needs to
clarify this matter to mr legget.j.a
contractor advice several times about adquiring empty conduit permits for Iv
and f/a

27-Jan-09 PA for roof top slab.dg
06-Mar-09 PA 2nd floor slab and steel bonding for elect room on 2nd floor.dg

01-Apr-09 CO not ready.dg contect # Pedro-561-441-1568.dg

15-Jun-09 courtesy walk only

27-Jul-09 PA slab 2nd floor section 2.dg

13-Jan-09

22-Jan-09

18-Aug-09 CO need set of app plans on site ...BMS0900996 IS ON APPLIED STATUS.DG

PA for 7th floor units701,702,703,704,705,706,709 and 710,...NOTE
CONTRACTOR WAS ADVISED TO GET EMPTY CONDUIT FOR FUTURE F/A,BG
AND LV PERMIT,NO FURTHER INSPECTIONS TO BE DONE UNTIL THIS MATTER
IS RESOLVED.DG

05-Oct-09 PA for 6th floor WALLS ONLY, units 601,2,3,4,5,6,7,9,10.dg

20-Oct-09 PA for 2nd floor club bar ,underground.dg

23-0ct-09 PA for units 1022,1122,1222,and 1322 ,walls only.dg

17-Sep-09

CO On 8th floor mechanical room, DUCT WORK OVER MCC AND PANEL

23-Oct-09
¢ BOARD SHALL BE REMOVED ACCORDING NEC -110.26(F) AND 110-26( F)(1).DG

10-Dec-09 PA for 7 and 6th floor all units ceiling.dg

10-Dec-09 CO for final rough some A/C fan coil require #10 wire.dg
15-Dec-09 PA for 13th floor unit series(one unit).dg

18-Dec-09 PA WALL rough for 7th floor kitchen.......... JB
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PA for 5th floor walls and ceiling also 13 to 9th floor for units series 22 and
hallway.dg
11-Jan-10 PA for rough inspection MDP1,MDP2 and EM disconnect.
PA for 5th floor walls only(hallway),,,6th floor ceiling and walls (hallway)
20-Jan-10 except lobby,,,,, 7th floor hallway ceiling and walls(except lobby). also fire
pump.dg
20-Jan-10 PA for units wlalls only 20 and 21 6th floor.dg
CO conduit enter on fire pump controller shall be rated for this
location(hub).dg
PA for 4th floor units (hotel) walls and ceiling 1,2,3,4,5,6,9..... also back of
house (walls only),,,,also unit 10 walls only,,,.dg
21-Jan-10 CO pending 4th floor hallway need fire stoping.dg
PA for panels 5LT,6LT,7LT,3LT,2LT,NH1A,NL1A,LS ,,,ALSO for units 9 and 10
ceiling.dg
PA for 7th floor backof the house walls kitchen,also panel
K7,EH7A,EL7A,ET7A,NL3A,B ANDNT3A.DG
PA for underground court yard conduits and 5th floor back of the house walls
only.dg
PA for 8th floor pool bar walls anceiling also exhoust fans next to pool (8th
floor only ).also 5th floor for units 20 and 21 (walls only),dg

24-Dec-09

20-Jan-10

21-Jan-10

26-Jan-10
27-Jan-10
01-Feb-10
02-Feb-10

Contractor has not obtained the low voltage permits for the EMS/Mechnical

16-Feb-10
cables and junction boxes as requested from inspector D.GARCIA................ JB

PA for 4th floor hallway east and south,unit 625 ceiling only,,,,unit
19-Feb-10 620,621,608 walls and ceiling also 508 walls and ceilin also 521,520 walls
only.dg
PA for underground conduit wine bar (ground floor) also underground
11-Mar-10 conduits betwee court yard and pool.also 7th floor kitchen ceiling,2nd floor
panelEHDP and wall lobby,4,5,6,7.dg
PA for long bar south,lights for rooms (gen,fire pump,frezzer ,beer domstic
17-Mar-10 pump),also for 4thfloor to7th floor all small lobby (walls only) and lobby
elevator all from 4 to 7th ceiling.dg
PA for 1st floor kitchen area north side walls only also hallway south
24-Mar-10 wall,,,,5th ,,6th and 7th hallway walls and ceiling also 5th floor back of the
house and 5th floor units 20 and 21 ceiling.dg
PA for underground conduits south cabanas,also 8th floor pool deck (LV lights
01-Apr-10 north wall and recept) for final lights shall be on gfci ,also 7th floor units
series 20,21.walls and ceiling.dg
PA for underground conduit for south cabana,14th floor unit1422 walls and
07-Apr-10 ceiling,also 8th floor pool area lights ,bathroom,chiller,lobby employee ,lobby
general.dg
PA for 8th floor club dinner(walls only),southside dinner, also 1st floor
westside kitchen (walls only), 8th floor (roof) south side decck recept.dg
PA for 2nd floor club house(wall women and men also corridor spa walls and
ceiling),3rd floor SPA also 3rd floor treament rooms.dg
29-Apr-10 CO hallway 2nd floor not ready (fire protection).dg

14-Apr-10

29-Apr-10
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04-May-10 PA for 3rd floor hallway (walls only).dg

13-May-10 PA for 2nd floor reception area,hallway,front elevator also,proyector
room,spining room,and bathrooms.dg
16th floor hall failed. Not ready for inspection and contractor advised that

14-May-10 access panels must be framed for rough. PA for the 8th floor south dining

room furniture wall only.

19-May-10 PA for 16th floor hallway(front elev) ,alsopenthouse unit walls only,also 3rd
floor celing dressing room (men and women).dg

19-May-10 CO hallway front elev(3rd floor )not ready fire stoping.dg

24-May-10 14th floor elevator lobby ceelings only

27-May-10 and ceiling front elev.dg

PA for 2nd floor proyection room(ceiling) and machanical room AHU 1,2,3

and 5 also 3rd floor hallway ceiling and treament room 1,,2,3,4 and 5.dg

PA for walking coolers (seal off) conduits,also underground north side for tiki

03-Jun-10

04-Jun-10
bar and next to panels.dg

07-Jun-10 PA for 3rd floor hallway ceiling treament room.dg
PA for ground floor main lobby walls ,coffe bars,women and men
08-Jun-10 bathroom,2nd floor,office,treament room,3rdalls only (shower spa) floor
treament room 4th floor for units21 and 20 walls and ceiling.dg
09-Jun-10 PA for long bar ceiling (fan boxes OK)also 4th floor hallway front ela ceiling
also 3rd floor treament room #5 ceiling.dg
10-Jun-10 PA for main lobby ceiling and walls.dg
14-Jun-10 nothing to inspect at this time as per contractor
15-Jun-10 Cancelled by Daryl, nothing ready at this time......... JB
PA for 1st floor kitchen hallway ceiling,2nd floor club bar counter,bathroom
17-Jun-10 2nd floor ceiling,2nd floor mezzanine ceiling and steam rooms (women and
men) walls and ceiling dg
PA for 2nd floor ceiling mezzanine,treament room #6 and 4th floor unit 20
ceiling.dg
PA for fire pump room (wires OK according to plans) also fire pump,also 8th
floor dinning room ceiling.dg
16-Jun-10 CO nothung to inspct.dg
01-Jul-10 PA for fire pump ,pending specs from manufacture and engineer app.dg

22-Jun-10

30-Jun-10

CO 1st floor hallway lobby by front elev need remove drywall (ceiling) for
inspection.dg

PA for 1stfloor poolside water closet walls and ceiling)except closet #1
pending fire penetration),alsolst floor hallway lobby by pool walls only) also
3rd floo gym walls only ,2nd floor maini electrical room transformer kitchen

09-Jul-10

13-Jul-10

andground floor trasformer beer rack .dg

13-Jul-10 CO closet #1 (watercloset) not ready fire proofing),dg

14-1ul-10 COfor 6th floor DATA ROOM ,,,,pending for final all rack shall be bonding #6
wire.dg

15-1ul-10 PA for mainlobby reception area ceiling ,coffe bar walls and lobby ceiling by
pool front elev also ceiling water closet #1.dg

PA for 1st floor coffe bar hallway ceiling ,lobby,ceiling next to pool (front elev)

16-Jul-10
also3rd floor east side walls and ceiling.dg
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19-Jul-10 CO nothing to inspect.dg
CO nothing to inspected,contractor was advised to secureted site job due to
incoming storm.dg
26-Jul-10 CO not ready.dg
PA for 1st floor ceiling,office,baging,foyer,reception,hallway front elev 1,2
and 3 also2nd floor panelEH2-A,ET-2A,also 3rd floor panel EL3A,also 8th
27-Jul-10 floorpanel NRAC,NL8A and NT-8 also panels fromm 14th floor(14LT) trhu
12floor(12LT),,,NOTE PENDING NEW PANEL FOR UNIT (PH) AND OUTSIDE
DECK ON ROOF.DG
PA for underground conduits for LV and power for tiki bar also ceiling for 3rd
floor ceiling.dg
PA for 1st floor walls long bar also undergroung cables for LV rated for wet
location.dg
30-Jul-10 PA for underground conduit NE steps lights
02-Aug-10 PA for panels(kitchen)K.K!land K2.dg
CO moter for awni not ready need disconnect in sight for motors.(for
service).dg
05-Aug-10 CA cancell by contr.dg
06-Aug-10 CO not ready.dg
09-Aug-10 CA cancell by contractor.dg
10-Aug-10 NI courtesy inspection.dg
need to removed all temp wires,install bonding bushings in mechanical rooms
disconnects,cover all open j-boxes,support boxes in ceelings
12-Aug-10 CO nothing to inspect.dg
13-Aug-10 CO disconnect for steam room shall have 3'clearemce.dg
16-Aug-10 PA for kitchen ceiling and disconnect for dishwasher.dg
CO 4th floor electrical room not ready,also 5.6,7 not ready for LV (fire
stoping) conduit.dg
18-Aug-10 CA cancell by contractor.dg
19-Aug-10 CO nothing to inspect.dg
PA For 2nd floor mechanical room discnn,alsolst floor domestic water
room.dg
need bonding bushings on 277v disconnects,need double lug for grounds and
no self tappers for grounds lugs
24-Aug-10 3rd floom steam room generators
7th floor kitchen pending:
25-Aug-10 panel schedulles,cover open boxes in ceelings,support box by cooler,gfci at
sink,secure lights
26-Aug-10 cancelled on site by contractor
27-Aug-10 on site by contractor
30-Aug-10 CO not ready.dg
14-Sep-10 CO missing bonding for all chandelier(units).dg
15-Sep-10 NI
16-Sep-10 CA cancell by contractor.dg
17-Sep-10 CO not ready ,need open lights(front cannopy).dg
20-Sep-10 CA ,,NI.dg

23-Jul-10

28-Jul-10

29-Jul-10

04-Aug-10

11-Aug-10

17-Aug-10

20-Aug-10

23-Aug-10
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21-Sep-10 go over logs with contractor
15-Oct-10 AP this inspection is for close this category walking with angel.dg
CO contractor must contact engineer about main breaker for fire pump
30-Jun-10 control(engineer ask for 1000 amps) contractor install 250 amps,must revised
plans for final.dg
01-Jul-10 CO pending especs from manufacture for main breake fire pump.dg
02-Jul-10 PA for fire pump Ok for test, specs Ok from engineer.dg
PA for chef panel(contractor was advised to connect this panel to fire
09-Jul-10 shutdown hud),also 2nd floor hallway(ceiling)except east side also
panelB.dg,and underground conduit for sing.front building.dg
13-Jul-10 PA for kitchen rough .dg
14-1ul-10 PA for 6th floor DATA ROOM ,,,,pending for final all rack shall be bonding #6
wire.dg
PA for mainlobby reception area ceiling ,coffe bar walls and lobby ceiling by
pool front elev also ceiling water closet #1.dg
PA for 1st floor coffe bar hallway ceiling ,lobby,ceiling next to pool (front elev)
also3rd floor east side walls and ceiling.dg
20-Jul-10 PA for 2nd floor eastside hallway ceiling and walls.dg
21-Jul-10 cancelled on site by contractor
PA for 1st floor ceiling coffe bar and 2nd floor back of the house,also for final
14th thru 9th floor all units series 22,20 also 6th floor all units 20,21 and 5th
floor all units (excepts chandelier need check bonding) also except all
hallways.dg
CO nothing to inspected,contractor was advised to secureted site job due to
incoming storm.dg
PA for 1st floor ceiling,office,baging,foyer,reception,hallway front elev 1,2
and 3 also2nd floor panelEH2-A,ET-2A,also 3rd floor panel EL3A,also 8th
27-Jul-10 floorpanel NRAC,NL8A and NT-8 also panels fromm 14th floor(14LT) trhu
12floor(12LT),,,NOTE PENDING NEW PANEL FOR UNIT (PH) AND OUTSIDE
DECK ON ROOF.DG
PA for underground conduits for LV and power for tiki bar also ceiling for 3rd
floor ceiling.dg
PA for 1st floor walls long bar also undergroung cables for LV rated for wet
location.dg
30-Jul-10 PA for underground conduit NE steps lights,and panels K,K1.and K3.dg..
02-Aug-10 PA for panels(kitchen)K.K!and K2.dg
04-Aug-10 PA for underground conduit front building for lighting,dg
05-Aug-10 PA for motors and disconnect awni outside patio.dg
06-Aug-10 CO not ready.dg
09-Aug-10 CA cancell by contractor.dg
10-Aug-10 NI courtesy inspection.dg
need to removed all temp wires,install bonding bushings in mechanical rooms
disconnects,cover all open j-boxes,support boxes in ceelings
12-Aug-10 CA cancel by contractor.dg
13-Aug-10 CO disconnect for steam room shall have 3'clearemce.dg
16-Aug-10 PA for kitchen ceiling and disconnect for dishwasher.dg

15-Jul-10

16-Jul-10

22-Jul-10

23-Jul-10

28-Jul-10

29-Jul-10

11-Aug-10
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CO 4th floor electrical room not ready,also 5.6,7 not ready for LV (fire

stoping) conduit.dg

18-Aug-10 CA

19-Aug-10 CO nothing to inspect.dg
PA For 2nd floor mechanical room discnn,alsolst floor domestic water
room.dg
need bonding bushings on 277v disconnects,need double lug for grounds and
no self tappers for grounds lugs

24-Aug-10 3rd floom steam room generators
7th floor kitchen pending:

25-Aug-10 panel schedulles,cover open boxes in ceelings,support box by cooler,gfci at
sink,secure lights

26-Aug-10 cancelled on site by contractor

27-Aug-10 on site by contractor

30-Aug-10 CO not ready.dg

14-Sep-10 CO missing bonding for all chandelier(units).dg
CO As per chief electrical Candelario Martinez is OK to do the rough
inspection under electrical permit for this generator(they need BG permit for

15-Sep-10 this proyect),ATS don't match with plans (ask for 400 apms) ,also generator
shall be UL listed(2200),contractor was advise to get manufactor specification
for this generator.dg

17-Aug-10

20-Aug-10

23-Aug-10

PA for rough inspection (generator) this is for letter from cummins company
referent to UL listingUL2200,THATDFEG -979049 INORDER NUMBER 7024792
IS UL 2200 LISTING FOR THIS EQUIPMENT,also enginner already sumit new
plans for ATS 260 amps.,but also there is not BG permt yet.dg

16-Sep-10

17-Sep-10 NI.

20-Sep-10 CO lights for life safety next to pool shall be on GFCl.dg

21-Sep-10 go over logs with contractor

15-Oct-10 AP this inspection is for close this category alking with angel.dg

05-Aug-08 PA steel bonding and ground rods.dg

03-Feb-09 steel bonding for spa at 16th floor

17-Feb-10 CO wrong call.dg
PA For 2nd floor mechanical room discnn,alsolst floor domestic water
room.dg

14-Sep-10 CO missing bonding for all chandelier(units).dg

15-Sep-10 NI

15-Oct-10 AP this inspection is for close this category alking with angel.dg

07-Jun-10 IVRS - Rl canceled

08-Jun-10 CO not ready.dg

09-Jun-10 PA for 7th floor all units,except 20 and 21.dg

09-Jun-10 CO units 20 and 21 not ready.dg

10-Jun-10 PA for 13th floor unit 22.dg

14-Jun-10 nothing to inspect at this time as per contractor

15-Jun-10 Cancelled by Daryl, nothing ready at this time......... JB

22-Jun-10 CA cancell by contractor.dg

20-Aug-10
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23-Jul-10 PA for 4th floor all units also hotel,,except chandelier and hallways.dg
26-Jul-10 CO not ready.dg
PA 2ndfloor panelEH2-A,ET-2A,also 3rd floor panel EL3A,also 8th floorpanel
NRAC,NL8A and NT-8 also panels fromm 14th floor(14LT) trhu
12floor(12LT),,,NOTE PENDING NEW PANEL FOR UNIT (PH) AND OUTSIDE
DECK ON ROOF.DG
28-Jul-10 CO wrong call.dg
29-Jul-10 CO nothing to inspect.dg
30-Jul-10 C A cancell by contractor.dg
PA for 9th floor thru 14th hallways also 7th flooor tower and hotel hallway
and 6th hotel hallway .dg
PA for stair well 1and 2,also 4th floor back of the house and bath,5th floor
04-Aug-10 backof the house and hallway ,5th floor tower hallway,and 7th floor
kitchen.dg
05-Aug-10 PA for stair well #1 hotel.dg
06-Aug-10 CO not ready.dg
09-Aug-10 CA cancell by contractor.dg
10-Aug-10 NI courtesy inspection.dg
need to removed all temp wires,install bonding bushings in mechanical rooms
disconnects,cover all open j-boxes,support boxes in ceelings
12-Aug-10 CA cancell.dg
13-Aug-10 CO disconnect for steam room shall have 3'clearemce.dg
16-Aug-10 PA for kitchen ceiling and disconnect for dishwasher.dg
17-Aug-10 PA for electrical room 5,6 and 7.dg
18-Aug-10
19-Aug-10 CA cancell by contractor.dg
PA For 2nd floor mechanical room discnn,alsolst floor domestic water
20-Aug-10
room.dg
need bonding bushings on 277v disconnects,need double lug for grounds and
no self tappers for grounds lugs
24-Aug-10 3rd floom steam room generators
7th floor kitchen pending:
25-Aug-10 panel schedulles,cover open boxes in ceelings,support box by cooler,gfci at
sink,secure lights
26-Aug-10 cancelled on site by contractor
27-Aug-10 on site by contractor
30-Aug-10 CO not ready.dg
EC-Courtesy inspection for temporary fence.This inspection was requested on
08/14/08.

27-Jul-10

02-Aug-10

11-Aug-10

23-Aug-10

15-Aug-08

20-Aug-08

30-Nov-15 ia no permit on site

22-Feb-16 ia

Long Bar restoration & fence at interior dining areas need to be fire
retardant. Provide letter from architect of record indicating the fire rating of
the restoration & fencing within the dining areas along with fire retardant
documentation for approval

22-Feb-16
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ia long bar o.k. but need special inspector's approval for structural
connections and pool gates need opening devise at 54"

22-Feb-16 ia need engineer's letter addressing all structural connections

25-Nov-15 roll-over

Courtyard & Long Bar Trusses & Pergola at interior dining areas need to be
fire retardant. Provide letter from architect of record indicating the fire rating
of the wood trusses & pergola along with fire retardant documentation for
approval

PA for 6th floor WALLS ONLY, units 601,2,3,4,5,6,7,9,10.,also 7th floor
701,2,3,4,5,6,9,10 walls only.dg

23-0ct-09 PA for units 1022,1122,1222,and 1322 ,walls only.dg

16-Dec-09 PA for 6,7th floor a(all units and 13th floor unit and hallway13th floor.dg
18-Dec-09 PA WALL rough for 7th floor kitchen.......... JB

PA for 13th ,12,11,10,9 floor units and hallway(series 22),also6,7 ceiling all

25-Nov-15

22-Feb-16

05-Oct-09

23-Dec-09
ec units and 5 walls all units.dg
20-Jan-10 floor hallway ceiling and walls(except lobby). also fire pump,and units 20 and
21 6th floor walls only.dg
21-Jan-10 PA for 4th floor units (hotel) walls and ceiling 1,2,3,4,5,6,9..... also back of

house (walls only),,,,also unit 10 walls only,,,.dg
02-Feb-10 PA for back of the house (5th floor),,and 8th floor pool bar.dg

Contractor has not obtained the low voltage permits for the EMS/Mechnical

16-Feb-10 . . .
cables and junction boxes as requested from inspector D.GARCIA................ JB

PA for 4th floor hallway east and south,unit 625 ceiling only,,,,unit
19-Feb-10 620,621,608 walls and ceiling also 508 walls and ceilin also 521,520 walls
only.dg
yard and pool.also 7th floor kitchen ceiling,2nd floor panelEHDP and wall
lobby,4,5,6,7.dg
PA for long bar south,lights for rooms (gen,fire pump,frezzer ,beer domstic
17-Mar-10 pump),also for 4thfloor to7th floor all small lobby (walls only) and lobby
elevator all from 4 to 7th ceiling.dg
PA for 1st floor kitchen area north side walls only also hallway south
24-Mar-10 wall,,,,5th ,,6th and 7th hallway walls and ceiling also 5th floor back of the
house and 5th floor units 20 and 21 ceiling.dg
PA for underground conduits south cabanas,also 8th floor pool deck (LV lights
01-Apr-10 north wall and recept) for final lights shall be on gfci ,also 7th floor units
series 20,21.walls and ceiling.dg
PA for underground conduit for south cabana,14th floor unit1422 walls and
07-Apr-10 ceiling,also 8th floor pool area lights ,bathroom,chiller,lobby employee ,lobby
general.dg
PA for 8th floor club dinner(walls only),southside dinner, also 1st floor
westside kitchen (walls only), 8th floor (roof) south side decck recept.dg
PA for 2nd floor club house(wall women and men also corridor spa walls and
ceiling),3rd floor SPA also 3rd floor treament rooms.dg
04-May-10 PA for 3rd floor hallway (walls only).dg

11-Mar-10

14-Apr-10

29-Apr-10

4385 COLLINS AV

4385 COLLINS AV
4385 COLLINS AV

4385 COLLINS AV

4385 COLLINS AV

4385 COLLINS AV
4385 COLLINS AV
4385 COLLINS AV

4385 COLLINS AV

4385 COLLINS AV

4385 COLLINS AV

4385 COLLINS AV

4385 COLLINS AV

4385 COLLINS AV

4385 COLLINS AV

4385 COLLINS AV

4385 COLLINS AV

4385 COLLINS AV

4385 COLLINS AV

4385 COLLINS AV

4385 COLLINS AV

4385 COLLINS AV

32260012140

32260012140
32260012140

32260012140

32260012140

32260012140
32260012140
32260012140

32260012140

32260012140

32260012140

32260012140

32260012140

32260012140

32260012140

32260012140

32260012140

32260012140

32260012140

32260012140

32260012140

32260012140



BE092882

BE092882

BE092882
BE092882

BE092882

BE092882

BE092882

BE092882

BE092882

BE092882
BE092882
BE092882
BE092882

BE092882

BE092882

BE092882
BE092882

BE092882

BE092882

BE092882
BE092882
BE092882
BE092882
BE092882
BE092882
BE092882
BE092882
BE092882
BE092882
BE092882

Electrical

Electrical

Electrical
Electrical

Electrical

Electrical

Electrical

Electrical

Electrical

Electrical
Electrical
Electrical
Electrical

Electrical

Electrical

Electrical
Electrical

Electrical

Electrical

Electrical
Electrical
Electrical
Electrical
Electrical
Electrical
Electrical
Electrical
Electrical
Electrical
Electrical

BUILGARD

BUILMARC

BUILGARD
BUILARDJ

BUILGARD

BUILGARD

BUILGARD

BUILGARD

BUILGARD

BUILGARD
BUILARDJ
BUILBELJ
BUILGARD

BUILGARD

BUILGARD

BUILGARD
BUILARDJ

BUILGARD

BUILGARD

BUILGARD
BUILGARD
BUILGARD
BUILGARD
BUILGARD
BUILGARD
BUILARDJ

BUILGARD
BUILGARD
BUILGARD
BUILGARD

PA

PA

PA
PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA
co
CA
CA

PA

PA

PA
co

PA

co

co
co
CA
CA
NI

CA
NI

co
co
CA
CA

z2zzz2 2

z2zz2zzzzzzzz2z2 2

13-May-10 PA for 2nd floor reception area,hallway,front elevator also,proyector

room,spining room,and bathrooms.dg

16th floor hall failed. Not ready for inspection and contractor advised that
14-May-10 access panels must be framed for rough. PA for the 8th floor south dining
room furniture wall only.
PA for 16th floor hallway(front elev) ,alsopenthouse unit walls only,also 3rd
floor celing dressing room (men and women).dg
24-May-10 14th floor elevator lobby ceelings only
27-May-10 PA for underground conduit for TIKI BAR,also ground rod for stand,also15th
floor ceiling and ceiling front elev.dg
PA for 2nd floor proyection room(ceiling) and machanical room AHU 1,2,3
and 5 also 3rd floor hallway ceiling and treament room 1,,2,3,4 and 5.dg
07-Jun-10 PA for 3rd floor hallway ceiling treament room.dg

PA for ground floor main lobby walls ,coffe bars,women and men
08-Jun-10 bathroom,2nd floor,office,treament room,3rdalls only (shower spa) floor
treament room 4th floor for units21 and 20 walls and ceiling.dg
PA for long bar ceiling (fan boxes OK)also 4th floor hallway front ela ceiling
also 3rd floor treament room #5 ceiling.dg
10-Jun-10 PA for main lobby ceiling and walls.dg
14-Jun-10 nothing to inspect at this time as per contractor
15-Jun-10 Cancelled by Daryl, nothing ready at this time......... JB
16-Jun-10 CA cancell by contractor.dg
PA for 1st floor kitchen hallway ceiling,2nd floor club bar counter,bathroom

17-Jun-10 2nd floor ceiling,2nd floor mezzanine ceiling and steam rooms (women and
men) walls and ceiling dg
PA for 2nd floor ceiling mezzanine,treament room #6 and 4th floor unit 20
ceiling.dg
20-Jul-10 PA for 2nd floor eastside hallway ceiling and walls.dg
21-Jul-10 cancelled on site by contractor

19-May-10

03-Jun-10

09-Jun-10

22-Jun-10

PA for 1st floor ceiling coffe bar and 2nd floor back of the house,also for final

14th thru 9th floor all units series 22,20 also 6th floor all units 20,21 and 5th
floor all units (excepts chandelier need check bonding) also except all
hallways.dg
CO nothing to inspected,contractor was advised to secureted site job due to
incoming storm.dg
26-Jul-10 CO not ready.dg
14-Sep-10 CO missing bonding for all chandelier(units).dg
15-Sep-10 NI
16-Sep-10 CA cancell by contractor.dg
17-Sep-10 NI.
20-Sep-10
21-Sep-10 go over logs with contractor
26-Jul-10 CO not ready.dg
14-Sep-10 CO missing bonding for all chandelier(units).dg
15-Sep-10 NI
16-Sep-10 CA cancell by contractor.dg

22-Jul-10

23-Jul-10
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17-Sep-10 CO not ready.dg
20-Sep-10
21-Sep-10 go over logs with contractor
22-Sep-10 PA for 12th floor unit 47(gfci OK allways on).dg
PA for floors15th to 9th (gfci ok),also from 7th to4th all units ,,,Except for
unist 403,503,603 need j/b for splices....also Pending
520,,506,420,406,620,606,720,706 fot head board,dg also pending PH
unit(outside).dg
24-Sep-10 PA for lights on pool deck(are on gfci).dg
PA for 2nd floor screening room,wine bar,also head board units and pancake
27-Sep-10 boxes units.dgNote still pending outside lighting(pool area are temporary also
panels on 2nd flroor and UL for chandeliers.dg

23-Sep-10

28-Sep-10
PA for 6th floor WALLS ONLY, units 601,2,3,4,5,6,7,9,10.,also 7th floor
701,2,3,4,5,6,9,10 walls only.dg

23-0ct-09 PA for units 1022,1122,1222,and 1322 ,walls only.dg

17-Dec-09 M.u.st call in under the Fire Alarm permit. This permit does not include any
wiring....... JB

05-Oct-09

PA for 13th,12,11,10,9 floor units and hallway(series 22),also6,7 ceiling all

23-Dec-09
units and 5 walls all units.dg

20-Jan-10 floor hallway ceiling and walls(except lobby). also fire pump. and units 20 and
21 6th floor.dg

21-Jan-10 PA for 4th floor units (hotel) walls and ceiling 1,2,3,4,5,6,9..... also back of

house (walls only),,,,also unit 10 walls only,,,.dg
02-Feb-10 PA for back of the house (5th floor),,and 8th floor pool bar.dg

Contractor has not obtained the low voltage permits for the EMS/Mechnical

16-Feb-10
cables and junction boxes as requested from inspector D.GARCIA................ JB

PA for 4th floor hallway east and south,unit 625 ceiling only,,,,unit
19-Feb-10 620,621,608 walls and ceiling also 508 walls and ceilin also 521,520 walls
only.dg
yard and pool.also 7th floor kitchen ceiling,2nd floor panelEHDP and wall
lobby,4,5,6,7.dg
PA for long bar south,lights for rooms (gen,fire pump,frezzer ,beer domstic
17-Mar-10 pump),also for 4thfloor to7th floor all small lobby (walls only) and lobby
elevator all from 4 to 7th ceiling.dg
PA for 1st floor kitchen area north side walls only also hallway south
24-Mar-10 wall,,,,5th ,,6th and 7th hallway walls and ceiling also 5th floor back of the
house and 5th floor units 20 and 21 ceiling.dg
PA for underground conduits south cabanas,also 8th floor pool deck (LV lights
01-Apr-10 north wall and recept) for final lights shall be on gfci ,also 7th floor units
series 20,21.walls and ceiling.dg
PA for underground conduit for south cabana,14th floor unit1422 walls and
07-Apr-10 ceiling,also 8th floor pool area lights ,bathroom,chiller,lobby employee ,lobby
general.dg

11-Mar-10
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PA for 8th floor club dinner(walls only),southside dinner, also 1st floor

14-Apr-10
pr westside kitchen (walls only), 8th floor (roof) south side decck recept.dg

29-Apr-10
P ceiling),3rd floor SPA also 3rd floor treament rooms.dg

04-May-10 PA for 3rd floor hallway (walls only).dg

PA for 2nd floor reception area,hallway,front elevator also,proyector
room,spining room,and bathrooms.dg

16th floor hall failed. Not ready for inspection and contractor advised that
14-May-10 access panels must be framed for rough. PA for the 8th floor south dining
room furniture wall only.

PA for 16th floor hallway(front elev) ,alsopenthouse unit walls only,also 3rd
floor celing dressing room (men and women).dg

24-May-10 14th floor elevator lobby ceelings only

27-May-10 and ceiling front elev.dg

PA for 2nd floor proyection room(ceiling) and machanical room AHU 1,2,3
and 5 also 3rd floor hallway ceiling and treament room 1,,2,3,4 and 5.dg
07-Jun-10 PA for 3rd floor hallway ceiling treament room.dg

13-May-10

19-May-10

03-Jun-10

PA for ground floor main lobby walls ,coffe bars,women and men
08-Jun-10 bathroom,2nd floor,office,treament room,3rdalls only (shower spa) floor
treament room 4th floor for units21 and 20 walls and ceiling.dg
PA for long bar ceiling (fan boxes OK)also 4th floor hallway front ela ceiling
also 3rd floor treament room #5 ceiling.dg
10-Jun-10 PA for main lobby ceiling and walls.dg

09-Jun-10

14-Jun-10 nothing to inspect at this time as per contractor
16-Jun-10 PA for main lobby and hallway.dg

PA for 1st floor kitchen hallway ceiling,2nd floor club bar counter,bathroom
17-Jun-10 2nd floor ceiling,2nd floor mezzanine ceiling and steam rooms (women and
men) walls and ceiling dg
PA for 2nd floor ceiling mezzanine,treament room #6 and 4th floor unit 20
ceiling.dg
30-Jun-10 PA for 8th floor dinning room ceiling.dg

22-Jun-10

01-Jul-10 CO pending specs for main breaker for fire pump.dg

PA for under ground conduit (ramp),8yh floor ceiling dinning room and

bathroom also8th floor transsformer NL8A.dg

PA for chef panel(contractor was advised to connect this panel to fire

09-Jul-10 shutdown hud),also 2nd floor hallway(ceiling)except east side also

panelB.dg,and underground conduit for sing.front building.dg

PA for 1stfloor poolside water closet walls and ceiling)except closet #1

pending fire penetration),alsolst floor hallway lobby by pool walls only) also

3rd floo gym walls only ,2nd floor maini electrical room transformer kitchen

andground floor trasformer beer rack .dg

14-1ul-10 PA for 6th floor DATA ROOM ,,,,pending for final all rack shall be bonding #6
wire.dg

PA for mainlobby reception area ceiling ,coffe bar walls and lobby ceiling by

pool front elev also ceiling water closet #1.dg

02-Jul-10

13-Jul-10

15-Jul-10

PA for 2nd floor club house(wall women and men also corridor spa walls and
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PA for 1st floor coffe bar hallway ceiling ,lobby,ceiling next to pool (front elev)
also3rd floor east side walls and ceiling.dg
19-Jul-10 CO nothing to inspect.dg
20-Jul-10 PA for 2nd floor eastside hallway ceiling and walls.dg
21-Jul-10 cancelled on site by contractor
PA for 1st floor ceiling coffe bar and 2nd floor back of the house,also for final
14th thru 9th floor all units series 22,20 also 6th floor all units 20,21 and 5th
floor all units (excepts chandelier need check bonding) also except all
hallways.dg
CO nothing to inspected,contractor was advised to secureted site job due to
incoming storm.dg
26-Jul-10 CO not ready.dg
PA for 1st floor ceiling,office,baging,foyer,reception,hallway front elev 1,2
and 3 also2nd floor panelEH2-A,ET-2A,also 3rd floor panel EL3A,also 8th
27-Jul-10 floorpanel NRAC,NL8A and NT-8 also panels fromm 14th floor(14LT) trhu
12floor(12LT),,,NOTE PENDING NEW PANEL FOR UNIT (PH) AND OUTSIDE
DECK ON ROOF.DG
01-Sep-10 CO missing goofring (main lobby lights fixtures).dg
PA for lights fixtures main lobby,reception area and hallway by
kitchen...pending art frame(lights).dg
14-Sep-10 CO missing bonding for all chandelier(units).dg
15-Sep-10 NI
16-Sep-10
17-Sep-10 CO not ready.dg
20-Sep-10 PA for front landscamping light and lights under canopy entrance.dg
21-Sep-10 go over logs with contractor
INSPECTION DONE IN OT:
15,14,13 floor - pending ul listing for chandeliers only.
12,11,10 floor -pending ul listing and removed dimmer from gfci outlets
9 floor-ul listings and replace bad gfci
7 floor-units 43- pending ul listings
unit 42-ul listings,bad gfci,outlets behind head boards,extension rings need to
22-Sep-10 be flush with head boards,no goof rings
unit 41-pending gfci outles at bathroom and ul listings
unit 40-pending ul listing
unit 39-pending outlets behind head boards,extension rings need to be flush
with head boards,no goof rings,ul listings
units 38,37,36 and 34 pending ul listings
unit 35-pending gfci and ul listigs.
22-Sep-10 PA for 12th floor unit 47(gfci OK allways on).dg
PA for floors15th to 9th (gfci ok),also from 7th to4th all units ,,,Except for
unist 403,503,603 need j/b for splices....also Pending
520,,506,420,406,620,606,720,706 fot head board,dg also pending PH
unit(outside).dg

16-Jul-10

22-Jul-10

23-Jul-10

02-Sep-10

23-Sep-10
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PA for 1st 2nd and 3ed floor ,also pool area and back landscamping AND 15
TH FLOOR UNIT(dg,NOTE LIGHTS AROUND THE POOL AREA ARE TEMPORARY
23-Sep-10 ,THEY NEED CALL FOR INSPECTION WHEN THEY INSTALLED THE LIGHTS
FIXTURES ACCORDING TO BLUE PRINT (ALL THIS LIGHTS FIXTURES WERE
INSTALLE FOR THIS SPECIAL EVENT.DG
24-Sep-10 PA for lights on pool deck(are on gfci).dg
PA for 2nd floor screening room,wine bar,also head board units and pancake
27-Sep-10 boxes units.dgNote still pending outside lighting(pool area are temporary also
panels on 2nd flroor and UL for chandeliers.dg
28-Sep-10 PA pending for final 8th floor exterior lights and 1stfloor by pool area.dg
PA for underground cables for malibu lights,before final contractor need call
for inspection when the permanent lights are installed ,but the temporary
light request for Fire Marshall for egrees shall be stay until he approved the
new lights(don't remove temporary lights before final).dg
29-Sep-10 CA cancell by contractor .dg
29-Dec-10 IVRS - Rl canceled
CO need new set of app plans for lights around pool(this was the same
24-Feb-11 comments for light safety).all wires UF shall be 18" deep also need reflect all
light in blue print and all lights shall be on GFCl.dg
16-Mar-11 CO wrong call.dg
CO recept in bed(patio setby pool 6th floor shall be bell box bubble cover and
27-Apr-11 protected by gfci also still pending inspection all lights by pool 1st floor(need
full inspection ubderground,rouhg.also need revised plans.dg

28-Sep-10

02-May-11 CO generator Ok ,must of exterior and some interior exits light don't work.dg

12-Jul-11 IVRS - Rl canceled
13-Jul-11 CA cancell by contractor.dg
14-Jul-11 PA for north side of pool area(lightind and back side.dg
14-Jul-11 CO south side of pool deck cable must comply wit NEC..dg
15-Jul-11 CO nt ready.dg
PA for light and conduit (pool area also bubble covers for recpt 8th floor)
18-Jul-11 ,,,,,NOTE PENDING FOR FINAL INSPECTION (LIGHTS INPATIO RESTAURAT NEED
PERMIT AND APP PLAN.DG
INF about pending comment for lighting in restaurant,,,now is under new
permit BE112742 and new plan for this work.dg
AP Per candelario Martinez this permit can be closed new permit BE112742 is
for new lights in restaurant.dg
ADDTL COMMS -
COMPLIED RJ
06-Dec-93 COMPLIED
23-Jun-11 INSTALL A TRACTION ELEVATOR - PASSED
27-Mar-13 SEE IMAGES
28-Jan-14 SEE IMAGES
07-Aug-14 MB-2654 COMPLIANCE 8-5-2014 BY A-1
05-Aug-14
17-Jun-15 MB2654 PASSED

24-Aug-11

01-Sep-11

06-Dec-93
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13-Aug-12 SEE IMAGES
27-Jun-13 SEE IMAGES
13-Aug-13 SEE IMAGES
14-May-14 IMAGES
16-Sep-14 MB-2654 GENERATOR TEST PASSED 8-5-14
05-Aug-14 SEE IMAGE
17-Jun-15 MB-2654 PASSED
23-Jun-11 Install a traction elevator - passed
27-Mar-13 SEE IMAGES
28-Jan-14 SEE IMAGES
07-Aug-14 MB-2679 COMPLIANCE 8-5-2014 BY A-1
05-Aug-14
17-Jun-15 MB2679 PASSED
13-Aug-12 SEE IMAGES
27-Jun-13 SEE IMAGES
13-Aug-13 SEE IMAGES
14-May-14 SEE IMAGES
16-Sep-14 MB-2679 GENERATOR TEST PASSED 8-5-14
03-May-99 RIIVR CGC048539 C
03-May-99 **** NOT READY
16-Jun-99 SPRAY INSULATION OF STEEL BEAMS
03-May-99 ADDTL COMMS - **** NOT READY U
21-Jul-99
09-Aug-99
02-Jan-98 ADDTL COMMS - **** 5TH & 6TH FLOORS UNITS
20-Jan-98 ADDTL COMMS - **** 3FL INT UNITS WALLS ONLY
29-Mar-99 ADDTL COMMS - **** SCREWS ON NW CORNER,1ST.F
24-May-99 ADDTL COMMS - **** COMPUTER RM/AC CLSET/KITC
17-Dec-97 **** 7TH FL. SCREWS
17-Dec-97 **** 7TH FL.ONLY
02-Jan-98 RIIVR CGC048539 C
02-Jan-98 **** 5TH & 6TH FLOORS UN
20-Jan-98 RIIVR CGC048539 C
20-Jan-98 **** 3FL INT UNITS WALLS
29-Mar-99 RIIVR CGC048539 C
29-Mar-99 **** SCREWS ON NW CORNER
11-May-99 RIIVR CGC048539 C
11-May-99
24-May-99 RIIVR CGC048539 C
24-May-99 **** COMPUTER RM/AC CLSE
10-Jun-99 6 AND 7TH FLOORS, 4 FIREPROOF SHAfts
15-Jun-99 NEED CLARAFICATION ON FIRESTOPPING THESE OPENINGS THU FLOORS
25-Jun-99 IVRS - Ri canceled
09-Jun-00 INSPECTED 5/7/99, FINAL WINDOWS,DOORS 6/9/00
07-Apr-99 ADDTL COMMS - **** STRUCTURAL REPAIR  LJ
08-Apr-99 ADDTL COMMS - **** NEED ENG APPROVAL LU
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ADDTL COMMS - **** INSP. FOR FRAMING-KITCHEN **** & COMPUTER
ROOM-KITCHEN **** COULMNS 1&2 FL FOR WINDOW
07-Apr-99 **** STRUCTURAL REPAIR

08-Apr-99 **** NEED ENG APPROVAL

06-May-99 **** INSP. FOR FRAMING-K

06-May-99 **** & COMPUTER ROOM-KITC

06-May-99 **** INSTALLATION-

07-May-99 ADDTL COMMS - **** LJ

06-May-99 **** COULMNS 1&2 FL FOR

06-May-99 **** AND DOOR OPENNING.

07-May-99 ****

06-May-99

Acc. ramp: provide 72" long level landing (bottom of ramp); 1 1/2" clear space

between handrail & wall.

Provide slip resistant test for terrazo floors.
Final elevator approval

Bar area: provide at least 2 acc. tables.
Provide knee clearance for water fountain

Administration area (acc. unisex bathroom) : offset w/c; relocate toilet disp.

21-Jan-00 Provide vertical accessibility for north side outdoor terrace.

Lobby area acc. bathroom: lavatory pipe insulation; offset w/c ; relocate toilet
paper disp.; relocate acc. stall door not to interfere with lavatory clear space.

Directional signage for entrance to buffet area.
Provide hi-low water fountain for pool area.

Acc. bathroom pool area: lavatory pipe insulation; relocate shower controls

to longest side of shower .
Acc. ramp pool area: slope 1:12 with handrails at both sides; level landing

IN ADDITION TO COMMENTS ON 01/21/00 CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE:
Lever type hardware for balcony doors.
10 notification devices.

Accessible bathroom (2nd floor): offset w/c; w/c flush control wide side of

26-0an-00 bathroom.

Units 204, 206, 317, 417, 517, 617, 717 : lavatory pipe insulation; offset w/c ;

w/c flush control; raise lavatory; knee clearance for desk.
Contractor shall open wall to check backing grab bars units 204 & 206.

Bathroom door for all units shall provide 32" clear opening or provide letter

from architect stating technically infeasibility

08-Feb-00 partial for TCC pending to acc. ramp (pool area)
23-Feb-00 provide 18" min. handrail extension for ramp to the beach

ADDTL COMMS - **** | YUBKIN FOR DEMO,REINF., **** NEW FTNG,COL. AND

13-May-99
BEAM

13-May-99 **** LYUBKIN FOR DEMO,RE
13-May-99 **** NEW FTNG,COL. AND B
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PARTIAL FOR TCO ONLY. CHECK COMPUTER FOR PREVIOUS INSPECTIONS,

04-Feb-00
OTHER TRADES, PERMITS /

27-Apr-00

09-Feb-00 fire punch list in bldg folder and with contractor
02-Feb-00 see punch list contractor has punch list as well
27-Apr-00 fire final ok

20-Oct-97 ADDTL COMMS - **** pA ROUGH 7 FLOOR WALL JC
21-Oct-97 ADDTL COMMS - **** pA ROUGH 7 FLOOR WALL JC
11-Dec-97 ADDTL COMMS - **** pA ROUGH FLOOR 6 UNIT JC
12-Dec-97 ADDTL COMMS - **** UNIT ONLY FLOOR6 JC
20-Oct-97 **** pA ROUGH 7 FLOOR WA

21-Oct-97 **** PA ROUGH 7 FLOOR WA

23-Sep-10

23-Sep-10

Approved for function on 1st,2nd, 3rd Floors with the exception of the Club
23-Sep-10 Lounge & Screening Room at 2nd Floors. These areas need to remain locked
and no access to public and security guard placed during event.

27-Sep-10 Approved for interior work only.

Inspected and approved - Applicant must address all pending issued prior to

23-Sep-10 . .
receiving a final CO

20-Dec-10 BCO11054

31-Aug-11 ia need to close open permits
13-Sep-11

20-Dec-10 BCO11054

21-Dec-10 Not ready. Call for Finals.

Call for final building under master permit and under generator permit.

30-Aug-11 R . .
Electrical permit is pending too.

31-Aug-11 ia need to close open permits

13-Sep-11

17-Dec-10 Related permits are not final
13-Jul-11 Related permits are not final

30-Aug-11 Related permits are not final
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31-Aug-11 Related permits are not final

As per adminstration the pending work in the resteraunt area is not major

01-Sep-11
P and shall be completed with a stand alone permit.

20-Dec-10

17-Dec-10 Pending mechanical finals

12-Jul-11 related mechanical permits are finaled

Elevator permits BM100006, BM100145, BM100146, BM100147 are not in
final status

Please call Inspector Simon for FINAL inspection with elevator contractor
present.

17-Dec-10

09-Jun-11

24-Jun-11

01-Sep-11 All documents previously collected under TCO BCO10280

13-Sep-11 All inspections approved and all fees and documents collected and on file

20-Dec-10 Not Ready

28-Jun-11 From B0702784

15-Jul-11

28-Mar-11
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BCO11054

Certificate of
Occupancy

AP

28-Mar-11

LU being approved conditionally by Planning. 4 outstanding punch Iist items
being transferred to building permit B1100002 for "OUTDOOR TRUSSES &
PERGOLA @ SOHO BEACH HOUSE COURT YARD AND LONG BAR", including:
1. Completion of Fontainebleau South Road Access formally known as

North Road Access.

2. Planter and window furniture at Club Bar and Penthouse.

3. Pergola.

4. Solid white at Club Bar ceiling in lieu of current finish.

Soho House must file a Historic Preservation Board application in
connection with the pergola by May 1, 2011, as per letter from attorney
Michael Larkin dated March 24, 2011.

Additionally:

1. By May 1, 2011, Applicant must present to the City code options for 4385 COLLINS AV
replacement of the artificial turf that has been installed in the area of the
Property covered by the Dune Overlay District. The Applicant will apply for a
permit to install artificial turf for the area within the property outside of the
Dune Overlay District.

2. The canopies and hanging Christmas-type lights in the tiki hut area in the
rear of the Property shall be removed by May 1, 2011.

3. The hanging Christmas-type lights in the Club Bar area shall be removed by
May 1, 2011. The fans in the Club Bar area will be added to Comment No.2
above.

4. There is a wooden fence installed with a permit separating Cecconi's
restaurant from the ground floor pool area. Applicant agrees to remove the
additional fencing that was installed on top of the previously installed wood
fencing by May 1, 2011.

E Ruv Mav1 2011 Annlicant aaraac ta ramnva tha hifald danrc fram tha araa

32260012140
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CO being approved by Planning with the following conditions: Outstanding

punch list items being transferred to building permit B1100002 for

"OUTDOOR TRUSSES & PERGOLA @ SOHO BEACH HOUSE COURT YARD AND

LONG BAR", including:

1. Completion of Fontainebleau South Road Access formally known as North

Road Access.

2. Planter and window furniture at Club Bar and Penthouse.

3. Pergola.

4. Solid white at Club Bar ceiling in lieu of current finish.

5. The additional wooden fencing installed above the original fence
16-Jun-11 separating Cecconi's restaurant from the ground floor pool area.

Additionally: by June 20, 2011, Applicant must permanently remove the
artificial turf that has been installed in the area of the Property covered by

the Dune Overlay District.

Soho House must file a Historic Preservation Board application in connection

with the pergola by July 15, 2011, for the September 13, 2011 HPB meeting as

per revised letter from attorney Michael Larkin dated June 16, 2011.
RGL 6/16/2011

24-Aug-11

07-Sep-11

24-Aug-11 Kitchen permit is still open

07-Sep-11

16-Feb-11 Related permits are final

18-Feb-11

16-Feb-11 related mech permits finaled

18-Feb-11 Not applicable. No elevator in this area.

All inspection approved and all fees and documents and paperwork collected

09-Sep-11
P and on file

18-Feb-11

17-Feb-11 N/A - Interior
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Inspected but not yet approved for CO for new 28 seats Tiki bar - interior
build aout completed according to approved plans - before final approval
contractor must install landscaping on the roof of a Tiki Hut - total seats=28 (
8 stools + 20 seats outside).
May be approved once applicant permanently removes the artificial turf that
16-Jun-11 has been installed in the area of the Property covered by the Dune Overlay
District.
Re-inspected and approved - CO for new 28 seats Tiki bar interior built out. -
applicant addressed all prior listed comments
22-Apr-10 PA for SPA conduits from 14th floor to 16th floor(wires and conduits).dg
07-Jun-10 PA for bonding (gas) also stainlees steel cover.dg
PA for perimeter bonding,four point steel bonding equipment bonding and
interior wet niche bonding and epoxy.dg
PA for interior wet niche bonding and apoxy,equipment bonding four
25-May-10 . o
pointsteel bobding(pig tail only).dg
25-May-10 CO missing perimeter bonding,need bonding steel frame,dg
23-Jul-10 PA for perimeter bonding,equipment bonding and frame bonding.dg
26-Jul-10

18-Feb-11

19-Aug-11

30-Jun-10

3rd floor corridors locker rooms and therapy rooms,not including east

unit.pending straping of wires on steam rooms,2nd floor bar.

15th floor PH not ready,need to provided support for wires and install

groomets when cable crossing metal stus

PA for ceiling mainloby,2nd floor treament room #6,2nd floor bar area,2nd

floor bathroom,2nd floor outside ,3rd floor SPA rooms women and

22-Jun-10 men,fmezzanine ,treaments room 3rd floor,8th floor pool area and bar,also
PH unit and outside,also 1st floor kitchen hallway and ground floor pool
area.dg

21-Sep-10 MS - Pending fire final approval.

03-Feb-11

17-Jun-09 1 ply in prog 8 fl see plans for location

27-Oct-09 By phone at 10:30 AM

28-0ct-09 8th floor tower.

30-Oct-09 8th floor

16-Jun-09 bad weather heavy rain

14-Dec-09 no report on job

16-Dec-09

16-Dec-09

21-Jan-00 1 FRONT, 10 SMALL ONES REAR

14-Jun-10

14-Jun-10

04-May-05

04-May-05

04-May-05

04-May-05
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04-May-05
04-May-05
04-May-05

04-May-05

06-Nov-07 Inb. pending MEPS.
04-Dec-07 JB-PENDING TRADES
04-Dec-07
25-Apr-08
28-Oct-15
08-Mar-99 ADDTL COMMS - **** NEED CIRCUIT BATH ROOM JC
16-Mar-99 ADDTL COMMS - **** NEW OFFICES CONSTRUCTION
03-May-99 ADDTL COMMS - **** KITCHEN WALL,COMPUTER R/M
05-Mar-99 RIIVR ECA000080 C
08-Mar-99 **** NEED CIRCUIT BATH R
15-Mar-99 CAIVR ECA000080 C
16-Mar-99 RIIVR ECA000080 C
16-Mar-99 **** NEW OFFICES CONSTRU
30-Apr-99 RIIVR ECA000080 C
03-May-99 **** KITCHEN WALL,COMPUT
16-Jun-99 PA ROUGH FLOOR 5 6 6 UNIT ONLY
13-Jul-99 PA ROUGH 2 FLOOR UNITS
13-Jul-99 PA ROUGH OFFICE LOBBY
13-Jul-99 PA ROUGH BATH ROOM AND KITCHEN
13-Jul-99 PA ROUGH HALL WAY ELEVATOR 1 FLOOR
16-Jun-99 PA ROUGH FLOOR 5 6 6 UNIT ONLY
22-Jul-99 pa rough floor 3==4 unit only
11-Aug-99 BATH ROOM POOL AREA
13-Dec-99 PA FINAL LOBBY TO 7 FLOOR AND HALLWAY
10-Jan-00
bm080767

1- 7th floor kitchen hood duct wrap ok
03-Mar-10 2- 14th floor frame for s.f.d in corridor ok

3- 5th floor rough duct inspection approved to close ceiling old

bldg.
4- 4th floor access for s.f.d. ok
bm080767

09-Mar-10

fire dampers frames approved 7th floor corridor tower new building

approved to cover ceiling
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1) UNIT 601. 2) MVD MISSING ON DUCTWORK AS PER PLAN. 3) FCU NOT
13-Jan-09 ACCESSIBLE, AUX DRAIN PAN BLOCKING UNIT. 4) MISSING MVD ON O/A AS
PER PLAN.

Inspected by Reboiro
1]No approved drawings on site
Inspected by Reboiro
No approved plans on site
25-Jun-09 SER-4 and SER-5 from 5th, 6th and 7th floor OK to close.
Need to complete the shaft framing around ALL FSD's and FD's for rough
inspection.
1) F/S/D's framing "OK" on 4,5, & 6th floors except riser SER #5
14-Jul-09 on 4th floor (access door too small)

2) 7th floor F/S/D's framing "OK" on risers EAR # 1 & OA #1 ONLY

1] (9) roof curb to roof deck attachment OK.

2] EAR #3, SER #3, OA #2 on 7th floor OK to close up shaft.
17-Aug-09 3] EAR #2 and SER #2 riser duct from 4th floor up through 7th floor OK to clse

up shaft.

4] SER #5 on 5th floor OK to close up shaft.
25-Aug-09 OAR #3 and EAR #4 ventilation risers from 5th floor up to 12th floor OK.

1] SEF#5 Ducts under the deck on 8th floor OK.
31-Aug-09 2] OAR#2 roof/8th floor OK.

3] SER#1 FSD framing on 7th floor OK.

13 floor new tower riser for exhaust toliet and o/a for corridor, old tower 8

floor sundeck rough duct inspection

1-ok to build enclosure around exhaust & o/a duct risers on
22-Sep-09 new tower roof.

2- need roof curbs anchoring detail ( not on drawings )
30-Sep-09 metal riser EBF#3 and EAR#3 floor 8th and 9th approved to be enclosed
19-Oct-09 Light tested grease ducts KEF#6 and KEF#7 from 8th flr down to 2nd floor.
29-0ct-09 KEF#5 dishwasher exhaust riser and KEF#4 grease duct riser OK from 7th flr yp

to roof.

THERE IS AN ISSUE WITH THE GREASE DUCTS ACCESS PANELS

1) THE CONTRACTOR NEED TO CONSULT WITH THE ENGINEER TOMAKE A
23-Oct-09 DESITION ON WHERE TO HAVE THE ACCESS PANELS
INSTALLED.

2) A PLAN REVISION WILL BE REQUIRED ON THE GREASE DUCTS.
1] OAR#3 on 7th floor OK to close up shaft
2] OA FSD framing for units on 6th and 7th flr OK.
OA FSD's for units on 4th and 5th floors OK.
24-Nov-09 NOTICE: Need roof stands and roof curb tie down to roof deck details on
approved plans before inspection.
Rough duct for grease duct from roof down to 7th floor kitchen and grease
02-Dec-09 duct penetration through shaft and up through roof.
PENDING: Light test of same sections.
Light tested grease duct section from hood to riser on 7th floor and grease
ducts sections on 8th floor.

20-Jan-09

22-Jan-09

30-Jun-09

21-Sep-09

17-Nov-09

03-Dec-09
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1] FSD's for unit 22 on 13th floor OK.
2] OA Riser #2 at 8th floor OK to close up shaft.
09-Dec-09 units 01 02 03 04 05 06 on 7th floor in existing building OK
11-Dec-09 Rough duct approved for units 709 and 710 in new building.
16-Dec-09 Rough duct & ventilation OK for 1322, 601, 02, 03, 04, 05, 09 and 610.
24-Dec-09 no contractor on site
Rough OK for the following:
04-Jan-10 12th flr and 11th floor in New bldg.; 501, 02, 03, 04, 05 and 506 and also 606
all in new bldg.
1] TER #4 and OAR #3 FSD's on 14th floor OK to close shaft.
2] Rough duct and ventilation for 10th floor apartment in new bldg OK.
3] Rough duct and ventilation for apt # 509 and 510 in new bldg. OK.
4] TER #2 FSD on 7th floor OK to close shaft.
1] Rough duct for apt on 9th flr in new bldg.
2] Grease duct access panel and access doors on 7th flr OK.
NOTE: Access panel for grease duct at 4th, 5th and 6th floor needs to be as
large as the access door in grease duct.
Grease duct access panel/opening OK for 4th floor.
15-Jan-10 EOR Henry Vidal to issue LOA for grease duct access opening issue for 5th and
6th floors.
EOR Mr. Henry Vidal to issue letter of acceptance for grease duct access
15-Jan-10 doors for 5th and 6th floor as agreed to on our meeting on site with EOR,
A&M Mechanical and GC on 1/15/10.
19-Jan-10 Rough duct for corridor OA and toilet exhaust #1 on 7th floor OK.
1] 7th flr corridor ducts OK new bldg.
2] 5th and 6th flr new bldg FSD framing ok. new bldg.
1] Rough duct and ventilation OK for 6th floor corridor EXCEPT: elevator
vestibule.
2] Rough duct and ventilation for all apartments on 4th flr existing bldg &
corrdor est end only.
1] OK to insulate D/W exhaust duct on 7th flr kitchen.
08-Feb-10 2] Rough duct for 6th flr apt on 6th flr new bldg. OK.
3] Rough duct 5th flr east corridor OK.
1st flr kitchen: Light tested grease duct section over the hood as highlighted
on plans.
No inspections will be poerformed until 3rd party inspector has performed
16-Feb-10 inspections for smoke control as per FBC Building section 513.3 and a log is in
place on jobsite.
23-Feb-10 no log book or proof of inspection provided for smoke control system.
bm080767
1- 7th floor hood duct wrap approved
03-Mar-10 2- 14th floor s.f.d. frame in corridor approved to close
3- 5th floor rough duct in corridor old bldg. approved to closed
4- 4th floor access to s.f.d. frame done

07-Dec-09

11-Jan-10

13-Jan-10

25-Jan-10

02-Feb-10

11-Feb-10
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light test on hood ductwork OK riser test OK towrap insulation
dish washer duct OK to close ceiling

10-Mar-10 muffler duct outside bldg to be revised , plan show direct outlet is goin to be
change to go up and end in rain cap
8th floo o/a duct unit # 2 OK to insulate
old tower duct unit #4 and % OK to close
15-Mar-10 missing bird screen in all louver
22-Mar-10
rough duct 6th floor unit 607 , 608 and lobby tower new bldg. rough duct 5th
24-Mar-10 floor lobby old tower and new tower lobby OK rough duct lobby old toer
west rough duct OK
29-Mar-10 Lobby 7th floor rough duct and unit720 and 721 OK to close ceiling
for generator exhaust piping to outside with brackets inside room is enough
OK
8th PA duct work floor SFD frame lobby new bldg. 5th floor unit 508 PA
06-Apr-10 duct old bldg unit 520 and 521 PA ductwork new bldg 4th floor lobby
frame SFD riser #3 PA
1] OAR#3 @ 2nd flr level OK to close up shaft.
2] OAR#3 and EAR#4 @ 15th and 16th floor OK to close up shaft upto ceiling
level ONLY.
PENDING: FSD at celing level before continuing the shaft upto the deck
above.
3] Rough duct for unit 22 @ 14th floor OK for interior of apt unit ONLY.
OA duct going into the apt is fiberglass and is not allowed. Need to change to
metal ducts. DO NOT CLOSE ceilings outside of this apt.

31-Mar-10

08-Apr-10

09-Apr-10 7 fllor rough duct for kitchen and office annd 5 floor back of the house office

courtecy inspection to record inspection in generator room as per mechanical
13-Apr-10 code 2007 all louver intake or exhaust has to have bird screen in this case i 1"

opening

floor 16 riser OAR sfd corridor and elevator lobby OK 15 floor OAR and EA4
14-Apr-10 riser sfd and elevator lobby OK 8th floor exhaust fan 13 toilet o/a and

exhaust evacuation sfd OK rough duct lobby elevator

1] SER #3 @ 3rd floor OK to close shaft.

2] OAR #1 @ 3rd flr OK to close shaft.

3] TER #1 @ 3rd flr OK to close shaft.

4] SER #2 @ 3rd fIr FSD framing OK at shaft.

16-Apr-10

3rd floor duct fsd SER# 4 riser OK to cover 1st floor kitchen duct cover OK

26-Apr-10 . . L .
risers KEF 2 -4 - 6 -7 - # 5 partial missig part of duct to diswasher SER#3

3rd floor corridor sfd tOtal 5 shaft EAR-3 OK  14th floor elevator sfd

rough duct inside unit 1422 OK OA# 3 EA# 4 all metal duct OK

first floor duct riser #5 approved to insulate missing connection to hood 3rd
30-Apr-10 floor fsd mechanical room fan coil #312 total 2 - 4th floor fsd nit 2021

riser EAR3 4 OK

30-Apr-10
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12-May-10

13-May-10

19-May-10

26-May-10

07-Jun-10

15-Jun-10

18-Jun-10

tide down units OAU#3 SPF#3 SPF#5 on roof all OK  4th floor framing SFD

unit 2021 total 9

3rd floor framing SFD treatming rooms OK 3 rd floor

smoke evacuatio riser SER#4 note need more access space to service SFD

motor

16th floor elevator lobby rough duct 2 a/c drops OK 14th floor lobby duct

fire wrap OK rough 2 a/c drops in corridor OK
1- tiedown cables not as per approved plans (galvanized cables are used
instead of stainless steel cables)
26-May-10 SPF-5 stairs #3 presurization duct riser as per RFl #747 A
1- SPF-5 stair #3 presurization duct riser as per RFl #747 "ok"
(a revision will be require for the above duct)
2- missing drywall on wall at first room south side SPA
3- 3rd floor hallway duct work "OK" from stairs to mechanical room
1-corridor elev. #1 duct work "OK"
2 FCU #311 supply & return risers from ground floor to 2nd level "OK"
27-May-10 (access to F/S/D was relocated from 2nd level to ground
floor; revision will be required)-
3- SPA north side bathrooms exhaust "OK"
1-APT 421 ROUGH DUCT & BATHROOM VENTILLATION "OK"
02-Jun-10 2- AHU #1 SUPPLY & RETURN F/D'S INSTALLED AS PER  MANUFACTURER
INSTRUCTIONS (MISSING INTERIOR ~ ANGLES)
1- 15TH FLOOR PENTHOUSE ROUGH DUCT, VENTILLATION & ELEV.

FOYER.

2- 3RD FLOOR ROUGH DUCT, & VENTILLATION ON TREATMENT ROOMS 1, 2,

3,4&5

3- ROOM NEXT TO STAIR # 1 ON 3RD FLOOR IS NOT READY

2-

1- ROUGH DUCT IN ROOM NEXT TO STAIRS #1 ON 3RD FLOOR  "OK"
2- OPEN LOBBY LEVEL 2 AHU #1 ROUGH DUCT "OK"
10-Jun-10 3- 3RD FLOOR TREATMENT ROOM CORRIDORS ROUGH DUCT ~ "OK"
4- SMOKE EVAC. RISER #3 ON 2ND FLOOR (F/D FRAMES ONLY "OK")
5- SMOKE EVAC. RISER # 4 LEVEL 2 OPEN LOBBY F/D & ANGLES "OK"
11-Jun-10 APT 420 ROUGH DUCT "OK"
1- STEAM GENERATOR ROOM NEXT TO ELECT. ROOM LEVEL 3

ROUGH DUCT "OK"
2- APTS 922, 1022, 1122, 1222,1322 & 1422 NO ACCESSTO CONTROL
VALVES,F/D & F/S/D'S .
4th floor rough duct in commun are bet. apts 420 & 421 "ok"
2- 4th floor rough duct on elev. lobby "ok"
1- 8TH FLOOR F/.D FRAMING "OK"
23-Jun-10 2- 4TH FLOOR F/D FRAMING IN APT 420 "OK"
3- SCREENING ROOM DUCT WORK "OK" AS MARKED ON PLANS
24-Jun-10 NOT POSSIBLE TO CHECK ACCESS TO F/S/D DUE TO WET PAINT
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1- PERMANENT LADDER IS NOT REQUIRED TO SERVICE  PRESSURIZATION
FANS SPF 4 & 2 THE TOTAL HIGH ISLESS THAN 16 FT.
2- THE PARAPET AT FANS SPF 4 & 2 IS LESS THAN 42" HIGH, THE
CONTRACTOR IS INSTALLING A RAIL TO COMPLY WITH CODE.
1- A/C AIR SUPPLY DUCT TOWER 1ST FLOOR ELEV. LOBBY "OK" AS MARKED
ON PLANS.
2- BATHROOM EXHAUST DUCT TOWER 1ST FLOOR "OK"
FROM STORAGE ROOM TO THE END OF THE DUCT.
30-Jun-10 3- A/C AIR SUPPLY DUCT AT KITCHEN LOUNGE BEHIND THE
COUNTER "OK".
4- AN ACCESS DOOR WILL BE INSTALLED ABOVE A MOVABLE ICE MACHINE
TO ACCESS A F/S/D LOCATED IN THE CEILING
(LOCATION OF DAMPER MOST BE INDICATED AS PER FMC)
01-Jul-10 2nd floor restrooms exhaust ducts & a/c ducts "ok"
1- CAWSHED RECEPTION # 222-01 DUCT WORK "OK" SEE NOTE #1
2- COWSHED # 222-03 DUCT WORK "OK"
3- COWSHED MEZZANINE DUCT WORK "OK" SEE NOTE # 1

02-1ul-10 4- MECH. ROOM # 300-09 DUCT WORK FOR FAN COIL # 311 & 312 "OK"

25-Jun-10

NOTE #1:

GALVANIZED METAL DUCTS HAVE BEEN SUBSTITUED

WITH FIBER BOARD DUCTS (REVISION WILL BE REQUIRE)
apt 1322 access to f/s/d too small ( need to discuss the location of this access
door)
2-apt 1322 access dimention to f/s/d "ok" but the location need to be
discussed

06-Jul-10

1-apts 1422, 1322, 1222, 1122, 1022 &922 access to f/s/d now big enogh to fit
a service man, the access panels are located above the fix dresser, a label
indicating the location of the dampers most be installed in a visible place.
07-Jul-10 2- eight floor smoke evac.fans # 1 & 4 require a gate & steps for service
access & railing as per f.m.c
3- eight floor smoke evac. fan # 2 require realing as per f.m.c
4- first floor ladys room next to stair # 1 "luver installation ok"
08-Jul-10 1- 8th floor tower duct work & bathroom exhaust "ok"
2- 8th floor elev. vestibule duct work "ok"
1- 0.a.u #1 duct work "ok"
2- 0.a.u #1 titedown cables "ok"
14-Jul-10 3- o0.a.u #2 duct work "ok"
4- 0.a.u #2 tite down cables "ok"
5- 0.a.u # 2 ---ventillation pipes too close to unit intake (not as per f.m.c
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1- 1st floor wine bar duct work "ok" pending revision

2-1st floor wine bar return plenum not ready

3- 1st floor ladys room f/s/d framing "ok"

4- 2nd floor (hotel) hallway duct work "ok"

5- 2nnd floor (hotel) hallway return plenum not ready

2-

1- apts 701, 702, 720 & 721 "ok’ for final

2- apts 706, 709 & 710 insulation in return plenum must meet the 25/50
criteria.

3- apts. 703, 704 & 705 access to a/c unit not as per f.m.c

16-Jul-10

19-Jul-10 . L L )
4- mechanical contractor need to provide installation instructions on  fan
coil 8-1 & 8-2
5- contractor will provide service access door & steps to equipments in
south pit

1- 3RD FLOOR GYM A/C DUCTS "OK"
2- 3RD FLOOR ELEV. VESTIBLE #4 DUCT WORK "OK"
the contractor provided the insulation specs proving the insulation in the
return plenum of apts 706, 790 & 710 meet the 25/50 criteria.
21-Jul-10 copy of specs can be found in the log book
2- apts 703, 704 & 705 partial final the mechanical closet door was checked
& is posible to remove coil from cabinet
1st floor women bath. exhaust "ok"
2- 1st floor wine bar a/c return plenum "ok"
3- apts 620, 621, 610, 609, 606, 605, 601 & 604 partial final (can not apply
14909 final, because the entire project will be closed)
22-Jul-10 4- 608 pending millwork grille
5- 603 return plenum to be seal 100%
6- 602 pending millwork grille
7- need clarification from engineer about mech. rooms 200-03 & 200-07 (f/d
only on one wall why ?)

20-Jul-10

1- generator room luvers ( require installation instructions)
2- generator exhaust connection to luver "ok"
3- exhaust fans # 7 & 8 "ok"

23-Jul-10 , , .
4- supply & return ducts for 5th floor offices 555-1,2 & 3 ( partial duct ) "ok
5- 4th floor exhaust & supply ducts in offices 444-2,3,4,5 &6 (partial)

6- 6th floor corridors 600-08, 07, 06, 01,& 02 partial final
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1-ROOMS 100-2, 100-3, 100-5, 100-6 & 100-7 DUCT WORK "OK"

2- ACCORDING TO CONTRACTOR, ALL SMOKE EVAC. RISERS HAVE BEEN

INSPECTED BY THE SPECIAL INSPECTOR, & THE LOG WILL BE ON SITE

TOMORROW FOR US TO CHECH.

3- CORRIDORS 200-04 & 200-06 THE RETURN PLENUM NEED TO BE SEALED
26-Jul-10 100%

4- O/A & F/S/D RELOCATION IN APT 420 NEED REVISION

5- APTS 922, 1022, 1122, 1222, 1322 & 1422 REQUIRE REVISION REFLECTING

THE APT LAYOUT, INCLUDING DUCT WORK, F/S/D % & ACCESS PANELS

LOCATION

6- AHU CLOSET DOOR TOO NARROW, IN APTS 403,404,

405,503,504,505,603,604,605,703,704 & 705 NOT AS PER FMC

1-ROOMS 100-2, 100-3, 100-5, 100-6 & 100-7 DUCT WORK "OK"

2- ACCORDING TO CONTRACTOR, ALL SMOKE EVAC. RISERS HAVE BEEN

INSPECTED BY THE SPECIAL INSPECTOR, & THE LOG WILL BE ON SITE

TOMORROW FOR US TO CHECH.

3- CORRIDORS 200-04 & 200-06 THE RETURN PLENUM NEED TO BE SEALED
26-Jul-10 100%

4- O/A & F/S/D RELOCATION IN APT 420 NEED REVISION

5- APTS 922, 1022, 1122, 1222, 1322 & 1422 REQUIRE REVISION REFLECTING

THE APT LAYOUT, INCLUDING DUCT WORK, F/S/D % & ACCESS PANELS

LOCATION

6- AHU CLOSET DOOR TOO NARROW, IN APTS 403,404,

405,503,504,505,603,604,605,703,704 & 705 NOT AS PER FMC

1- rooms 222-07 general office & stationary closet 222-06 duct work "ok"

2- rooms 501, 502, 506, 509, 510, 520 521 ( partial final )

3- room 508 missing millwork grille

4- 8th floor vertical fan coil "ok" as per r.f.i # 878 from moss dated 7/20/10
27-Jul-10 5- as per the special inspection report, all the smoke evac. risers have been

inspected & also inspected by the city msch. inspectors

2-
2-

1- 4TH FLOOR CORRIDORS 400-01, 400-02, 400-05, 400-06 & 400-07 "OK"
2-RECEIVED GENERATOR ROOM LUVERS N.O.A
luver plenum in mech. room 200-03 was installed without luver inspedtion (
plenum "ok")

30-Jul-10 corridor 200-08, B.O.H office & mech. room 200-09 rough duct "ok"

1- luver installation EF-10 "ok"

02-Aug-10 2- apt 603 return plenum has been sealed, ( access to remove unit still
pending )
1- BOILER ROOM EXHAUST DUCT "OK"
2- EXHAUST FAN # 8 "OK"
3- LEVEL #2 MECH. ROOM LUVER PLENUM INSULATION "OK"
4- GENERATOR ROOM "OK"

28-Jul-10

29-Jul-10

03-Aug-10
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1- 666-01, 666-04 & 600-05 "ok"
04-Aug-10 2- elev.mach. room # 4 "ok"

3- exhaust fan # 12 "ok"
09-Aug-10 CALLED BY MISTAKE
1- first floor kitchen dishwasher duct "ok" to insulate
2-s.e.f#5 on roof require guard rail as per f.m.c
pressure test for riser#2 8 floor thru 5 floors,and main risers 7 and 6 floor for
chilled water lines ok for insulation
25-Jun-09 Pressure test CW piping for 5th floor ONLY.
26-Jun-09 Pressure test CW riser from 2nd flr up to 7th flr.
17-Jul-09 4th floor chilled water lines pressure test OK 190 PSI

25-Aug-10

19-Jun-09

04-Aug-09 PRESSURE TEST NEW TOWER: CW risers from 2nd floor up to 14th floor OK.

16-Oct-09 PRESSURE TEST: Cond and chill water risers from 8th fir up to 13th flr.
30-Oct-09 ref lines penetration without fire stopping in all floors on the old bldg
04-Nov-09 same as last inspection.
1] SER#1 OK on 4th, 5th and 6th floors.
12-Nov-09 2] OAR#2 OK on 3rd floor. OK to close shaft.
3] Fire stopping for CW riser penetrations OK for apts on North face of old
building on 4th, 5th, 6th and 7th floors.
13-Nov-09 Canceled by contractor 7:50am
16-Nov-09 Fire stopping for CW lines OK for units 503, 504 and 505.
Pressure tested CW piping on 14th and 15th floors in New tower and 3rd
floor in Existing tower.
27-Jan-10 Pressure tested CW piping on 3rd flr. OK.
Pressure tested CW riser from 3rd flr up to 8th fIr in new bldg East end for ice
machines. OK to insulate.

03-Dec-09

12-Feb-10 L . . .
NOTICE: NO further mechanical inspection until a Special or 3rd party

inspector has provide proof of inspection and a log book for inspection of
smoke control system as required by FBC Mechanical Section 513.3.
10-Mar-10 IVRS - Rl canceled
0Ok piping insulation ok
15-Mar-10 for final inspection contractor to install bird screen in allair intake i generator
room
inspection in unit #4 in 4th floor for service this room needs 2 access door
31-Mar-10 one for servising unit coil and fan motor and another to get inside room for
service to smoke and fire damper motor
06-Apr-10 Underground CHW piping for longbar and winebar OK to insulate.
07-Apr-10 Insulation for CHW piping underground OK to cover up.
16-Apr-10 Pressure tested CW loop for 2nd and 3rd floor existing bldg West side.
Light tested grease duct risers KEF#5, KEF#4 and dishwasher KEF#2 OK.
PENDING: Access doors on every floor on each of the grease duct risers.
12-May-10 GENERATOR ROOM MUFFLER INSULATIO OK

20-Oct-09
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Mechanical

Mechanical

Mechanical

Mechanical

Mechanical
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Mechanical

Mechanical

Building
Building
Building
Building
Building
Building
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BUILREBM
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BUILREBM

BUILREBM

BUILREBM

BUILBACL
FIREMILS
BUILBACL
BUILSCHM
BUILBACL
FIREMILS

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA
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28-Jul-10 1- SER # 5 ACCESS PANEL "OK"
2- 2ND FLOOR HALLWAY # 200-04 & 200-06 RETURN CEILING PLENUM "OK"
1- apts 402, 409, 406, & 420 "ok' partial final
2- apts 401 & 421 missing millwork grilles
30-Jul-10 elev. vestibules 9,10,11,12,13,14,15, & 16 partial final
1- apts 602, 607 & 608 partial final
2- apt 521 partial final
3- apts 401 & 421 partial final
4- elev. vestibule partial final
02-Aug-10 5- kitchen701, 703 &704 partial final
6- elev. vestibule 700-05 partial final
7-0 elev. vestibule 500-05 partial final

29-Jul-10

5-

1- GIRLS LOCKER ROOM 333-08, 07, 09A, 09B, 10D, 10B, 10C, 10A PARTIAL
FINAL

2- MEN LOCKER ROOM 333-13, 14, 15A, 15B, 16A, 16C, 16B, PENDING 16D
PARTIAL FINAL

3- 16D MISSING ACCESS PANEL
4- HALLWAY 333-02 & 333-03 PARTIAL FINAL

5- TREATMENT ROOMS 333-04A, 04B, 04C,04D PARTIAL FINAL
6- TREATMENT ROOMS 333-05A, 06A, 07B, 06B PARTIAL FINAL
7- ROOM 333-05B MISSING RETURN GRILLE
4- HALLWAY 333-02 & 333-03 PARTIAL FINAL

1- exhaust fan # 12 partial final
04-Aug-10 2- offices 777-03 & 777-04 partial final

3- hallway 301 & 305 partial final

1- exhaust fan # 10 installation "ok"

2- smoke evac. fan # 2 installation "ok"

3- corridor 300-06 partial final
4- missing a/c diffuser on 3rd floor has been installed

1- exhaust fan # 10 installation "ok"

2- smoke evac. fan # 2 installation "ok"

3- corridor 300-06 partial final

4- missing a/c diffuser on 3rd floor has been installed

1- projection room duct work "ok" ( partial )

2- elevator vestible 100-01 ( partial final )

3- elev. maching rooms 1, 2, & 3 mini-split a/c units ( partial final )
2-

15-Feb-11 (Inb)

11-Feb-11

17-Mar-11 (Inb) Pending (3099) and (7005).

26-Apr-11 MS: Pending fire final approval.

12-Jul-11 (Inb) Awning complete

05-May-11

03-Aug-10

05-Aug-10

05-Aug-10

06-Aug-10
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MJP

MIJP
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em

EM

EM

D
BUILALVI
firebacj

IC 1
IC 1
ELEC

IC 1

**NONE**

ELEC
IC 1
**NONE**

RS

RS

RS
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RS

BUILSCHM
770000102179
BUILSCHM
BUILPRIR
BUILBACL
BUILGARD
BUILGARD
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BUILGARD
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FIREMILS
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Denied - Permit numbers B1101313 and B1002941 have to be reviewed by
Richard Lorber prior to receiving a final inspection

14-Apr-11 Approved - 2nd floor breeze bar fabric awning. - AS per RL

18-Feb-11 Richard Anese.

16-Feb-11 WORK IN PROG AND MISSING EMERGENCY SCUPPER

18-Feb-11

22-Feb-11

18-Feb-11

28-Oct-15 ia

28-Oct-15

18-Mar-11

ADDTL COMMS -
25-Jul-94 co S
IC
25-Jul-94
25-Jul-94 ADDTL COMMS -
IC
27-Jul-94 ADDTL COMMS -
NO ACCESS JC
ADDTL COMMS -
01-May-95
CLOSED/SYSTEM NO ACT. 190 DAYS
25-Jul-94
27-Jul-94 NO ACCESS

01-May-95 CLOSED/SYSTEM NO ACT. 19

ADDTL COMMS -
05-Nov-94 RJ

R. STARK SEE VC SCREEN COND RJ
19-Dec-94 ADDTL COMMS -

VIOLATIONS CORRECTED RJ
05-Nov-94

05-Nov-94 R. STARK SEE VC SCREEN C

19-Dec-94 VIOLATIONS CORRECTED

20-Sep-10

29-Dec-10 IVRS - Rl canceled

24-Feb-11 MS: Must provide plans for inspection.

29-Aug-11 Pending Fire final and plans as per previous comments.
01-Sep-11 (Inb) Approved under master permit.

20-Sep-10 AP this inspection was app under electrical permit.dg
20-Sep-10 AP this inspection was app under electrical permit.dg
28-Sep-10

28-Sep-10

29-Dec-10 IVRS - Rl canceled

24-Feb-11

29-Dec-10 IVRS - Rl canceled

16-May-11 Inspected on 5/16/11 under bm100006 / bm100145 / bm100146 / bm100147

29-Dec-10 IVRS - Rl canceled
17-Sep-10
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BM100145

BM100145

BM100145

BM100145

BM100145

BM100145

BM100145

BM100145

Mechanical

Mechanical

Mechanical

Mechanical

Mechanical

Mechanical

Mechanical

Mechanical

ASC-274

JAF-353

ASC-274

ASC-274

ASC-274

ASC-274

ASC-274

ASC-274

co

co

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

01-Jul-10

19-Aug-10

15-Sep-10

20-Sep-10

23-Sep-10

27-Dec-10

09-May-11

16-May-11

MB-2679 INITIAL/ CO

-NEED ILLUMINATED LOBBIES W/ NO TRIPPING HAZARD ON LANDING & CAR
FLOOR, PROTECTED LIGHTS IN THE CAR FOR TEMP CONSTRUCTION USE
-ENSURE M/R ACCESS STAIRS ARE 60 DEGREES

-PARTITION ENCROACHES INTO M/R ACCESS STAIR

-ENCASE LOOSE INSULATION IN MACHINE ROOM (EXPOSED FIRE PROOFING)
-7' CLEARANCE ISSUES IS M/R

-FOREIGN PIPING (DRAIN IN M/R)

-CONDENSATIOON AT TOP OF HOISTWAY.

MB-2679 INITIAL/ CO

-UNABLE TO ACCESS MACHINE ROOM, NO ACCESS STAIRS, VIOLATIONS ON
REPORT DATED 7/1/10 HAVE NOT BEEN CORRECTED.
MB-2679 INITIAL/ PA

-WITNESSED FIRE ALARM RECALL TEST, ELEVATORS 1,2,3
MB-2679 INITIAL/ PA

-NO A/C ON EMG POWER

-MOVE NTS (TOP & BOTTOM) TOWARDS MIDDLE OF BLDG
-UCM@125% & BRAKE TESTS OK

-ACO OK

-CHECK FINALS AFTER SHORTENING BELTS

-PROVIDE A/C REMOTES.

MB-2679 INITIAL/ PA

-NO A/C ON EMG POWER

-LIGHTS ON TOP LOBBY NOT TO BE ON A DIMMER OR A SWITCH
-INCREASE CW RUNBY

-M/R DOOR NOT FULLY SELF CLOSING

-NEED DATA ON INTERIOR.

MB-2679 TEMPORARY / PA

-LEATHER REMOVED, PROVIDE FINISHED CAB PANELS
-EXPIRED CERTIFICATES OF OPERATION

-NEED 10 FT CANDLE AT LOBBY

-FINISH SECURITY SYSTEM INTERFACE

(PLUS PREVIOUS VIOLATIONS DATED 09/23/10)

MB-2679 TEMPORARY / PA

-M/R LIGHTS BLOWN

-M/R ACCESS LIGHTS BLOWN

-REPAIR M/R LOCK

-FIRE RATING OF CAB INTERIOR

MB-2679 EMERGENCY POWER TEST / AP

-EMERGENCY POWER TESTED OK

-ONLY REMAINING ISSUE: FIRE RATING OF LEATHER CAB INTERIORS.
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Mechanical
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ASC-274

MRB
MRB

ASC-274

ASC-274

SB 0563-A-1
FK 483

rj
FCS-398-A1
SB-563-Al
JDG-521

SB 563 Al
FK 483
FCS-398-A1
WR-531-Al1
WR-531-Al1
WR 531 Al
JDG-521

SB 0563-A-1
FK 483

rj
FCS-398-A1
SB-563-Al
JDG-521

SB 563 Al
FK 483
FCS-398-A1
WR-531-Al1
WR-531-Al1
WR 531 Al
JDG-521

SB 0563-A-1
FK 483

AP

PA
AP

PA

PA

AP
AP
AP
PA
PA
AP
AP
AP
PA
AP
AP
co
AP
AP
AP
AP
PA
PA
AP
AP
AP
PA
AP
AP
co
AP
AP
AP
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23-Jun-11

14-Jan-10
20-Jan-10

15-Sep-10

20-Sep-10

05-Aug-14
17-Jun-15
23-Jun-11
27-Mar-13
28-Jan-14
07-Aug-14
05-Aug-14
17-Jun-15
13-Aug-12
27-Jun-13
13-Aug-13
14-May-14
16-Sep-14
05-Aug-14
17-Jun-15
23-Jun-11
27-Mar-13
28-Jan-14
07-Aug-14
05-Aug-14
17-Jun-15
13-Aug-12
27-Jun-13
13-Aug-13
14-May-14
16-Sep-14
05-Aug-14
17-Jun-15

MB-2679 INITIAL/ AP
-OK TO CLOSE PERMIT
-CERTIFICATE OF FLAME RESISTANCE PROVIDED

-BUILDING VIOLATION WILL BE OPENED SINCE FLAME RETARDANT EXPIRES IN

5YRS OR WASHED.

MB-2680 INITIAL / PA

-WITNESSED FIRE ALARM RECALL TEST, ELEVATORS 1,2,3
MB-2680 INITIAL/PA

-CARS 2 & 3: -NO A/C ON EMG POWER

-CAR 4: NO SUMP PUMP ON EMG POWER, 1ST FLOOR WAS OFF

-DROPPED CABS 2 & 4 W/ NEW WALL INTERIORS
-CAR 4: CLOSE HOLES ON 4X4 BOXES
-NEED 10 FT CANDLE @ NIGHT @ SILLS, ELEV1 &2

-CAR 3: LOBBY LIGHTS NOT INSTALLED IN DROP CEILINGS
-CAR 4: FOREIGN EQUIPMENT IN M/R, DOOR OPEN INDICATOR TO WORK ON

EMG POWER PER 2.27.2.4.3

SEE IMAGE

MB2679 PASSED

INSTALL A TRACTION ELEVATOR - PASSED
SEE IMAGES

SEE IMAGES

MB-2680 COMPLIANCE 8-5-2014 BY A-1

MB2680 PASSED

SEE IMAGES

SEE IMAGES

SEE IMAGES

IMAGES

MB-2680 GENERATOR TEST PASSED 8-5-14
SEE IMAGE

MB2680 PASSED

INSTALL A TRACTION ELEVATOR - PASSED
SEE IMAGES

SEE IMAGES

MB-2681 COMPLIANCE 8-5-2014 BY A-1

MB2681 PASSED

SEE IMAGES

SEE IMAGES

SEE IMAGES

IMAGES

MB-2681 GENERATOR TEST PASSED 8-5-14
SEE IMAGE

MB2681 PASSED
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JAF

RS
RS

MG

RS
RS
RS
MG
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JA

CL
CL
INFO

co

CL
CL
CL
AP
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co

CL
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CL

co
co

co

RI
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AP
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04-Apr-05 11-29-04 CLOSED / COMPLIED
04-Apr-05 5-24-04 CLOSED / COMPLIED
04-Apr-05 D-3138 5 YEAR TEST / PASSED

D-3138 5 YEAR TEST/ FAILED
29-Nov-04 DROP TEST PENDING

SEE REPORT DATED 5-24-04
05-Feb-05 5-24-04 CLOSED RE-INSPECTED
30-Mar-04 07/03/02 - CLOSED - REINSPECTED
24-May-04 8-7-03 CLOSED / RE-INSPECTED
04-Apr-05 D-3138 RE-INSPECTION

D-3138 RE-INSPECTION
108- REPAIR A/C IN MACHINE ROOM
132- 5 YEAR TEST FAILED
109- WATER ENTERING MACHINE ROOM
107- REPLACE MISSING DOOR THRESHOLD
117- REPAIR ACCESS STAIRS
24-May-04 132- 24 HOURS TO REPAIR GOVERNOR & 20 DAYS TO REPLACE GOVERNOR
HOISTWAY
220- REPLACE HOIST ROPES & TURN AND UNDERCUT SHEAVE
PIT
427- REPAIR STRUCTUAL DAMAGE TO PIT AND MACHINE ROOM
CAB
519- REPLACE MISSING CALL CANCELL BUTTON

24-May-04 D-3138 ANNUAL TEST / FAILED
D-3138 RE-INSPECTION
E-206/ REPAIR A/C IN MACHINE ROOM
06-Jul-06 E-700/ ANNUAL TEST DUE
E-203/ REPAIR MACHINE ROOM LIGHTS
E-250/ REPLACE MISSING DOOR LOCK
09-Jul-07 D-3138 RE-INSPECTION
BUILDING CLOSED / BOARDED
29-Aug-07 7-6-06 CLOSED /BUILDING BEING DEMO
29-Aug-07 7-9-07 CLOSED / BUILDING BEING DEMO

20-Jan-09 D-3138 BUILDING HAS BEEN DEMOLISH NO ELEVATOR AT THIS LOCATION

05-Nov-94 ADDTL COMMS - RJ R. STARK SEE VC SCREEN COND RJ
19-Dec-94 ADDTL COMMS - VIOLATIONS CORRECTED RJ

12-May-98 ADDTL COMMS - **** RJ **** BLDG.UNDER RENOVATION RJ

05-Nov-94

05-Nov-94 R. STARK SEE VC SCREEN C
19-Dec-94 VIOLATIONS CORRECTED
12-May-98 ****

12-May-98 **** BLDG.UNDER RENOVATI
12-Nov-99 5/12/98REINSPECTED 11/12/99
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28-Apr-00 Serial D-3138, Add. Comments
26-Sep-00 NOTED VIO SEE COND SCREEN
05-Apr-01 04/28/00 -[ VIOLATIONS CORRECTED
D-3138 RE-INSPECTION
M/R
106- REPAIR DOOR LOCK
03-Jul-02 117- REPAIR RUST DAMAGE TO ACCESS STAIR TO M/R
CAB
535- REPLACE COVERS ON CAR TOP
520- REPAIR TELEPHONE
PA for underground conduits for LV and power for tiki bar also ceiling for 3rd
floor ceiling.dg
PA for 1st floor walls long bar also undergroung cables for LV rated for wet
location.dg
30-Jul-10 PA for underground conduit NE steps lights,and panels K,K1.and K3.dg..
02-Aug-10 CO nothing to inspect.dg
04-Aug-10 CA cancell by contracto.dg
05-Aug-10 CO wrong call.dg
06-Aug-10 CO not ready.dg
09-Aug-10 CA cancell by contractor.dg
10-Aug-10 CO nothing to inspect.dg
15-Oct-10 AP this inspection is for close this category alking with angel.dg
15-Oct-10 AP this inspection is for close this category alking with angel.dg
23-Jul-10 PA for 4th floor all units also hotel,,except chandelier and hallways.dg
26-Jul-10 CO not ready.dg
PA 2nd floor panelEH2-A,ET-2A,also 3rd floor panel EL3A,also 8th floorpanel
NRAC,NL8A and NT-8 also panels fromm 14th floor(14LT) trhu
12floor(12LT),,,NOTE PENDING NEW PANEL FOR UNIT (PH) AND OUTSIDE
DECK ON ROOF.DG
28-Jul-10 CO wrong call.dg
29-Jul-10 CO nothing to inspect.dg
30-Jul-10 CA cancell by contractor.dg
PA for 9th floor thru 14th hallways also 7th flooor tower and hotel hallway
and 6th hotel hallway .dg
PA for stair well 1and 2,also 4th floor back of the house and bath,5th floor
04-Aug-10 backof the house and hallway ,5th floor tower hallway,and 7th floor
kitchen.dg
05-Aug-10 PA CONT# ANGEL-561-441-0764 for stair well #1.
06-Aug-10 CO not ready.dg
09-Aug-10 CA cancell by contractor.dg
10-Aug-10 NI courtesy inspect.dg
29-Dec-10 IVRS - Rl canceled
24-Feb-11
08-Jan-10 CO need rough inspection first for service.dg
20-Jan-10 PA for release meter power for MDP-! ,,MDP-2 and fire pump.dg

28-Jul-10

29-Jul-10

27-Jul-10

02-Aug-10
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PA for temp for test,,panels NLDP-1,NLDP-2,,NL2A,,,NH2A,,,P,,,NL7A,,,NL8A,B
ANDNL1A.dg
22-Jan-10 PA for panels N7A,B,,,,N6A,B,,,,N5A,B,,,,N4A,B,,,dg
22-Jan-10 CO panel NL3 missing main breaker.dg
25-Jan-10 PA for panels 91t,10,It and 11LT.dg
26-Jan-10 CO panel L13 not ready.dg
PA for panels 5LT,6LT,7LT,3LT,2LT,NH1A,NL1A,LS ,,,ALSO for units 9 and 10
ceiling.dg
PA for 7th floor backof the house walls kitchen,also panel
K7,EH7A,EL7A,ET7A,NL3A,B ANDNT3A.DG
15-Jun-10 Cancelled by Daryl, nothing ready at this time......... JB
19-Nov-10
18-Mar-10 IVRS - Rl canceled
02-Apr-10 rest of perimeter in pool not including spa deck
12-Jul-10 PA for underground conduit (lights) and equipment bonding.dg

21-Jan-10

26-Jan-10

27-Jan-10

PA for exterior wet niche bonding and four point steel bonding also pigtail for

18-Feb-10
N hand rail.dg,NOTE CONTRACTOR NEED CHANGE PERMIT TO POOL PERMIT.DG

18-Mar-10 PA for underground conduit for lights south side.dg
19-Mar-10 PA for south side perimeter.dg
CO wrong call...NOTE CONTRACTOR WAS ADVISE TO GET PERMIT FOR SPA AT
16TH FLOOR.DG
AP for panels and disconnect for pump and heaters,also bonding for
equipment.dg
02-Apr-10 rest of perimeter in pool not including spa deck
07-Jun-10 PA for metal part next to pool bonding.dg
AP for equipment bonding,pump bonding ,heaters,also interior wet niche
bonding and epoxy.dg
19-Aug-10 AP for all equipment ,panell and bonding for buts(hand rails ).dg
10-Jun-10 PA for conduits from 5th floor to 2nd floor stairswell.dg
CO contractor was advise for next inspection permit shall be on site and make
10-Jun-10 arrangement for future inspection (some spot are covers) need poved or
open access for inspection conduits.dg
CO not ready stair eall#1 exceed 4(90) betwee boxes also need LB
weatherproof for out side (8th floor) also 2nd floor conduits not ready.dg
11-Jun-10 CO contact# 305-267-3144 office.dg
CO 2nd floor not ready ,conduit exceed360(4 ninety) between boxes,also
need relocated J/b .dg
22-Feb-10 PA for 8th floor (all sensor) pending FD ,trunk line.dg
20-Aug-10
10-Feb-14 8th floor mechanical room chiller

16-Apr-10

18-Aug-10

06-Aug-10

11-Jun-10

22-Feb-10

RF OVERTIME INSP PER L MEDRANO, VERIFIED LIGHTWEIGHT PLUG & PATCH

12-Oct-1
Oct-10 FOR MISSED INSPECTIONS, SPECIAL INSPECTOR REPORTS OK & PICKED UP

22-May-09 Rain out.
29-May-09 SW tapered insulation installation.
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Electrical

RF
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RF
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DO

LAM/DL

I
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JpP
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RNC

RNC

DAW

DO

N}
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PE

JpP

K.GOEDEN

SM
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co

INFO

AP
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PA
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AP

AP

AP

co

AP

AP

AP

AP

AP

AP

AP

AP

AP

AP

CA

24-Sep-10 RF TEST REPORT ON FILE

MS - Rejected, no permit plans or permit card on jobsite, contractor not on
jobsite.

MS - Work concealed: Must expose for inspection and repair roofing as
required.

05-Oct-10
07-Oct-10

RF OVERTIME INSP PER L MEDRANO, VERIFIED LIGHTWEIGHT PLUG & PATCH

12-Oct-1
Oct-10 FOR MISSED INSPECTIONS, SPECIAL INSPECTOR REPORTS OK & PICKED UP

Final certificate of completion pending review and approval of permanent

09-Feb-00 . X . .
landscape screening of fire piping along northwest elevation.

08-Feb-00 TCC ONLY PENDING RAMP/POOL AREA APPROVAL. SEE SIGNATURE ON CARD.
04-Feb-00 SIG. ON PERMIT CARD

09-Feb-00 SEE PERMIT CARD

04-Feb-00 SEE PERMIT CARD

26-Jan-00 SEE PERMIT CARD

09-Feb-00 OK per SM

Compliance with Traffic Concurrency shall be verified prior to the issuance of

09-Feb-00
€ a TCC for the ba/ restaurant.

09-Feb-00 Per review of CB.

05-Apr-00 As per Drb #9212.

01-May-00 APPROVED BY FIELD INSPECTOR:EMIL CRUZE BY: DEMAR WOODSON
28-Apr-00 AS PERMIT CARD

28-Apr-00 AS PERMIT CARD

28-Apr-00 AS PERMIT CARD

28-Apr-00 AS PERMIT CARD

28-Apr-00 AS PERMIT CARD

28-Apr-00 RE:HEATER EXIST BEFORE PLANS APPROVED

13-Apr-00 APPROVED.

15-Feb-12 IVRS - Rl canceled
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16-Feb-12 on panel only.lights installed in food court need to be UL listed,also fans to be
installed in food court need to be rated for wet location
25-Nov-15 electrical contractor not on site...no proof of rough inspection
09-Dec-15 AP for outside lighting,j/b okey now weather proof Ul.dg
21-Jan-92 ADDTL COMMS -
JC
21-Jan-92
ADDTL COMMS -
21-Jan-92 GO
JC
21-Jan-92
21-Jan-92
28-Mar-91 ADDTL COMMS -
N QUARLES SEE VC SCREEN COND
29-May-91 ADDTL COMMS -
VIOLATIONS CORRECTED MR
28-Mar-91 N QUARLES SEE VC SCREEN
29-May-91 VIOLATIONS CORRECTED
06-Dec-93 ADDTL COMMS -
RJ
06-Dec-93
22-Dec-04
24-Nov-93 ADDTL COMMS -
INITIAL RJ
ADDTL COMMS -
COMPLIED RJ
24-Nov-93 INITIAL
06-Dec-93 COMPLIED
22-Dec-04
22-Dec-04

06-Dec-93

22-Nov-93 ADDTL COMMS -

FINAL INSPECTION RJ
24-Nov-93 ADDTL COMMS -

RJ

ADDTL COMMS -

CLOSED/SYSTEM NO ACT. 190 DAYS

ADDTL COMMS -

CLOSED/SYSTEM NO ACT. 190 DAYS
07-Nov-94 ADDTL COMMS -

CLOSED/SYSTEM NO ACT. 190 DAYS

ADDTL COMMS -

CLOSED/SYSTEM NO ACT. 190 DAYS

ADDTL COMMS -

CLOSED/SYSTEM NO ACT. 190 DAYS

ADDTL COMMS -

06-Mar-95
CLOSED/SYSTEM NO ACT. 190 DAYS

06-Jun-94

03-Oct-94

05-Dec-94

06-Feb-95
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ADDTL COMMS -

CLOSED/SYSTEM NO ACT. 190 DAYS

11-May-05 AB-NEED NOC.

13-May-05 Inb

EC-Pending electrical final,approval of 3099 ( Fire ) and PLNG ( 7005 ).Also,
record N.O.C.

03-Apr-95

25-Apr-13

25-Apr-13 1. Flamespread certificate and sample to be provided. 2. Call for 3081 also.

Inspected and approved - Retractable Screen - applicant completed all work
according to approved plans - color = white (awning is facing east)
03-Nov-97 ADDTL COMMS - **** NOT READY NO WORK IN PROG
03-Nov-97 RIIVR CCC057302 C
03-Nov-97 **** NOT READY NO WORK |
17-Nov-97 RIIVR CCC057302 C
17-Nov-97
19-Jul-13 initial
Description changed from: VALET SERV. LOCATED @ 4385 COLLINS AVE.
STORAGE @ CHARLES GARAGE. 4332 COLLINS AVE
To: Valet Parking Svc @ 4385 Collins Ave / Soho Beachouse
Storage @ 1601 Drexel Ave
This BCU approval is for inspections and review approval, however the CU
must be approved by the finance department.
DENIED at this time. USA Parking has one open violation for operating
without a BTR. However the main permitted use the SOHO Hotel has two
pending violation:
1. Sanitation violation CE11004269 with a city bill issued in the Finance
17-Sep-13 department.
2. BTR violation to the SOHO Hotel - failing to renew.

25-Apr-13

19-Aug-13

20-Sep-13

These two items have to be address in order to approve this application to
the accessory use USA Parking. GSC
The sanitaion violation is now in BILLPAID. The BTR has been paid however
there is a Building Elevator violation in OPEN status and Special Master
20-Sep-13 holding the BTR from being assigned/issued. This will be addressed in a Spcial
Master hearing and at this time this application will be approved for the
valet.GSC
17-Sep-13 Valet Parking Svc @ 4385 Collins Ave / Soho Beachouse
Storage @ 1601 Drexel Ave PB 1929 July 28,2009 ok for valet 24hrs
27-Jan-00
31-May-00
23-Jun-99 PARTIAL ROUGH FLOOR 6==7
01-Jul-99 PARTIAL ROUGH FLOOR 3,4,5.
12-Aug-99 NO READY
23-Dec-99 NOT READY FOR FINAL INSP
13-Jan-00 NO READY
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CORRECTIONS REQUIRED AS PER M.B.F.D.
ALSO NEED TO REPLACE ONE OF THE BATTERIES IN PANEL.
25-Apr-00 FIRE ALARM CORRECTIONS MADE AND APPROVED.
14-Jan-00 SEE PUNCH LIST
02-Feb-00 see punch list
09-Feb-00
13-Apr-00 APPROVED
03-Jan-00
20-Sep-99 PA SLAB UNDERGROUND POOL
25-Jun-99 LIGHT NICHE POOL AND SPA
10-Jan-00
20-Oct-99 PA TEMPORARY FOR TEST ELEV
18-Nov-99 TEMPORARY FOR TEST
13-Oct-99 TEMPORARY FOR TEST
30-Oct-97 ADDTL COMMS - **** 7 FLOOR HALLWAY A/C JPP
16-Dec-97 ADDTL COMMS - **** 6 5 4 EX FAN DUCT JPP
11-Mar-99 ADDTL COMMS - **** 6 7 FLOOR MP
16-Mar-99 ADDTL COMMS - **** BATH EX DUCT 4,5,& 6FLJPP
20-May-99 ADDTL COMMS - **** ROUGH DUCT DINNING AREA
23-Sep-97 RIIVR CAC046895 C

23-Sep-97 **** MEETING JPP

27-0ct-97 RIIVR CAC046895 C

30-Oct-97 **** 7 FLOOR HALLWAY A/C

12-Dec-97 RIIVR CAC046895 C

16-Dec-97 **** 6,5,4, EX FAN DUCT

11-Mar-99 **** 67 FLOOR

16-Mar-99 **** BATH EX DUCT 4,5,&

19-May-99 RIIVR CAC046895 C
20-May-99 **** ROUGH DUCT DINNING

21-Jun-99 LOUNGE, BAR, LIBRARY ROUGH DUCT
28-Jun-99 4 THRU 7 FL APT ROUGH DUCTS & F/S DAMPERS
15-Oct-99

02-Feb-00

2ND THRU 7TH FLOOR UNIT & HALLWAYS NEED TO SEAL ALL OPENING &
HOLES

16-Dec-99 IVRS - Ri canceled
PA for ceiling reception area,hallway first floor ceiling by elev,2nd floor

29-Jul-10 hallway by elev,3rd floor hallway and gym,also 1st floor coffe bar,bathroom

and outside long bar .dg

04-Nov-10

24-Mar-11

06-May-10 PA for exterior wet niche bonding only(pigtail).dg

PA for four point steel bonding,exterior wet niche bonding,perimeter

bonding,equipment bonding and pigtail for hand rail,dg

10-May-10 PA for pigtail for drain.dg

25-May-10 PA for bonding (drain).dg

22-Oct-99

07-May-10
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AP for bonding hand rail (boots)(2),interior wet niche bonding and
epoxy.equipment bonding,pump,and heater.dg
23-Jul-10 CO no one on site.dg
26-Jul-10 PA pendin breakers for pumpsdg
03-Aug-10
04-Mar-11 AP this permit can be close,,BE101519 replace this permit .dg
31-Aug-10 AP for walls and ceiling.1,2,7 ,8 and long bar.dg
31-Aug-10 PA for 7th floor kitchen.dg
17-Sep-10 AP this is final for 1st and 7th floor kitchen.dg
31-Aug-10 AP for walls and ceiling.1,2,7 ,8 and long bar.dg
31-Aug-10 PA for 7th floor kitchen.dg
29-Dec-10 IVRS - Rl canceled
AP this permit can be close final inspection made on8/31/10 under final
rough also was for final inspection,.dg
28-Dec-09 1ST AND 7TH FLOOR KITCHEN SANITARY AND GREASE ROUGH
18-Mar-10 WINE BAR UNDER GROUND ROUGH
25-Mar-10 LONG BAR UNDER GROUND ROUGH
16-Sep-10
28-Dec-09 NOT READY
16-Sep-10
22-Mar-10 NOT READY
16-Sep-10
10-Mar-10 CA AS PER MANDIEL
12-Mar-10 1ST FLOOR KITCHEN WAter piping
22-Jul-10 LONG BAR WATER PIPING
16-Sep-10
23-Jul-10 AS PER MANDIEL
27-Jul-10 BOILER ROOM GAS PIPING
16-Sep-10
03-Sep-10 8TH FLOOR BAR FIXTURES SETS
16-Sep-10
11-Jan-10 Not ready for Inspection.
13-Jan-10 7TH FLOOR KITCHEN FIRE STOPPING
16-Sep-10
26-May-10 7TH FLOOR KITCHEN PARTIAL FIXTURE SET
16-Sep-10
17-Feb-10 MAIN DRAINS AND PERIMETER PIPING
14-Jul-10 WATER COLLECTION TANK SET
16-Sep-10 NEEDS HEALTH DEPT. CERTIFICATION
23-Sep-10 HAS NOT PROVIDED HEALTH DEPT. CERTIFICATION
24-Sep-10 PROVIDED HEALTH DEPT. CERTIFICATION NT
06-May-10 8TH FLOOR SPA MAIN DRAINS AND PIPING
10-Sep-10 RML As per Chuck

22-Jul-10

31-Aug-10

15-Sep-10
SECURED PROPERLY

23-Sep-10 HAS NOT PROVIDED HEALTH DEPT. CERTIFICATION

Approved Complete Set of Plans must be Present on Site. EQUIPMENT NOT
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Mechanical

Mechanical

Mechanical

Mechanical

Mechanical

Mechanical
Mechanical

Mechanical

Mechanical

Mechanical
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24-Sep-10
06-May-10
14-Sep-10

16-Sep-10

23-Sep-10
24-Sep-10

23-Sep-10

27-Dec-10

09-May-11

16-May-11

23-Jun-11

15-Jan-10
20-Jan-10

17-Sep-10

15-Sep-10

23-Sep-10

PROVIDED HEALTH DEPT. CERTIFICATION

ROOF SPA MAIN DRAINS AND PIPING

NT COULD NOT PERFORM INSPECTION BEACAUSE OF BAD WEATHER
Documented Product Approvals on Job Site. MISSING HEALTH DEPT.
CERTIFICATION NT

HAS NOT PROVIDED HEALTH DEPT. CERTIFICATION

PROVIDED HEALTH DEPT. CERTIFICATION

MB-2680 INITIAL/PA

-NO A/C ON EMG POWER

-INTERIOR DATA

MB-2680 TEMPORARY / PA

-LEATHER REMOVED, PROVIDE FINISHED CAB PANELS

-EXPIRED CERTIFICATES OF OPERATION

-NEED 10 FT CANDLE AT LOBBY

-FINISH SECURITY SYSTEM INTERFACE

(PLUS PREVIOUS VIOLATIONS DATED 09/23/10)

MB-2680 TEMPORARY / PA

-M/R LIGHTS BLOWN

-FIRE RATING OF CAB INTERIOR

MB-2680 EMERGENCY POWER TEST / AP

-EMERGENCY POWER TESTED OK

-ONLY REMAINING ISSUE: FIRE RATING OF LEATHER CAB INTERIORS.
MB-2680 INITIAL /AP

-OK TO CLOSE PERMIT

-CERTIFICATE OF FLAME RESISTANCE PROVIDED

-BUILDING VIOLATION WILL BE OPENED SINCE FLAME RETARDANT EXPIRES IN
S5YRS OR WASHED.

MB-2681 INITIAL / PA

-CAR 3: REVERSE LOCK, 8TH FLOOR, NO EXIT ACCESS FROM LOBBY.
-FINISH & CLEAR ALL LOBBIES

-PROVIDE LABELS FOR SOURCE ID & MB NUMBERS
-PATCH AROUND MACHINE ROOM DOORS

-CLEAN MACHINE ROOM

-REPLACE DISCONNECT COVER, CAR 1

-EXPOSED CALL STATIONS (CAR 3, 8TH FLOOR)

-CAR 1: RUNBY ISSUES

-TEST SUMP PUMPS W/ WATER

-NEED 47" STOP SWITCH BY LADDER

-PROVIDE SIGNED CMB CHECKLIST

-MISSING CAB LITES.

MB-2681 INITIAL/ PA

-WITNESSED FIRE ALARM RECALL TEST, ELEVATORS 1,2,3
MB-2681 INITIAL / PA

-NO A/C ON EMG POWER.
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MB-2681 TEMPORARY / PA

-LEATHER REMOVED, PROVIDE FINISHED CAB PANELS

-EXPIRED CERTIFICATES OF OPERATION

-NEED 10 FT CANDLE AT LOBBY

-FINISH SECURITY SYSTEM INTERFACE

(PLUS PREVIOUS VIOLATIONS DATED 09/23/10)

MB-2681 TEMPORARY / PA

-M/R LIGHTS BLOWN

MB-2681 INITIAL /AP

-OK TO CLOSE PERMIT

23-Jun-11 -CERTIFICATE OF FLAME RESISTANCE PROVIDED
-BUILDING VIOLATION WILL BE OPENED SINCE FLAME RETARDANT EXPIRES IN
5YRS OR WASHED.

27-Dec-10

09-May-11

20-Sep-10

22-Apr-09 POOL SIDE SOUTH SIDE AREA DRAINS UNDER GROUND

24-Apr-09 SANITARY SEWER PENDING TIE IN TO LATERAL- CONDENSAT-STORM DRAIN
SOUTH SIDE OF BUILDING SEE JOB SITE PRINT P-1 MARKINGS

08-Jun-09
SOUTHWEST CORNER LOBBY AREA PUBLIC REST ROOMS AND BAR AREA
FLOOR DRAINS GROUND ROUGH
SOUTH WEST CORNER INSIDE YARD 9 STORM DRAINS GROUND ROUGH AS
PER PLANS

16-Jun-09 MENS ROOM LOBBY AREA GROUND ROUGH

24-Jun-09 OIL AND SAND INTERCEPTOR ELEVATOR #4

29-Jun-09 EAST SID OF KITCHEN SANITARY AND CONDENSATE ROUGH

02-Jul-09 EXISTING BUILDING WEST SIDE STORM-A/C-SANITARY UNDER GROUND
SANITARY-STORM AND AC CONDENSATE UNDER GROUND POOL REST ROOMS
AREA

24-Sep-09 COURTESY INSPECTION ON SHOWER VALVES ISSUES

Approved Complete Set of Plans must be Present on Site. NO PLANS FOR

WINE BAR SINK

19-Nov-09 Water piping floor 6, hotel and 9-13 tower.

10-Dec-09 IN CEILING BOILER ROOM H/C/R MAIN PIPING

20-Sep-10

11-Jun-09

15-Jun-09

10-Aug-09

15-Oct-09

05-May-09 Plans signed P1-1 2" gas mian south side No joints o/k to cover Needs
ptrssure test when line continues to meter area and boiler room.
GAS MAIN RISER 3RD FLOOR TO RESTAURANT AND POOL AREA ON TOP
FLOOR

18-May-10 EAST SIDE UNDER GROUND GAS

20-Sep-10 NT

SANITARY UNDER GROUND AND CONDENSATION IN REFRIGERATION ROOM

AREA

Approved Complete Set of Plans must be Present on Site.

Permit Card must be Present on Site.

03-Mar-10 UNDER GROUND ROUGH PLANTER DRAINS SOUTH OF POOL

05-Mar-10 water main connection to building

08-Jun-09

18-Aug-09

21-Aug-09
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15-Apr-10 SANITARY SEWER NORTH SIDE

16-Apr-10 SOUTH SIDE OF BUILDING SEWER CONNECTION
06-May-10 6TH AND GROUND FLOORS GREASE TRAPS SET

20-Sep-10 NT

28-Jul-09 BACK OF HOUSE SANITARY/CONDENSATE/STORM UNDERGROUND
18-Aug-09 UNDER GROUND STORM REFRIGERATION ROOM AREA
16-Mar-10 NORTH SIDE OF POOL AREA DRAINS TIE IN TO CATCH BASIN
22-Mar-10 NOT READY

29-Apr-10 SOUTH SIDE SEWER AND CONDENSATE TIE IN

20-Sep-10 NT

08-Jun-09 UNDER GROUND WATER FOR BAR AREA HOSE BIBB

12-Nov-09 CA AS PER MANDIEL

18-Dec-09 5TH FLOOR HOTEL UNITS 1 THRU 10 WATER PIPING

07-Jan-10 7TH FLOOR KITCHEN WATER PIPING PENDING FIRE STOPPING
4th floor water pipe except ADA room and public area
MACK # 305 796 6865

16-Feb-10 UNITS 621-622-463 SHOWER PANS AND DIVERTER VALVES
19-Feb-10 UNITS 621-608-507 WATER PIPING

02-Mar-10 UNITS 607-507 WATER PIPING

29-Mar-10 Not ready for Inspection.

02-Apr-10 UNITS 521-721 AND 8TH FLOOR WATER PIPING

05-Apr-10 COURTESY INSPECTION ON GAS LINE ROUTING

09-Apr-10

13-Apr-10 UNITS 1420-1421 WATER PIPING

14-Apr-10 8TH FLOOR POOL REST ROOMS WATER PIPING

15-Apr-10 8TH FLOOR SANITARY TOP OUT AND WATER PIPING POOL AREA
21-Apr-10 NOT READY

22-Apr-10 44TH FLOOR WATER PIPING
27-May-10 UNIT 702 BATHTUB SET AND 7TH FLOOR TUB WASTES FIRE STOPPING
28-May-10 15TH FLOOR WATER PIPING

02-Jun-10 8TH FLOOR AND 2ND FLOOR BARS WATER PIPING

07-Jun-10 NORTH SIDE GAS UNDER GROUND

11-Jun-10 NOT READY

15-Jun-10 2ND FLOOR BACK OF HOUSE WATER PIPING/5TH FLOOR TUB SETS
17-Jun-10 5TH FLOOR TUBS WASTE FIRE STOPPING

18-Jun-10 UNITS 401-402-410 FIRE STOPPING TUB WASTES

22-Jun-10 UNIT 420 WATER PIPING

02-Jul-10 10TH THRU 14TH FLOOR TUB WASTES FIRE STOPPING

08-Jul-10 LOBBY MENS ROOM WATER PIPING

22-Jul-10 LOBBY WOMENS REST ROOM WATER PIPING AND SANITARY TOP OUT

12-Feb-10

8TH FLOOR POOL REST ROOMS ROUGH COMPLETED NEEDS TO ADD URINAL

16-Aug-10
TO APPROVED PLANS

30-Aug-10 UNITS 410-421 BATH TUBS FIRE STOPPING
20-Sep-10 NT

WATER RISERS NEW TOWER FROM 3RD THRU 14TH FLOORS AND WATER

02-Jun-09
RISERS EXISTING TOWER FROM 3RD THRU 7TH FLOOR
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20-Sep-10

19-Aug-09 7TH FLOOR SHOWER PANS EXCEPT UNITS 01-06-09-02-10

16-Sep-09 SHOWER PANS SETS EXCEPT UNITS 1-4-11-12

10-Dec-09 UNITS 703-704-705-601-604 SHOWER PAN SET

18-Dec-09 5TH FLOOR HOTEL UNITS 1 THRU 10 SHOWER PAN SET

25-Jan-10 COURTESY INSPECTION ON 13TH FLOOR SHOWER PAN

26-Jan-10 9TH THRU 13TH FLOOR SOWER PANS NEW TOWER

27-Jan-10 SHOWER PANS 5TH AND 6TH FLOORS TOWER

02-Feb-10 HOTEL 4TH FLOOR SHOWER PANS

02-Mar-10 UNITS 720-620-608-607-520-508- SHOWER PANS SET

25-Mar-10 UNITS 1412 AND 721 SHOWER PAN SET
10-May-10 3RD FLOOR SPA AREA SHOWER PANS
14-May-10 7TH FLOOR UNITS 710-712 BATH TUB SETS
18-May-10 SEE 1310
25-May-10 7TH FLOOR UNIT721 BATH TUB SET 3RD FLOOR STEAM UNITS SETS
28-May-10 3RD FLOOR BACK OF HOUSE WATER PIPING / UNIT 721 BATH TUB SET NT
02-Jun-10 3RD FLOOR SHOWER PAN SETS

07-Jun-10 UNITS 601-602-609 TUBS SETS
6TH FLOOR TUBS SETS/15TH FLOOR SHOWER PANS SETS/6TH FLOOR TUB
WASTES FIRE STOPPING

08-Jun-10

17-Jun-10
17-Jun-10 SHOWER PANS SETS UNITS 420-421 WATER PIPING UNIT 421
18-Jun-10 UNITS 401-402-410 TUBS SETS
22-Jun-10 UNIT 420 WATER PIPING
28-Jun-10 13TH FLOOR TUB SETS NT
10TH THRU 14TH FLOOR TUBS SETS / GROUND FLOOR EAST POOL REST
ROOMS WATER PIPING
02-Jul-10 GROUND FLOOR WEST SIDE POOL REST ROOMS WATER PIPING
08-Jul-10 6TH THRU 9TH FLOOR TUB SETS NT
09-Jul-10 Not ready for Inspection. MISSING TUB WASTE FIRE STOPPING NT
12-Jul-10 6TH THRU 9TH FLOORS TUB WASTES FIRE STOPPING
20-Sep-10 NT
15-Jan-09 CA AS PER MANDIEL
20-Jan-09 COURTESY INSPECTION UNIT 601
1- 8TH FLOOR ELEV. VESTIBLE-- PARTIAL FINAL
2- 7TH FLOOR ELECT. ROOM-- PARTIAL FINAL
09-Aug-10 3- 2ND FLOORSCREENING & MITTING ROOM 222-06-- PARTIAL FINAL
4- COWSHED RECEPTION 222-01-- PARTIAL FINAL
5- COWSHED MESSANINE-- PARTIAL FINAL
1- elect rooms 3, 4, 5, & 7 partial final
2- elev vestible 3rd floor partial final
4- server room 6th floor partial final
5- elev vestible 8th floor partial final

01-Jul-10

10-Aug-10
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32260012140
32260012140
32260012140
32260012140
32260012140
32260012140
32260012140
32260012140
32260012140
32260012140
32260012140

32260012140

32260012140
32260012140
32260012140
32260012140
32260012140

32260012140

32260012140
32260012140
32260012140
32260012140
32260012140
32260012140
32260012140

32260012140

32260012140



BM080767

BM080767

BM080767

BM080767

BM080767

BMO080767

BM080767

BM080767
BM080767

BM080767

Mechanical

Mechanical

Mechanical

Mechanical

Mechanical

Mechanical

Mechanical

Mechanical

Mechanical

Mechanical

BUILREBM

BUILREBM

BUILREBM

BUILREBM

BUILREBM

BUILREBM

MR

BUILREBM

BUILREBM

PA

PA

CA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

1- elect rooms 3, 4, 5, & 7 partial final

2- elev vestible 3rd floor partial final

4- server room 6th floor partial final

5- elev vestible 8th floor partial final

1- elev. vestible level 1 100-07 partial final
2- elev. vestible 2 100-03 partial final

3- fan coi

10-Aug-10

11-Aug-10
3- missing flow switch on fan coil in room 222-04
4- bathrooms 222-05 a, b, c & d partial final
5- elev vestible 22-01, 200-05, 200-06 & 200-08 partial final
6- lobby 222-04 partial final
12-Aug-10 cancelled by contractor

1- ELEV. VESTIBLE (TOWER) PARTIAL FINAL

2- PROJECTION ROOM--- PARTIAL FINAL

3- GENERAL OFFICE 2ND FLOOR ---PARTIAL FINAL PENDING FLOW SWITCH
4- WINE BAR ---PARTIAL FINAL

5- MAIN LOBBY--- PARTIAL FINAL

6- RECEPTION LAUNCH 100-02 --PARTIAL FINAL

16-Aug-10

1- ELEV. VESTIBLE (TOWER) PARTIAL FINAL

2- PROJECTION ROOM--- PARTIAL FINAL

3- GENERAL OFFICE 2ND FLOOR ---PARTIAL FINAL PENDING FLOW SWITCH
4- WINE BAR ---PARTIAL FINAL

5- MAIN LOBBY--- PARTIAL FINAL

6- RECEPTION LAUNCH 100-02 --PARTIAL FINAL

16-Aug-10

1- kitchen level #1 partial, pending dishwasher exhaust duct final connection.

( ok to install ceiling tiles except dishwasher area.
2- elev. veatibule 800-02 partial final
17-Aug-10 3- 8th floor pool bathrooms partial final
4- pressurization duct on stairs 1, 2, & 3 partial final, pending fans inspection.
5- first floor mens room 100-27 partial final
2-

1- apt 1522--- partial final

2- level 8 bathrooms only -- partial final

3- cardiogym---partial final

4- main elect. room level 2---partial final

23-Aug-10 CORTESY INSPECTION WITH ACTING CHIEF LUIS BLANCO

1- mech. room 444-01 partial final

2- lounge 100-13 partial final

1- dining room area level 8 partial final (pending millwork grilles)
2- 0.a unit n#2 corrections have been made

20-Aug-10

24-Aug-10

25-Aug-10

4385 COLLINS AV

4385 COLLINS AV

4385 COLLINS AV

4385 COLLINS AV

4385 COLLINS AV

4385 COLLINS AV

4385 COLLINS AV

4385 COLLINS AV

4385 COLLINS AV

4385 COLLINS AV

32260012140
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32260012140
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32260012140



BM080767

BM080767

BM080767

BM080767

BM080767

BM080767
BM080767

BMO080767

BM080767

Mechanical

Mechanical

Mechanical

Mechanical

Mechanical

Mechanical
Mechanical

Mechanical

Mechanical

BUILREBM

BUILREBM

BUILREBM

BUILREBM

BUILREBM

mr
BUILREBM

BUILREBM

BUILREBM

PA

PA

PA

PA

DL

CA
PA

PA

co

1- dish washer duct insulation "ok"
2- apt 703 ahu closet "ok"
1- CHILLER ROOM LEVEL 8 --- PARTIAL FINAL
2- MECH. ROOM 200-07 --- PARTIAL FINAL (NEED TO INVESTIGATE IF THE
INSECT SCREEN IS ACCEPTED)
3-SEF-1,2,3,4,&5 ( TWO BELTS ARE BEEN USED ) PARTIAL FINAL
4- SPF--1, 2, 3, 4, & 5--TWO BELTS ARE BEEN USED-- PARTIAL FINAL
5- KEF--1, 2, 3,4, 5, 6, & 7--TWO BELTES ARE BEEN USED-- PARTIAL FINAL
1- POOL WALK-IN CLOSETS 100-24A, 100-24B, 100-24C, &100-24D ---PARTIAL
FINAL-2- COOLING TOWERS 1 & 2 PARTIAL FINAL
3- MECH. ROOM LEVEL 3 -- 300-09
4- APTS--703, 704, 705, 603, 604, 605, 503, 504, 505, 403, 404, & 405
CORRECTIONS HAVE BEEN MADE ON A.H.U CLOSET DOOR
5- REFUSE ROOM--100-18 PARTIAL FINAL
6- STORAGE ROOM 100-17 PARTIAL FINAL
7- STORAGE ROOM 100-23
8- APTS--1422, 1322, 1222, 1122, 1022 & 922 CORRECTIONS HAVE BEEN
MADE AS PER REVISION BO702784
1- SEF-5 ROOF LEVEL 9 ONLY A CAP WITH STRAPS AT ROOF LEVEL
2- FAN COILS 8-1 & 8-2 CLOSET CORRECTIONS HAVE BEEN MADE
3- MECH ROOM 2ND LEVEL SOUTH -- PARTIAL FINAL EXCEPT UNIT # 2 WILL BE
CONNECTED ON FUTURE
mechanical contractor require to update mech. permit to include strip
heaters & boilers not latter than tuesday sep. 7
07-Sep-10 cancelled by contractor
08-Sep-10 CORTESY INSPECTION
1- dump test satisfactory conducted on 1st floor kitchen
10-Sep-10 2-need plan revision due to change of equipment manufacturer
2-
13-Sep-10 not ready for dump test on first floor kitchen

27-Aug-10

30-Aug-10

01-Sep-10

02-Sep-10

03-Sep-10

4385 COLLINS AV

4385 COLLINS AV

4385 COLLINS AV

4385 COLLINS AV

4385 COLLINS AV

4385 COLLINS AV
4385 COLLINS AV

4385 COLLINS AV

4385 COLLINS AV

32260012140
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BM080767

BM080767
BM080767

BM080767

BM080767

BM080767

BM080767

BMO080767

BM080767

Mechanical

Mechanical
Mechanical

Mechanical

Mechanical

Mechanical

Mechanical

Mechanical

Mechanical

BUILREBM

builblal
MR

builblal

builblal

Ifm

BUILREBM

BUILREBM

builblal

PA

AP
NI

co

PA

PA

co

co

PA

1-STRIP HEATER & BOILERS PERMIT HAVE BEEN UPDATED

2- DOUBLE PULLEYS ARE BEEN INSTALLED ON BATHROOM EXHAUST FANS

3- DISHWASHER DUCT INSULATION "OK"

4- ACCESS TO REMOVE UNIT IN APT 603 HAS BEEN PROVIDED

5- LUVER IN ROOM 200-03 "OK"

6- DEFFICIENCIES IN PLENUM AT CORRIDOR 200-04 & 200-06 HAVE BEEN
CORRECTED

7- REVISION ON APTS 922, 1022, 1122, 1222, 1322, &1422 HAVE BEEN MADE
8- CLOSET DOOR CORRECTIONS HAVE BEEN MADE IN APTS 403, 404, 405, 503,
504, 505, 603, 604, 605, 703, 704, & 705

9- ACCESS TO A/C UNITS IN APTS 703, 704, & 705 HAVE BEEN CORRECTED
10- ACCESS DOOR & STEPS ARE BEEN PROVIDED IN SOUTH PIT

11- GATE & STEPS ARE BEEN PROVIDED TO SERVICES.E.F#1& 4

12- GARD WAS PROVIDED ON S.E.F # 2

13- F/S/D ACCESS DOOR WAS PROVIDED IN FIRST FLOOR KITCHEN ABOVE ICE
MACHINE

14- GARD RAIL WAS INSTALLED ATS.P.F#4 & 2

15- MECH. ROOM # 2 "OK" EXCEPT UNIT # 2 WILL BE CONNECTED ON FUTURE
16- FLOW SWITCH WAS INSTALLED AT GENERAL OFFICE AHU

16- FLOW SWITCH WAS INSTALLED IN FAN COIL # 3 IN ROOM 222-04
NOTE:ROOM 200-07 O.A LUVER WITH INSECT SCREEN NOT AS PER FMC (
CORRECTION PENDING FOR "CQ")

20-Sep-10

03-Mar-11

15-Jun-10
DURING THE SMOKE CONTROL TEST FOUND THE FOLLOWING DEFICIENCIES
REPORT FROM THE ENGINEER FOR SMOKE ZONES INCOMPLETE, SEQUENCE
OF OPERATIONS IN PLANS DOES NOT MATCH WITH SMOKE CONTROL REPORT
NEED TO REVISED PLANS
SMOKE CONTROL PASSED, TEST AND BALANCE REPORT OK, PENDING FINAL
REPORT SIGN AND SEAL BY HUGHES ENGINEER SHOWING CHANGES OF THE

16-Sep-10 ORIGINAL SMOKE CONTROL SEQUENCE REVISION FOR CHANGES WAS
APPROVED, ALSO PENDING CERTIFICATE OF COMPLAINCE OF THE BOILERS
FROM STATE

20-Sep-10 generator test pass mechanical inspection
1- MISSING STATE BOILER INSPECTION REPORT

21-Sep-10 2- MISSING SPECIAL INSPECTION REPORT SIGNED & SEALED BY HUGHES
ENGINEER
1- MISSING STATE BOILER INSPECTION REPORT

21-Sep-10 2- MISSING SPECIAL INSPECTION REPORT SIGNED & SEALED BY HUGHES
ENGINEER
boiler inspection from state ok, pending final report from hughes engenieer

27-Sep-10 and the verification of the installation of the fire damper for emergency
electrical room

14-Sep-10

4385 COLLINS AV

4385 COLLINS AV
4385 COLLINS AV
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insected fi ke d f lectrical ding final
BM080767 Mechanical builblal PA N 28-Sep-10 '"°CCtec Mire smoke damper for emergency electricalroom, pending fina 4385 COLLINS AV IN 32260012140

report of the smoke control sign and seal

FINAL REPORT FOR SMOKE CONTROL SIGN AND SEAL FROM ENGINEER ALL
BMO080767 Mechanical builblal AP Y 28-Sep-10 0 OR SMOKE CO oLsie > ° ¢ 4385 COLLINS AV IN 32260012140
CORRECTIONS COMPLETE

Not Ready. Missing Special Inspector d tation showi Its of
BM080767 Mechanical FIREMILS co N 14-5ep-10 | O cady- MISsIng specialinspector documentation showing resuits o 4385 COLLINS AV IN 32260012140

testing performed.

Performed Smoke Testing and Test & Balance Inspections -OK
BMO080767 Mechanical FIREMILS co N 16-Sep-10 .g .p L ) 4385 COLLINS AV IN 32260012140
Contractor needs to revise plans for approval prior to receiving final approval

BMO080767 Mechanical FIREMILS AP Y 24-Sep-10 Smoke Control and Test & Balance Revision approved by fire section 4385 COLLINS AV IN 32260012140
BP901167 0 BL co N 25-Mar-91 Q:_JDTL COMMS - 4385 COLLINS AV IN 32260012140
BP901167 0 BL AP Y 25-Mar-91 4385 COLLINS AV IN 32260012140
BP901167 0 PLUM co N 24-Dec-92 QII_)DTL COMMS - 4385 COLLINS AV IN 32260012140
BP901167 0 BL 2 co N 30-Dec-92 ADDTL COMMS - 4385 COLLINS AV IN 32260012140
PMT EXP BL
ADDTL COMMS -
BP901167 0 **NONE** co N 06-Sep-93 COMMS 4385 COLLINS AV IN 32260012140
CLOSED/SYSTEM NO ACT. 190 DAYS
BP901167 0 PLUM RI N 24-Dec-92 4385 COLLINS AV IN 32260012140
BP901167 0 BL 2 co N 30-Dec-92 PMT EXP 4385 COLLINS AV IN 32260012140
BP901167 0 **NONE** CL N 06-Sep-93 CLOSED/SYSTEM NO ACT. 19 4385 COLLINS AV IN 32260012140
ADDTL COMMS -
BP901167 0 PLUM co N 22-Mar-91 4385 COLLINS AV IN 32260012140
FIRE SPRINKLER BL
BP901167 0 BL 3 co N 25-Mar-91 ﬁzzg_ COMMS - BL 4385 COLLINS AV IN 32260012140
BP901167 0 JPLUM co N 03-Dec-91 ADDTL COMMS - 4385 COLLINS AV IN 32260012140
HYDRO TEST JCC
ADDTL COMMS -
BP901167 0 JcC 1 co N 06-Dec-91 Jcc co S 4385 COLLINS AV IN 32260012140
BP901167 0 PLUM RI N 22-Mar-91 FIRE SPRINKLER 4385 COLLINS AV IN 32260012140
BP901167 0 BL 3 AP Y 25-Mar-91 1-3FLS 4385 COLLINS AV IN 32260012140
BP901167 0 JPLUM RI N 03-Dec-91 HYDRO TEST 4385 COLLINS AV IN 32260012140
BP901167 0 JCC 1 AP Y 06-Dec-91 4385 COLLINS AV IN 32260012140
BP901167 0 cP co N 14-Jan-93 ,:II’J\&'[L COMMS - RS 4385 COLLINS AV IN 32260012140
ADDTL COMMS -
BP901167 0 CP 10 co N 26-Jan-93 co > 4385 COLLINS AV IN 32260012140
ADD HEADS, MTL PIPE RS
BP901167 0 CcP RI N 14-Jan-93 FINAL 4385 COLLINS AV IN 32260012140
BP901167 0 CP 10 co N 26-Jan-93 ADD HEADS, MTL PIPE 4385 COLLINS AV IN 32260012140
BP901167 0 CcP AP Y 26-May-93 FINAL 4385 COLLINS AV IN 32260012140
B1001753 Building BUILCARE AP Y 17-Feb-10 4385 COLLINS AV IN 32260012140
B1001753 Building BUILCARE Cco N 17-Feb-10 EC-Submit piles log and get electrical rough. 4385 COLLINS AV IN 32260012140
B1001753 Building builcare AP Y 18-Feb-10 EC-See 1104. 4385 COLLINS AV IN 32260012140
B1001753 Building BUILCARE Cco N 17-Feb-10 EC-Submit piles log and get electrical rough. 4385 COLLINS AV IN 32260012140
B1001753 Building BUILCARE PA N 18-Feb-10 EC-Pool shell only.Pile report was submitted. 4385 COLLINS AV IN 32260012140
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27-Sep-10

27-Sep-10

27-Sep-10
BC0O10274 must match with the description on the license, and is still in
applied status

04-Oct-10 WASA compliance letter show 118 seats restaurant.

Description was changed from 50 Unit Hotel, 1 Swimming Pool, 124 Seat

Restaurant, Operating Until 2am, 4 Station Beauty Salon w/ Retail Sales,

28-Sep-10

20-Oct-10 L. . A
Massage Clinic. to 50 Unit Hotel, 1 Swimming Pool, 137 Seat Restaurant, 2am
Only
Description was changed from: 50 Unit Hotel, 1 Swimming Pool, 137 Seat
Restaurant, 2am to:

19-Jan-11

50 Unit Hotel, 2 Swimming Pool, 87 Seat Restaurant, 2am
(87 Seats on 2nd Floor)
New description. 4385 Collins Ave / 50 Unit Hotel, 2 Swimming Pool, 137 Seat
05-May-11 Restaurant, 2am
(87 Seats on 2nd Floor) + (50 Seats on the 8th Floor) 137 Seats in Total
BC0O10274 approved. This BCU approval is for inspections and review
approval, however the CU must be approved by the finance department.
20-Jan-11 Assigned and forwarded to FPA Mills for inspection
Cancelled By Contractor
20-Jan-11 Please contact Ricardo Arnau at 673-7000 x6951 to schedule a re-inspection
when ready
27-Jan-11 Assigned and forwarded to inspector Mills for inspection
31-Jan-11 Assigned and forwarded to inspector Mills for inspection
Not ready for approval. Discussed exiting problems due to poor seating
placement in 1st Floor Restaurant. Restaurant crew started relocating seating
31-Jan-11 during this visit to correct the blocked exits (but it has been discussed with

26-Aug-11

senior management on previous visits) Exiting requires a 44" path at all times.

Recall inspection when ready
03-Feb-11 Assigned and forwarded to inspector Mills for inspection
07-Feb-11 Assigned and forwarded to FPA Mills for inspection
Not ready for approval. Discussed exiting problems due to poor seating
placement in 1st Floor Restaurant. Must maintain 44" exit egress
10-Feb-11 Assigned and forwarded to FPA Mills for inspection
18-Feb-11 Not Ready
28-Jun-11
28-Oct-10 Need a CO
BCO10274 approved. BMS1001617 shows 143 seats. Description was changed
from 156 to 143 seats restaurant.
This BCU approval is for inspections and review approval, however the CU
must be approved by the finance department.
20-Dec-10 Assigned and forwarded to Inspector Mills for inspection
20-Dec-10
28-0ct-10 TCO BCO10274 approved

07-Feb-11

17-Dec-10

04-Jan-11
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PLUM

PLUM

JcC 1

**NONE**

PLUM
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BC0O10274 includes a 2nd floor spa. Description was changed from: 4 Station
17-Dec-10 Beauty Salon, Retail Sales / Massage Clinic to:
4 Station Beauty Salon & Retail Sales 2ND FLOOR
This BCU approval is for inspections and review approval, however the CU
must be approved by the finance department.
27-Dec-10 Assigned and forwarded to Inspector Sanchez for inspection
28-Dec-10 Client scheduled inspection with Inspector Mills for the 12/28/10
28-Dec-10 Assigned and forwarded to Inspector Mills for inspection.
29-Dec-10
17-Dec-10 BCO10274 approved. BMS1001617 shows massage clinic on 3rd floor
This BCU approval is for inspections and review approval, however the CU
must be approved by the finance department.
20-Dec-10 Assigned and forwarded to Inspector Mills for inspection
20-Dec-10
20-Jan-11 Assigned and forwarded to Inspector Mills for inspection
Cancelled By Contractor
20-Jan-11 Please contact Ricardo Arnau at 673-7000 x6951 to schedule a re-inspection
when ready
08-Feb-11 Assigned and forwarded to Inspector Mills for inspection
10-Feb-11 Not Ready
ADDTL COMMS -
N QUARLES SEE VC SCREEN CONDRJ
ADDTL COMMS -
SEE BM940215 MODERNIZATION RJ
07-Aug-92 N QUARLES SEE VC SCREEN
06-Dec-93 SEE BM940215 MODERNIZAT
ADDTL COMMS - **** GREASE LINES IN KITCHEN- **** WTR PIPING,30LB GAS
03-May-99
LINE
07-Apr-99 **** DWV CABANA
07-Apr-99 **** DWV TEST CABANAs
03-May-99 **** KITCHEN
03-May-99 **** GREASE LINES IN KIT
03-May-99 **** WTR PIPING,30LB GAS
24-Jul-98 ADDTL COMMS - **** NO PLANS ON JOB LOC ?

ADDTL COMMS -
08-Jul-92 BL

04-Jan-11

23-Dec-10

07-Aug-92

06-Dec-93

ADDTL COMMS -
13-Jul-92
PROPER SUPPORT NEEDED B/FLOJCC
ADDTL COMMS -
01-Feb-93 €0 >
CLOSED/SYSTEM NO ACT. 190 DAYS
08-Jul-92
13-Jul-92 PROPER SUPPORT NEEDED B/
01-Feb-93 CLOSED/SYSTEM NO ACT. 19
ADDTL COMMS -

03-Aug-92
JCC
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ADDTL COMMS -

04-Aug-92
B/FLO NEEDS SUPPORT Jcc
ADDTL COMMS -
01-Mar-93 €0 >
CLOSED/SYSTEM NO ACT. 190 DAYS
03-Aug-92

04-Aug-92 B/FLO NEEDS SUPPORT
01-Mar-93 CLOSED/SYSTEM NO ACT. 19
ADDTL COMMS -
TEST BL

ADDTL COMMS -
23-Apr-93
JCC

14-Apr-93

ADDTL COMMS -
01-Nov-93
CLOSED/SYSTEM NO ACT. 190 DAYS
14-Apr-93 TEST
23-Apr-93
01-Nov-93 CLOSED/SYSTEM NO ACT. 19
02-Nov-93 ADDTL COMMS -
JcC
04-Nov-93 ADDTL COMMS -
6,7 Jcc
02-Nov-93
04-Nov-93 6,7
20-Sep-93 ADDTL COMMS -
JcC
ADDTL COMMS -
DEMO ONLY Jcc
ADDTL COMMS -
7TH FL BL
ADDTL COMMS -
JcC
ADDTL COMMS -
384 Jcc

24-Nov-93 ADDTL COMMS -
JCC

22-Sep-93
20-Oct-93
25-Oct-93

18-Nov-93

20-Sep-93

22-Sep-93 DEMO ONLY
20-Oct-93 7TH FL

25-Oct-93

18-Nov-93 3&4

24-Nov-93

08-Dec-04 see insp 11/24/1993

03-Jul-06 Occupant load Content for restauant is Sovereign hotel - 40 persons

06-Jun-06

05-Apr-05

18-Dec-85 ADDTL COMMS - **** BL
22-Dec-95 ADDTL COMMS - **** ND SPPT B/FLO JCC
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BP090588
BP090588
BP090588
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Plumbing
0
0
0

Mechanical
Mechanical
Mechanical
0
0
0

0

Plumbing
Plumbing
Plumbing
Plumbing
Plumbing

Plumbing

Plumbing

Plumbing

Plumbing

Plumbing

Plumbing
Plumbing
Plumbing

**NONE**
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JCC 1
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HR
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jdo
JC

JcC

PR
BUILTORN
BUILTORN
BUILTORN
BUILTORN
NT

BUILTORN

BUILTORN

BUILTORN

BUILTORN

BUILTORN

NT
BUILTORN
BUILTORN

co

co
CL
AP
ComMpP
CoOMpP
CL

co

PA
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP

co

AP
PA
PA
PA
PA
AP

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

AP
co
PA

z2 < <<zzz2z

< < < =< =<z

<zzzz <

=2

02-Jul-96 ADDTL COMMS - CLOSED/SYSTEM NO ACT. 190 DAYS
18-Dec-85 ****
22-Dec-95 **** ND SPPT B/FLO
02-Jul-96 CLOSED/SYSTEM NO ACT. 19
04-Apr-05
20-Jan-11 BCO10274 and BCO10280 were extended for 90 days each
24-Aug-11 Please close violation, BCO10274 and BCO10280 extended
12-Feb-03 09/26/00 - CLOSED REINSPECTED
D-3138 RE-INSPECTION
108- REPAIR M/R A/C
143- PROVIDE KEYS TO ROOF AND MACHINE ROOM
07-Aug-03 101- REPAIR M/R GFI
CAB
529- POST CURRENT CERTIFICATE OF OPERATION
523- REMOVE 8TH FLOOR JEWEL FROM CAR STATION
11-Jan-00 DUMP TEST OK ; NEED TO CHECK MICRO SWICH
11-Feb-00 APPROVED BEFORE BUT NOT INPUTED
08-Dec-04 see insp by JPP
30-May-02
30-May-02
03-Jun-02
DOMESTIC WATER PUMP REPLACEMENT REQUIRES PERMIT
PERMIT BPO00046 NOT FINALED-WTR HEATERS,GAS PIPING
06-Jun-02 PERMIT BP980038 NOT FINALED , EXPIRED
MAKE UP AIR VENTS NOT APPROVED AS PER NFPA 54--NOTE 2 VENTS
REQUIRED
30-May-02
24-Jul-09 DRAINAGE BOX #2 SEE JOB SITE PRINT
27-Jul-09 PIPE SET FROM WELL TO BOX#2 SEE JB SITE PRINTS MARKINGS
29-Jul-09 rain water leader tie in to well see jobsite print c-2
03-Aug-09 BOX #3 SET SEE C-2 JOBSITE PRINT
27-Sep-10

WATER SERVICE FROM BACK FLOW TO BOILER ROOM AREA PENDING

03-Dec-09
ec CONNECTION TO STREET WATER MAIN SEE JOBSITE PRINT P1.1 MARKINGS

SANITARY SEWER TIE IN TO LATERAL ONLY P-ENDING SOUTH AND NORTH
RUNS

SOUTH SIDE TO FIRST CLEAN SANITARY SEWER UNDER GROUND SEE JOBSITE
PRINT MARKINGS

SOUTH AND NORTH SIDE SANITARY BRANCHES SEE JOBSITE PRINTS
MARKINGS

WATER MAIN PIPING WILL LEAVE FITTINGS EXPOSE FOR FUTURE PRESSURE
TEST

13-Apr-10

14-Apr-10

15-Apr-10

28-Apr-10

27-Sep-10
07-Apr-09 NOT READY
08-Apr-09 BOXES 4 AND 5 SET SEE JOBSITE PRINTS MARKINGS
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Plumbing

Plumbing
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Plumbing
Plumbing
Plumbing
Plumbing
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0

Plumbing
Plumbing
Plumbing
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sm
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PE 1
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PA
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AP
PA
co
AP

co

co

AP

AP
RI

co
AP
AP

Z2 2z2zz2zzz2z22

z2 z2zzz <<

<z zZz<zZ<=<<

<

<zzz <

09-Apr-09 PIPING AND GRAVEL FOR ONE SECTION OF PIPE

14-Apr-09 CORRUGATED PIPING SET SEE JOBSITE PRINT C-2 MARKINGS
15-Apr-09 CORRUGATED PIPING SET SEE JOBSITE PRINTS C-2 MARKINGS
16-Apr-09 BOX #6 SET SEE C-2 PRINT MARKINGS

17-Apr-09 CORRUGATED PIPING TIE IN TO BOX 6

20-Apr-09 NOT READY

21-Apr-09 NOT READY

22-Apr-09 SOUTH SIDE CORRUGATED PIPING UNDER GROUND SEE C-2 PRINT MARKINGS

CORRTO BOX

23-Apr-09

UGATED PIPING TO BOX #4
27-Sep-10
27-Sep-10 PROVIDED BACK FLOW CERTIFICATION
04-Mar-10 BOXES #6 AND #7 SET AND RELATED FILTRATION PIPING
21-Apr-10 CORRUGATED PIPING TO MANHOLES SEE JOBSITE PRINTS MARKINGS
22-Apr-10 DRAINAGE PIPING FRONT SOUTH SIDE SEE C-1 JOBSITE PRINT
TRENCH DRAIN PIPING NORTH WEST CORNER OF BUILDING SEE JOBSITE
PRINT C-2

14-Jun-10

27-Sep-10

27-Sep-10

27-Sep-10

27-Sep-10 NOT APPLICABLE

27-Sep-10

26-0ct-09 Underground Rough-OK

10-Dec-09 This is not a Fire Inspection

27-Sep-10 PROVIDED BACK FLOW CERTIFICATION
COMPLIANCE / CO
LEATHER USED IN ELEVATOR INTERIOR NEEDS TO HAVE DURABLE FIRE
RETARDANT. CURRENT FIRE RETARDANT CAN BE REMOVED IF IT COMES IN
CONTACT WITH WATER. ELEVATOR INTERIOR TO HAVE FLAME SPREAD
RATING OF 0 TO 75 AND SMOKE DEVELOPMENT OF 0 TO 450 AS PER A17.1
2005 2.14.2
COMPLIANCE / CO
-NO ACTION SEEN / PREPARE CASE FOR COURT
COMPLIANCE / AP

25-Feb-14 -LEATHER PANELS HAVE BEEN REMOVED AS OF FEB 25 2014. OK TO CLOSE
VIOLATION.

26-Jun-12 OK TO CLOSE

24-Jul-98 **** PARTIALD W V
24-Jul-98 **** NO PLANS ON JOB LOC
12-Jun-01
08-Dec-04 see insp 6/12/2001

24-Apr-12

15-Jun-12
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e 1
PE
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sm

smrs
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PP
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30-Dec-98 ADDTL COMMS - **** pPMT EXP REQ PLANS OTH ITM
30-Dec-98 RIIVR 93P000542 C
30-Dec-98 **** PMT EXP REQ PLANS O
17-Apr-00
12-Jun-01 SEE COMM PLANS NOT REVISED
27-Jan-00 Fire will conduct inspection when total bldg in ready for inspection.
27-Jan-00 FDC RELOCATION TO STREET FOR FD ACCESS
16-Dec-97 ADDTL COMMS - **** 7 6.5 Jcc
29-Dec-97 ADDTL COMMS - **** NEW PART OK EX NT TO CODE
02-Jan-98 ADDTL COMMS - **** NEW PART OK EX NT TO CODE
16-Dec-97 RIIVR 389568000 C
16-Dec-97 **** 7,6,5
29-Dec-97 **** 4TH FLOOR
29-Dec-97 **** NEW PART OKEXNTT
31-Dec-97 **** 3RD FLOOR
02-Jan-98 **** NEW PART OKEXNTT
22-Dec-99 WILL RESCH.W/FIRE DEPT.&CONTRACTOR
14-May-02 SEE 3038
03-Jan-00
27-Jan-00 Fire sprinklers will be inspected when total bldg is ready for inspection
28-Jan-00 firesprinklers will be inspected when total bldg is ready
02-Feb-00 see punch list
13-Apr-00
16-Dec-99 IVRS - Ri canceled
16-Dec-99 IVRS - Ri canceled
22-Dec-99 LOBBY THRU 7 FLOOR
29-Dec-99 NOT READY
16-Apr-99 ADDTL COMMS - **** F/S DAMPER 6&7 UPSIDEDOWN
13-Apr-99 RIIVR CAC046895 C
16-Apr-99 **** F/S DAMPER 6&7 UPSI
13-Jul-99 FRONT DESK AREA ROUGH
13-Jul-99 1ST FL BATHROOM P. ROUGH
13-Jul-99 2ND FL HALLWAYS & ROOM A/C DUCT ONLY OK ROUGH
13-Jul-99 NEED APPROVED CHASE FOR BATHROOM EXHAUST
26-Jul-99 1ST FLOOR BATHROOM
22-Dec-99 NEED METAL ON RETURN DOORS
26-Jan-00 FINAL INSP.
22-Dec-99
22-Dec-99 FAN ON ROOF

EXHAUST FAN TO SMALL, T&B SHOW 1500 CFM AND PLANS CALL FOR 3400

11-Jan-00
CFM; MAKEUP IS 2800 CFM

03-Feb-99 RIIVR CAC046895 C

03-Feb-99 **** MEETING JPP

22-Dec-99 NEED SMOKE TEST

20-Jan-00 SMOKE TEST IN DINING & LOBBY
26-Jan-00 FINAL INSP.
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Plumbing
Plumbing
Plumbing
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Plumbing
0
Building

Building

Building
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sm
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19-Jan-00 refered inspection to mech section not required by fire

05-Apr-05

18-Dec-99 PIPING MUST BE PROPERLY SUPPORTED

05-Apr-05

18-Dec-99 SEE # 1350

04-Apr-05

02-Sep-99 40LB POOL PIPING

30-Jun-99 APR POOL & SPA MAIN DRAIN

22-Dec-99 CONNECT DRAIN TO WELL W/AIR GAP AS REQ.BY DEPT.OF HEALTH
11-Jan-00 SPPT GAS LINES, HRS INSP REQ

20-Jan-00 BY CONTRACTOR

04-Feb-00 NEED DEPT.OF HEALTH APPROVAL CERT.
31-May-00
24-May-04 CLOSED RE-INSPECTED

03-Feb-11 (Inb)
Contractor not on jobsite during 10:40am inspection visit. No plans or permit
card on site -recall
02-Feb-11 Approved as Shell Only!!
EC-Approved site plan must be part of approved plans.
Permit Card must be Present on Site.
I called at ( 954 ) 524-5678 and spoke with Veronica,who informed me that
she does not know who call for inspection.
Verify plumbing final ( Irrigation) and fence has a separate permit .See
BREV110124 for additional information.
19-May-11

01-Feb-11

16-Mar-11
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From: Guzman, Kicardo

Sent: Monday, September 27, 2010 1:19 PM

To: Pina, Mario

Subject: FW: FINAL LANDSCAPE INSPECTION (B1004909 ) 09/24/10

Mario:

| am okay signing off on the landscape as installed for TCO, however the
following comments will need to b addressed prior to Final CO:

1-REAR: Rear yard landscaping facing the boardwalk is not consistent with
the approved Building Permit and will need to be changed as per approved
plan prior to the issuance of a Final CO.

2-FRONT: Landscape installed at the SW corner of the building and north of

27-Sep-10 the ADA ramp is not consistent with the approved Building Permit. Please

revise plan and resubmit for permit addressing the concerns discussed at the
site today 10/27/2010.

3-BVERALL: Please revise plans to include new tree pit treatment around
the proposed Silver Buttonwoods within the interior courtyard. Also, please
resubmit as-built as a revision to permit including field changes and any

material addition or deletion.
4-NORTH: Landscaping within the south interior required yard of the

Fontainebleau site will need to be permitted, completed and inspected prior

to Final CO.

MIAMIBEACH
Ricardo Guzman, Senior Planner
PLANNING DEPARTMENT

17NN Canvantinn Cantar Nriviva Miami Raarcrh FI 22120

15-Nov-07

15-Nov-07 demo completed contractor not in site GC provided proof of permits
25-Jan-00

25-Jan-00

31-May-00

27-Nov-07 NO PERMIT CARD ON SITE

28-Nov-07

22-Sep-10 NT

09-Nov-10 CORRECTIONS MADE VERIFY IN THE FIELD OK TO CLOSED VIOLATION
11-Dec-97 **** PA ROUGH FLOOR 6 UN

12-Dec-97 **** UNIT ONLY FLOOR 6

16-Dec-97 ADDTL COMMS - **** 5TH FL UNITS/REV PLAN GM

29-Dec-97 ADDTL COMMS - **** 4TH FL GO
30-Dec-97 ADDTL COMMS - **** FLOOR 4 UNIT ONLY JC
14-Jan-98 ADDTL COMMS - **** 3RD FL GO

15-Jan-98 ADDTL COMMS - **** MUD RINGS/#WIRES IN BOXGM
16-Dec-97 RIIVR 000008118 C
16-Dec-97 **** 5TH FL UNITS/REV PL
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29-Dec-97 **** 4TH FL
30-Dec-97 **** FLOOR 4 UNIT ONLY
14-Jan-98 **** 3RD FL
15-Jan-98 **** MUD RINGS/#WIRES IN
07-Oct-09 Pressure tested (9) sets of underground refrigeration lines OK.
06-Jan-10 underground had to be re-done due to theft of copper tubing.
06-Aug-09 Underground piping for refrigeration systems OK to close up.
1- need refrigerant support for vertical lines on wall, and protection so the
lines not insulated get in contact with the concrete wall
07-Apr-10 Undergroung refrigeration piping for longbar and winebar OK.
09-Apr-10 under refrigeration piping for first floor kitchen and 7 floor kitchen
25-Aug-10 cancelled by contractor
26-Aug-10 WATER COOLED CONDENSERS 1, 2, & 3 SERVING 7TH FLOOR BAR "OK"
1- ALL REFRIGERATION EQUIPMENTS INTHE KITCHEN ARE INSTALLED AS PER
17-Sep-10 APPROVED PLANS, EXCEPT THE WALK-IN COOLER/FREEZER IS NOT READY FOR
INSPECTION

10-Mar-10

27-Sep-10
14-Jan-10
MB-2654 CONSTRUCTION / PA
-TOP EXTENSION-
MB-2654 CONSTRUCTION / PA
-WITNESSED ACCEPTANCE TESTS: UP NTSD D,S, ETS, TOP FINAL &
DIRECTIONAL, CW BUFFER, ACO, UCM EMPTY, MAIN, EMG BRAKE, UCM @
125%, LOWERED 125% OK, DN NTSD D,S, ETS, BOTTOM FINAL & DIRECTIONAL,
BUFFER, ELECTRICAL OVERSPEED, SET SAFETIES OK.
- FOR TEMP CONSTRUCTION USE:
-REMOVE BOLTS STICKING OUT IN HOISTWAY.
-2 LIGHTS PER LOBBY.
-IN CASE OF FIRE SIGNS.
-PAINT BOTTOM FLOOR NUMBER ON DOORS.
-ADD LIGHT TO CARTOP.
-MISSING BOLT ON BOTTOM LEFT GUIDE (COUNTERWEIGHT)
-STRAP INTERLOCK FLEX
-COVER HOISTWAY VENT, CAULK GAP.
MB-2654 CONSTRUCTION / PA
-OK FOR TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION USE.

12-Aug-10

02-Oct-09

27-Oct-09

MB-2654 CONSTRUCTION / PA

-FOR FINALS:

-10 FT CANDLE AT SILLS

-NO FOREIGN EQUIPMENT IN MACHINE ROOM

(STROBE SYNC, PULL STA MONITOR, SECURITY PANEL)

-USABLE WIDTH OF ELEVATOR ENTRANCE NOT TO BE REDUCED BY MOLDING.

11-Aug-10
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MB-2654 CONSTRUCTION / PA
-TESTED ALL INITIATING DEVICES & SHUNT TRIP OK
03-Sep-10 -CAR STILL IN CONSTRUCTION USE
-DROP CEILING ESCAPE HATCH NOT TO DIMINISH CARTOP ESCAPE HATCH
AREA.
MB-2654 INITIAL/ PA
-ALL LOADS ON EMG POWER
23-Sep-10 -CORRECT DOOR OPEN INDICATOR
-SUBMIT DATA FOR INTERIOR
-REPAIR LOCK, STICKS SOMETIMES.
MB-2654 TEMPORARY / PA
-LEATHER REMOVED, PROVIDE FINISHED CAB PANELS
-EXPIRED CERTIFICATES OF OPERATION
-NEED 10 FT CANDLE AT LOBBY
-FINISH SECURITY SYSTEM INTERFACE
(PLUS PREVIOUS VIOLATIONS DATED 09/23/10)
MB-2654 TEMPORARY / PA
09-May-11 -M/R LIGHTS & LIGHT PROTECTION
-FIRE RATING OF CAB INTERIOR
MB-2654 EMERGENCY POWER TEST / AP
16-May-11 -EMERGENCY POWER TESTED OK
-ONLY REMAINING ISSUE: FIRE RATING OF LEATHER CAB INTERIORS.
MB-2654 INITIAL / AP
-OK TO CLOSE PERMIT
23-Jun-11 -CERTIFICATE OF FLAME RESISTANCE PROVIDED

27-Dec-10

-BUILDING VIOLATION WILL BE OPENED SINCE FLAME RETARDANT EXPIRES IN

S5YRS OR WASHED.

03-Sep-10 not ready for inspection

08-Sep-10 NOT READY FOR INSPECTION

10-Sep-10

03-Sep-10 not ready for inspection
CONTRACTOR CALLED 1450 BY MISTAKE, THE INSPECTION WAS BASED ON
1415,THIS WILL BE CORRECTED ON THE SYSTEM

03-Sep-10 not ready for inspection

08-Sep-10 NOT READY FOR INSPECTION

10-Sep-10

03-Sep-10 not ready for inspection

08-Sep-10 NOT READY FOR INSPECTION
1- dump test was satisfactory conducted on 7th floor kitchen

10-Sep-10 2- approved submittals have been received for change of first floor kitchen
exhaust fans manufacturer

14-Sep-10 cancelled by contractor

23-Sep-10

03-Sep-10 not ready for inspection

08-Sep-10
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No Inspection performed due to the following deficiencies:
1)Fire Alarm Final not approved
08-Sep-10 2)F/A in trouble during inspection visit
3)Provide Bldg F/A Cert of Completion
4)Revise Bldg F/A plans for City approval prior to F/A approval
10-Sep-10 for 7th floor hood system ok pending 1st floor
03-Feb-11
29-Nov-11 CO not ready,, generator missing ground rod.dg
09-Jun-00 NEED UNIT #
15-Jun-00 NEED NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT
19-Jun-00

22-Feb-11 ia see B1004444

17-Feb-11 ia need to close open items

22-Feb-11 ia B1004444

16-Feb-11 Related electrical permit is final

18-Feb-11

16-Feb-11 related mech permit is finaled

24-Feb-11 Enclosure trash room is in complianec with all city requirements.
09-Sep-11 All inspections approved and all fees and documents collected and on file
18-Feb-11 Approved

02-Feb-11 From B1004444

17-Feb-11

Inspected but not yet approved for CC for shell only for new 28 seats Tiki Hut -

18-Feb-11 shell completed according to approved plans - before final approval
contractor must install landscaping on the roof of a Tiki Hut - total seats=28 (
8 stools + 20 seats outside).
Inspected and approved - CC for shell only for new 28 seats Tiki Hut -

22-Aug-11 applicant is approved for related work - all prior listed comments have been
addressed

07-Mar-11 (Inb) Pending (7005) and (1299)

09-Mar-11 ia

07-Mar-11 PA pending for final zonning.dg

09-Mar-11

Inspected and approved -Installation on lllum wall sign "sovereign"- applicant

08-Mar-11
completed the work according to approved plans
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03-Feb-11 AP for lights and recept in TIKI BAR only.dg

03-Feb-11 CO pending for final in TIKI BAR only ,,,Fans shall be rated for outdoor used.dg

10-Feb-11 AP correction made for fan.dg( this was only for Tiki Bar.dg
05-Nov-99 DOORS OK

05-Nov-99

22-Dec-99

CONSTRUCTION USE ONLY - D3138 - OTIS ELEV.CO.
WITH ADJUSTER RICHARD PALILONIS.

MACHINE ROOM:

REMOVE HEAT DETECTOR

103A, 101B, 102B, 1006B, 108B, 110B, 112B, 116B, 118A,
131B, 1368, 143B.

HOISTWAY:

201B, 210A, 214B, 218B, 2278, 229B, 238A.

PIT:

404B, 406B.

CAB:

513A, 514B, 529B, 542B.

COMMENTS:

SMOKES 1, 2, 3,4,5,6,7, MR. = OK

LOSS OF POWER = NO GOOD

EWL 1, 2 =NO GOOD ALTERNATE MUST BE ON 3RD FLOOR.
REMOVE ENTRANCE 8TH FLOOR & LOWER LIMITS.
PERMIT REQUIRED FOR CAB WORK.

CB D-3138 - OTIS ELEV. - BOB BURGESS -

MACHINE ROOM:

102 (Source + #), 103 (Clips + # + source), 106B, 116B, 143B.
HOISTWAY:

236B.

24-Jan-00 CAB:

28-Apr-00

30-Nov-00

22-Dec-04

535B.
COMMENTS:
Plug unused key holes. Warning lights not good. Loss of power does not
properly restablish PH1 or 2. Certificate frame. Keys.
Can use but must call for reinspection before final.
Verified that all corrections have been completed and
secured proper signatures
C.Back D-3138
Warning Lights @ Main Lobby = OK

@ Alternate  =NO GOOD
Call for reinspection

27-Jan-05 cooling tower no longer exist

04-Apr-05 per Itr on file and argreed upom by rm/pr
21-Sep-10 Not ready for Inspection.

22-Sep-10 NT PROVIDED BACK FLOW CERTIFICATION
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INSPECTIONS AND GAS DROP TEST CERTIFICATION WERE WRONGLY
RECORDED ON PERMIT #BP080873
04-Feb-11 NT
04-Feb-11 NT
1-METAL FRAMING OF TENT MUST BE BONDED TO THE EQUIPMENT GROUND
FEEDING THE TENT
2-CAN NOT USE CORDS/PLUGS OUTDOOR IF THEY ARE NOT LISTED FOR THE
LOCATION AND USE
3-125 VOLTS RECEP MUST COMPLY WITH 210.8
04-Dec-13 4-EQUIPMENT GROUND FOR LIGTHS,/EQUIP AS PER 250
5-EXIT APPERS TO BE HANGING
6-1T APPERAS THAT EXT CORDS ARE FEEDING LIGTHS IN COOLER
7-PROVIDE PROTECTION FOR CORDS WHEN CROSSING WALKING AREAS
MUST RE-CALL INSPECTION
LETTER RECIVED FROM EDUARDO J CANTO PE 56845 FOR THE TENTS.
Structural report dated 11/26/2014 from Eduardo Jose Canto PE. No. 56845
regarding membrane structures only was received.

21-Sep-10

01-Dec-14

10-Dec-14
1-ELECTRICAL WORK ON PROGRESS. NOT READY
26-Nov-14 2-MUST PROVIDE ENGINEER LETTER FOR TENTS
3-PENDING FULL INSPECTIONS. EJM
No plans on site. Permit description shows a generator but no generator is

02-Dec-14
bieng used. Contractor connected to building power.....JB

1-ALL LIGTHS, PLUGS USED OUTDOOR MUST BE RATED FOR THE LOCATION

2-LIGTHS INSIDE COOLER INSTALLED INCORRECTLY, MISSING GROUND, SPLICE
05-Dec-14 WITH TAPE

3-MUST COMPLY WITH CORRECTION HOW CAN NOT GO ON

LETTER FROM E CANTO PROVIDED. EJM

Contractor advised to provide structural letter for tent to be delivered to Mr.
Gonzalez.
AP equipment okey ,power were run from building to event ,connection to
28-Nov-15 panels okey (twistlock ) connection),,also report for structural okey PE
eduardo J.canto #56845.dg

15-Apr-09 8 POOL AREA DRAINS SOUTH SIDE

23-Apr-09 NEW BUILDING 4TH THRU 8TH FLOOR SANITARY TOP OUT

28-Apr-09 CONDENSATE AND STORM PIPING SEE P1.1.0 JOBSITE PRINT
12-May-09 NOT READY

05-Jun-09 7TH FLOOR SANITARY AND CONDENSATE TOP OUT EXISTING TOWER

25-Nov-15

18-Jun-09 4TH-5TH-6TH FLOORS SANITARY ROUGH AND TOP OUT EXISTING BUILDING

10-Jul-09 KITCHEN AREA WEST SIDE SANITARY-CONDENSATE-STORM DRAINAGE UNDER
GROUND ROUGH
20-Sep-10
03-Jun-09 SANITARY AND CONDENSATE TOP OUT 6TH THRU 15TH FLOOR

20-Sep-10

4385 COLLINS AV

4385 COLLINS AV
4385 COLLINS AV

4385 COLLINS AV

4385 COLLINS AV

4385 COLLINS AV

4385 COLLINS AV

4385 COLLINS AV

4385 COLLINS AV

4385 COLLINS AV

4385 COLLINS AV

4385 COLLINS AV
4385 COLLINS AV
4385 COLLINS AV
4385 COLLINS AV
4385 COLLINS AV

4385 COLLINS AV

4385 COLLINS AV

4385 COLLINS AV
4385 COLLINS AV
4385 COLLINS AV

32260012140

32260012140
32260012140

32260012140

32260012140

32260012140

32260012140

32260012140

32260012140

32260012140

32260012140

32260012140
32260012140
32260012140
32260012140
32260012140

32260012140

32260012140

32260012140
32260012140
32260012140



BP080873

BP080873
BP080873
BP080873
BP080873
BP080873
BP080873
BP080873
BP080873
BP080873
BP080873
BP080873

BP080873

BP080873
BP080873

BP080873

BP080873
BP080873
BP080873
BP080873
BP080873
BP080873
BP080873
BP080873
BP080873
BP080873
BP080873
BP080873
BP080873
BP080873
BP080873
BP080873
BV04000096

B0003424

B9902208
B9902208
B9902208
B9902208
B9902208
B9902208
B9902208
B9902362

Plumbing

Plumbing
Plumbing
Plumbing
Plumbing
Plumbing
Plumbing
Plumbing
Plumbing
Plumbing
Plumbing
Plumbing

Plumbing

Plumbing
Plumbing

Plumbing

Plumbing
Plumbing
Plumbing
Plumbing
Plumbing
Plumbing
Plumbing
Plumbing
Plumbing
Plumbing
Plumbing
Plumbing
Plumbing
Plumbing
Plumbing
Plumbing
0

Building

Building
Building
Building
Building
Building
Building
Building
Building

BUILTORN

BUILTORN
NT

BUILTORN
BUILTORN
BUILTORN
BUILTORN
BUILTORN
BUILTORN
BUILTORN
BUILTORN
BUILTORN

BUILTORN

BUILTORN
BUILTORN

BUILTORN

BUILTORN
BUILTORN
BUILTORN
BUILTORN
BUILTORN
NT

BUILTORN
BUILTORN
BUILTORN
BUILTORN
BUILTORN
NT

BUILTORN
BUILTORN
BUILTORN
BUILTORN
M)

STAN

770000129829
N}
770000129829
LAM

LAM

LAM

LAM

LAM,

PA

co
AP
PA
CA
PA
AP
CA
co
PA
PA
PA

PA

PA
PA

PA

PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
AP
PA
CA
PA
PA
PA
AP
co
PA
PA
AP
AP

co

CA
AP
CA
PA
co
co
AP
AP

< <zzz<zzzzz<zzz2z2zz2z 2 22 2 22222 <2zzz<2 2

<

< <zzzz<2z

GAS MAIN IN SOUTH CORRIDOR FROM EXISTING BUILDING TO BAR AREA
ONLY
26-May-10 Not ready for Inspection.NT
20-Sep-10
23-Jun-10 BOILER ROOM GAS PIPING
23-Jul-10 CA AS PER MANDIEL
27-Jul-10 NT BOILER ROOM GAS PIPING
30-Jul-10 PROVIDED GAS DROP TEST CERTIFICATE
23-Apr-09 NOT APPLICABLE
27-Jul-10 Not ready for Inspection.
30-Jul-10 5TH FLOOR FIXTURE SET EXCEPT UNITS 520-508-506-510
03-Aug-10 UNIT;S 601-506-508-520 FIXTURE SETS
04-Aug-10 UNITS 922 THRU 1422 AND UNIT 721 FIXTURE SETS
UNITS 401-402-405-510 FIXTURE SETS AND UNITS 421-521 TUBS SETS AND
WASTE FIRE STOPPING
18-Aug-10 4TH FLOOR FIXTURE SET EXCEPT UNITS 9-10-21
24-Aug-10 4TH FLOOR BACK OF HOUSE LOUNGE AREA FIXTURE SET
BACK OF HOUSE REST ROOMS FIXTURE SET PENDING LAV. TRAPS
PROTECTORS
30-Aug-10 1ST FLOOR KITCHEN PLUMBING AND GAS FIXTURE SET
01-Sep-10 8TH FLOOR LOUNGE REST ROOM FIXTURE SET/ POOL BAR NOT READY
03-Sep-10 3RD FLOOR SPA FIXTURES SETS
03-Sep-10 3RD FLOOR SPA FIXTURES SETS
16-Sep-10 PENDING COMPLETION OF COMPUTER INSPECTION LIST
20-Sep-10
15-Dec-08 COURTESY INSPECTION
15-Jan-09 AS PER MANDIEL
20-Jan-09 COURTESY INSPECTION UNIT 601 MARK UP
25-Aug-09 COURTESY INSPECTION ON SHOWER VALVES
03-Dec-09 7TH FLOOR WATER PIPING HOTEL AREA
20-Sep-10
27-Jul-10 Not ready for Inspection.
28-Jul-10 6TH AND 7TH FLOOR FIXTURE SET EXCEPT UNITS 601-620-721
16-Sep-10 LOBBY AND 1ST FLOOR POOL REST ROOMS FIXTURE SET NT
20-Sep-10 NT
04-May-05 SEE BCC0000078 & BCC05124

08-Jun-09

05-Aug-10

27-Aug-10

ROOF DRAIN 5 MISSING SCREWS HOLDING WATER DEEP CAN NOT SEE TERM

08-Jun-00
BAR 2 YEAR'S OLD STACKS ON ROOF PLUGED

28-Jun-99 IVRS - Ri canceled

06-Jul-99 POOL SHELL STEEL OK, (21" BOTTOM)
28-Jun-99 IVRS - Ri canceled
02-Feb-00 SELF CLOSING GATES PENDING
02-Jun-00 STILL PENDING

05-Jun-00 STILL PENDING, PAY RE-INSPECTION FEE
08-Jun-00 CORRECT DOOR FACES (2)

08-Jun-00
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Recertification
0
Mechanical
Mechanical
Mechanical
Mechanical
Mechanical
Mechanical
Mechanical
Mechanical
Mechanical

ARV

ARV
L

N}

IC 1
IC 1
ELEC

IC 1

ELEC
IC 1

Ccp

CcpP

CP 3
firenewr
firenewr
CAM

AB

NQ

NQ
**NONE**
**NONE**
**NONE**
**NONE**
**NONE**
**NONE**
**NONE**

RI
AP
RI
AP

AP
AP
co
AP
co

co

RI
AP

co

RI
AP
AP
AP
AP
COMP
RI
co
CL
CL
CL
CL
CL
CL
CL

< <z <z

zzzzzzzzz<<<<<2z 2z <z 2

17-May-99 RIIVR 000010074 C
17-May-99
25-May-99 RIIVR 000010074 C
25-May-99
FINAL WINDOWS AND DOORS APPROVED 6/9/00
PARTIAL WINDOWS AND DOORS APPROVED 5/7/99
08-Jun-00 ACCORDING TO 1187

ADDTL MMS -
09-Jan-95 ic co S

09-Jun-00

09-Jan-95
ADDTL COMMS -
GO

ADDTL MMS -
09-Jan-95 ic co S

06-Jan-95

06-Jan-95
09-Jan-95
22-Mar-94 ADDTL COMMS -
FINAL RS
22-Mar-94 FINAL
22-Mar-94 FINAL
25-Oct-10
25-Oct-10
07-Jul-15 Report reviewed.

19-Jun-09 NEW PAYMENT WAS SUBMITTED OK TO CLOSE VIOLATION

22-Nov-93 FINAL INSPECTION
24-Nov-93

06-Jun-94 CLOSED/SYSTEM NO ACT. 19
03-Oct-94 CLOSED/SYSTEM NO ACT. 19
07-Nov-94 CLOSED/SYSTEM NO ACT. 19
05-Dec-94 CLOSED/SYSTEM NO ACT. 19
06-Feb-95 CLOSED/SYSTEM NO ACT. 19
06-Mar-95 CLOSED/SYSTEM NO ACT. 19
03-Apr-95 CLOSED/SYSTEM NO ACT. 19

4385 COLLINS AV
4385 COLLINS AV
4385 COLLINS AV
4385 COLLINS AV

4385 COLLINS AV

4385 COLLINS AV

4385 COLLINS AV

4385 COLLINS AV

4385 COLLINS AV

4385 COLLINS AV

4385 COLLINS AV
4385 COLLINS AV

4385 COLLINS AV

4385 COLLINS AV
4385 COLLINS AV
4385 COLLINS AV
4385 COLLINS AV
4385 COLLINS AV
4385 COLLINS AV
4385 COLLINS AV
4385 COLLINS AV
4385 COLLINS AV
4385 COLLINS AV
4385 COLLINS AV
4385 COLLINS AV
4385 COLLINS AV
4385 COLLINS AV
4385 COLLINS AV

32260012140
32260012140
32260012140
32260012140

32260012140
32260012140
32260012140
32260012140
32260012140

32260012140

32260012140
32260012140

32260012140

32260012140
32260012140
32260012140
32260012140
32260012140
32260012140
32260012140
32260012140
32260012140
32260012140
32260012140
32260012140
32260012140
32260012140
32260012140
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